¥ /7 | ISoETBALL

,' 2025 Record Book
™

IN THIS SECTION
2025 Roster

2025 Schedule

2024 Season Statistics
Coaching Summary
Year-By-Year Results
All-Time vs. Opponents
Annual Team Statistics
Annual Individual Leaders
Team Records

Individual Records
All-Time Letterwinners
Sport Specific Statistics
Honors & Awards

N i

KENT STATE - E1 - SOFTBALL



SOENTBAEL

2025 Roster

No. Name Yr B/T Pos. H

00 Abbey Pochie Jr. R/R P Chicago, Ill. / DePaul

1 Brooke Aberle Fr. L/R OF Powell, Ohio / Olentangy Liberty

2 Carley Penner Jr. L/L OF Wintersville, Ohio / Indian Creek

3 Brynn Libler Jr. R/R UTL Pendleton Ind. / Pendleton Heights
4 Ella Johnson Fr. R/R P Brooksville, Ky. / Bracken County

6 Ellie Facher So. R/R OF Pittsburgh, Pa. / Shaler Area

8 Kam Utendorf Jr. L/R INF Columbus Grove, Ohio / Valparaiso
9 Savannah Wing Sr. L/L uTL Ypsilanti, Mich. / Father Gabriel Richard
10 Maddy Miklesh Jr. R/R (o Plover, Wis. / DePaul

1 Aaralyn Nogay So. L/R OF New Castle, Pa. / Bowling Green

12 Katie Jo Moery Sr. R/R UTL Alexandria, Va. / Maine

13 Megan Claerhout So. R/R INF Canton, Mich. / Salem

16 Delaney Robeson Sr. R/R uTL Hartland, Mich. / Hartland

21 Kendal Leitner R-So. R/R P Hatboro, Pa. / Binghamton

26 Kasey Markusic Jr. R/R C Homer Glen, Ill. / Pensacola State
28 Leilani Johnson So. R/R C Dacula, Ga. / Dacula

33 Delaney Nagy Sr. R/R P Bethel Park, Pa. / UConn
COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Jessica O’Donnell
Assistant Coaches: Elysse Petrie, Alexandria Whitmore
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2025 Schedule

FEBRUARY

7-9 at Campbell Tournament

7 Friday vs. East Tennessee State  12:30 p.m.
7 Friday at Campbell 5:30 p.m.
8 Saturday  vs. East Tennessee State  10:30 a.m.
8 Saturday  at Campbell 3:30 p.m.
9 Sunday vs. UMass 10:30 a.m.
14-16  at Coastal Carolina Tournament

14 Friday vs. Marist 9:30 a.m.
14 Friday vs. Towson 12 p.m.

15 Saturday  vs. Notre Dame 2:15 p.m.
15 Saturday at Coastal Carolina 7:15 p.m.
16 Sunday vs. Marist 9a.m.
21-23  at South Florida Tournament

21 Friday vs. Louisville 9a.m.

21 Friday vs. Michigan 11:15 a.m.
22 Saturday  vs. Wisconsin 6:15 p.m.
22 Saturday at South Florida 8:35 p.m.
23 Sunday vs. Troy 11:30 a.m.
28-2  at North Carolina Tournament

28 Friday vs. Harvard 1:30 p.m.
MARCH

1 Saturday  vs. Saint Joesph’s 10a.m.

1 Saturday  at North Carolina 12:30 p.m.
2 Sunday vs. Harvard 10 a.m.

2 Sunday at North Carolina 12:30 p.m.
8-9 at Ohio State Tournament

8 Saturday  vs. Saint Francis 4:30 p.m.
8 Saturday  vs. Merrimack 7 p-m.

9 Sunday vs. Oakland 12:30 p.m.
9 Sunday at Ohio State 3p.m.

14 Friday MIAMI* 3 p-m.

15 Saturday MIAMI* (DH) 1p.m., 3 p.m.
21 Friday at Bowling Green* 3p.m.

22 Saturday  at Bowling Green* (DH)

ROBERT MORRIS (DH)

1p.m., 3 p.m.

25 Tuesday 2 p.m., 4 p.m.

APRIL

1 Tuesday at Ohio* (DH) 1p.m., 3 p.m.
5 Saturday BALL STATE* (DH) 1p.m., 3 p.m.
6 Sunday BALL STATE* 12 p.m.

1 Friday at Central Michigan* 3p.m.

12 Saturday  Central Michigan* (DH) 1p.m., 3p.m.

15 Tuesday
19 Saturday

BUFFALO* (DH) 1p.m., 3 p.m.
NORTHERN ILLINOIS* (DH)1 p.m., 3 p.m.

20 Sunday NORTHERN ILLINOIS* 12 p.m.
22 Tuesday at Youngstown State 3 p.m.
25 Friday at Western Michigan* 3p.m.

26 Saturday
29 Tuesday

at Western Michigan* (DH) 1p.m., 3 p.m.
TOLEDO* (DH) 1p.m., 3 p.m.

MAY
3 Saturday AKRON* (DH) 1p.m., 3 p.m.
4 Sunday AKRON* 12 p.m.

7-10  MAC Tournament”?

Home games in BOLD CAPS

All times Eastern

* Mid-American Conference game
~ Firestone Stadium (Akron, Ohio)
DH denotes doubleheader
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2024 Season Statistics

2024 Kent State Softball <2
Overall Statistics for Kent State (as of May 03, 2024) A,
T STy (All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 26-23 Home: 6-7 Away: 12-11 Neutral: 8-5 MAC: 11-15

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg%| bb hp so gdp ob%| sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
1 MAZANEC, Julia 391 48-48 151 40 59 11 2 7 22 95 629 9 1 14 0 429 0 2 6-6 60 101 11 .936
33 DESPINES, Bri .338 49-49 157 30 53 11 2 3 24 77 .490, 18 2 11 0O .408f 2 2 5-8 236 25 2 .992
8 WHITMORE, Alexan| .327 48-48 162 37 53 5 7 2 21 78 .481 6 8 16 0 379 1 5 15-21 54 80 11 .924
9 WING, Savannah 310 47-47 145 24 45 18 2 4 38 79 545 12 6 16 0 .382 2 1 O-1 166 11 1 .99%4
20 LIPPE, Emily 294 49-49 143 15 42 5 0 9 30 74 517, 22 3 32 2 392 3 1 0-0 48 0 1 .980
2 PENNER, Carley .288 49-49 156 25 45 1 0 O 10 46 295 6 1 30 O .317, 1 6 10-11 75 2 0 1.000
3 LIBLER, Brynn .268 42-40 123 10 33 7 1 1 18 45 366 6 1 24 O .305 1 1 1-2 57 3 1 .984
16 ROBESON, Delane .242 48-48 128 20 31 6 2 5 27 56 .438 11 1 20 0O .307 0 5 55 101 73 5 972
15 YOUNG, Jalynn 333 30 3 0 1 0o o0 o0 O 1 33 o0 0 1 0O 333 0 0O O0-0 0 0 .000
10 BRATTLEY, Megan 333 61 3 2 1 o o0 o0 O 1 33 1 0 1 0O .500f 0 O O0-0 0 0 1000
6 FACHER, Ellie 318 21-10 2 4 7 1 0 0 3 8 364 4 0 7 0 .423 0 1 O-1 1 1 .900
7 BROMLEY, Kenzie .259 33-23 54 13 14 1 0 2 9 21 389 8 0 21 1 344 2 4 55 27 8 3 .92
26 CLAERHOUT, Meg .247 38-25 73 7 18 3 0 2 13 27 3700 9 5 16 1 360 2 3 1-1 116 7 4 .969
21 SHAMMO, Sydney 125 27-3 8 11 1 0O 00 O 1 125 O O 4 O 125 0 1 1-2 2 0 0 1.000
24 SCHULTZ, Reagan .000 12-1 4 1 0O 00O O O .0000 0O 2 0 .0000 0 1 oO-1 0O 0 0 .000
28 JOHNSON, Leilani .000  1-0 1 0O 0 0O 0O 0O O O .0000 0 0o 1 O .000f 0 0 0-0 0O 0 0 .000
Totals 302 49 1333 239 403 69 16 35 215 609 457 112 28 216 4 365 14 33  49-64 962 349 46  .966
Opponents 278 49 1260 224 350 76 12 35 206 555 440 155 21 225 2 362 19 26 42-53 981 329 54  .960
LOB - Team (301), Opp (297). DPs turned - Team (17), Opp (11). IBB - Team (2), LIPPE 1, MAZANEC 1.
(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era  w-l app gs cg sho sy ip h r er bb SO 2b 3b hr b/avgl wp hp bk sfa sha
14 IRELAN, Macy 256 7-7 2817 6 2/0 2[ 1150 108 54 42 42 102] 27 4 7 .251 7 4 0 5 7
19 NUECHTERLEIN, 380 18-12 3823 12 0/0 Of 1652 181 120 90 77 102] 37 6 21 2771 4 8 011 17
18 ESTERBY, Ella 6.11 1-4 23 9 0 00 O 362 52 44 32 28 21 10 2 6 .331 3 9 0 3 2
3 LIBLER, Brynn 18.90 0-0 2 0 0 0/ o 3.1 9 9 9 8 0 2 0 1 5000 0 0 O 0 ©
Totals 378 26-23 49 49 18 200 2| 3202 350 224 173 155 225 76 12 35 278 14 21 0 19 26
Opponents 4.08 23-26 49 49 16 1/ 4 3271 403 239 191 112 216 69 16 35 302 28 28 0 14 33

PB - Team (1), DESPINES 1, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (1), DESPINES 1. SBA/ATT - DESPINES (42-53), IRELAN (15-21), NUECHTERLEIN
(18-19), ESTERBY (9-13).
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SOENTBAEL

Coaching Summary
Overall Conference

Season  Coach W L T Pct. W L T Pct. Place Postseason
1976 Corky Semier 13 3 o .812 -- -- -- -- -- --
Semier Totals (1 season) 13 3 o .812

1977 Laurel Wartluft 21 3 o .875 -- -- -- -- -- First (OAISW)
1978 Laurel Wartluft 17 7 o 708 -- -- -- -- -- --
1979 Laurel Wartluft 17 1 o .607 -- -- -- -- -- --
1980 Laurel Wartluft 19 14 o .576 -- -- -- -- -- Fourth (OAISW)
1981 Laurel Wartluft 1 23 o .324 -- -- -- -- -- --
Wartluft Totals (5 seasons) 85 58 o .594

1982 Lori Fuglestad 14 20 o 412 -- -- T-seventh (MAC)
1983 Lori Fuglestad 18 19 1 .486 6 3 1 .650 Fifth --
1984 Lori Fuglestad 19 22 o .463 4 10 o .286 Eighth --
1985 Lori Fuglestad 26 25 o .510 6 12 o .333 Eighth --
Fuglestad Totals (4 seasons) 77 86 1 472 16 25 1 .390

1986 Sue Lilley 23 16 o .589 7 i o .389 Eighth --
1987 Sue Lilley 17 24 o 415 3 9 o .250 Eighth --
1988 Sue Lilley 25 25 o .500 15 16 o  .484 Sixth --
1989 Sue Lilley 23 14 o .622 16 12 l¢) 571 Fourth --
1990 Sue Lilley 43 9 o .827 20 4 o .833 First Seventh (NCAA)
1991 Sue Lilley 23 20 o .535 14 12 o .538 Fourth --
1992 Sue Lilley 28 18 o .609 17 10 o .629 Third --
1993 Sue Lilley 31 23 o .574 22 14 o 611 Third --
1994 Sue Lilley 18 30 O .375 12 18 0 .400 Ninth --
1995 Sue Lilley Nevar 32 19 1 .625 16 15 1 .516 T-Fifth --
1996 Sue Lilley Nevar 26 21 o .553 15 13 o .536 Fifth --
Lilley Nevar Totals (11 seasons) 289 219 1 .569 157 134 1 .539

1997 Karen Linder 22 31 o .415 17 13 o .567 Fourth Third (MAC)
1998 Karen Linder 33 24 o .579 14 12 o .538  Second (East) Second (MAC)
1999 Karen Linder 34 18 o .653 20 8 o 714 First (East) Fourth (MAC)
2000 Karen Linder 21 28 o .429 9 13 O .409 Fifth (East) --
2001 Karen Linder 32 22 o .593 16 8 o .667  Second (East) Sixth (MAC)
2002 Karen Linder 19 27 o .413 8 14 l¢) .364 Fifth (East) --
2003 Karen Linder 27 19 o .587 14 10 o .583 Third (East) --
2004 Karen Linder 27 20 o .574 15 6 o 714 First (East) Fourth (MAC)
2005 Karen Linder 25 27 o 481 10 1 o) .476 Fourth (East) Eighth (MAC)
2006 Karen Linder 33 24 o .579 16 5 o 762 First (East) First (MAC)
2007 Karen Linder 31 19 o .620 15 3 o .833 First Overall Sixth (MAC)
2008 Karen Linder 46 12 o 793 20 2 o .909 First Overall First (MAC)
2009 Karen Linder 25 26 o .490 15 [ o 714 First (East) Sixth (MAC)
2010 Karen Linder 33 22 o .600 17 5 o 773 T-First Overall Second (MAC)
2011 Karen Linder 20 31 o .392 9 10 O 474 Third (East) Sixth (MAC)
2012 Karen Linder 27 30 O 474 11 1 o0 .500 Fourth (East) Seventh (MAC)
2013 Karen Linder 27 21 1 .561 16 6 o 727 First (East) Fifth (MAC)
2014 Karen Linder 25 20 O .556 10 6 o .625  Second (East) Fifth (MAC)
2015 Karen Linder 41 13 o 759 17 o .810 First Overall Fourth (MAC)
Linder Totals (19 seasons) 548 434 1 .558 269 153 O .637
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SOENTBAEL

Coaching Summary

Overall Conference

Season  Coach W L T Pct. W L T Pct. Place Postseason
2016 Eric Oakley 37 22 o .627 16 7 o) .696 First Overall Fourth (MAC)
2017 Eric Oakley 33 28 o .541 15 9 o .625  Second (East) First (MAC)
2018 Eric Oakley 29 23 o .558 14 9 o .609  Second (East) Sixth (MAC)
2019 Eric Oakley 28 26 o .519 1 5 o .688 Second Overall Fourth (MAC)
2020 Eric Oakley 9 10 o 474 - - - - -- --
2021 Eric Oakley 27 26 o .509 23 16 o .590 Third Overall --
2022 Eric Oakley 20 28 o 417 1 17 l¢) .393 Ninth Overall --
2023 Eric Oakley 18 31 o .367 13 14 o .481 Eighth Overall --
Oakley Totals (8 seasons) 201 194 O .509 103 77 o .572

2024 Jessica O’Donnell 26 23 o .531 1 15 o .423  Eighth Overall --
O’Donnell Totals (1 season) 26 23 o .531 11 15 o .423

Total 49 Years 1,213 1,021 3 .543 545 389 2 .583

COACHING CHRONOLOGY

Overall Conference
Name Years Tenure W L T Pct. W L T Pct.
Corky Semier 1 1976 13 3 o .812 -- -- -- --
Laurel Wartluft 5 1977-81 85 58 o .594 -- -- -- --
Lori Fuglestad 4 1982-86 77 86 1 472 16 25 1 .390
Sue Lilley 1 1986-96 289 219 1 .569 157 134 1 .539
Karen Linder 19 1997-15 548 434 1 .558 269 153 o) .637
Eric Oakley 8 2016-23 201 194 o .509 103 77 o 572
Jessica O’Donnell 1 2024-pres. 26 23 o .531 1 15 o .423

NCAA Tournament Appearances (4): 1990, 2006, 2008, 2017

MAC Regular Season Championships (6): 1990, 2007, 2008, 2010, 2015, 2016

MAC East Division Championships (10): 1999, 2004, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2013, 2015, 2016
MAC Tournament Championships (3): 2006, 2008, 2017
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Year-By-Year Results

13-3 Overall
Coach: Corky Semier

M1 atYoungstown State W  8-4
M1 vs. Akron (1) L 3-2
M1 vs. Cleveland State (1) L 6-4
M1 vs. Mount Union (1) W 112
M4 at Lakeland W 132
M4 at Lakeland w17
M6 Youngstown State L 3-1
M11  Mount Union w 7-1
M13  Akron* W 8-1
M15 at Toledo* W 10-9
M15 at Toledo* W 10-6
M18 Cuyahoga C. C. w 8-3
M20 at Akron* W 8-5
M22 Wooster W 6-2
M25 Baldwin-Wallace W 123
M26 at Youngstown State W 6-5

(1) Youngstown, Ohio

1977

21-3 Overall
Coach: Laurel Wartluft

A8  Wright State W 13-1
A15  at Wright State W 10-0
A16  at Miami* L 10-4
A16 at Miami* W  8-6
A21 Tuscarawas (Forfeit) W  7-0
A25  at Wooster W 3-1
A29 vs. Youngstown State (1) L 4-1
A30 at Akron* W 18-8
A30 vs. Ashland (1) W 7-3
M3  Youngstown State W 64
M7  Toledo* W 10-6
M7  Toledo* W 7-4
M1o0 Akron* W 40
M1o0 Akron* W 22-3
M13 vs. Rio Grande (2) w 8-2
M13 vs. Cedarville (2) W 111
M14 vs. Dayton (2) W 10-2
M14 vs. Miami (2) W 11-10
M16 at Mount Union W 18-3
M17 Lakeland W  12-§
M17 Lakeland W 19-§
M20 at Ohio* W 6-2
M20 at Ohio* L 31
M21 at Baldwin-Wallace W 7-0

(1) Akron, Ohio
(2) OAISW neutral site

1978

17-7 Overall
Coach: Laurel Wartluft

A7  at Wright State L 109
A8  at Dayton W 2-1
A8 at Dayton W  7-0
A12  Hiram W 22-1
A13  Baldwin-Wallace w17
A15  at Heidelberg W 143
A15 vs. Akron (1) W 1110
A22 Miami* L 4-0
A22 Miami* L 4-2
A25 Mount Union w 9-4
A27 at Lakeland W 4-1
A27 at Lakeland W 7-4

A28 vs. Cleveland State (2) L 32
A28 vs. Hiram (2) W  29-0
A28 vs. Youngstown State (2)L  14-4
M1 at Akron* L 5-4
M1 at Akron* w 8-4
M2  at Ashland W 133
M6 at Toledo* W 9-1
M6 at Toledo* % 7-2
M11  vs. Lakeland (3) W 20-0
M11  at Wright State W  6-0
M19 at Youngstown State L 5-3
M19 at Youngstown State W 8-2

(1) Tiffin, Ohio
(2) Berea, Ohio
(3) Dayton, Ohio

1979

17-11 Overall
Coach: Laurel Wartluft

M30 at Marshall L 9-8
M30 at Marshall W 8-4
A5 Ashland W 211
A5 Ashland w 7-2
A7  Eastern Kentucky W 152
A7  Eastern Kentucky W 22-2
A8  Eastern Kentucky W 21-0
A8  Eastern Kentucky W 10-0
A10 Ohio State L 4-0
A10 Ohio State W 4-2
A13  West Virginia L 6-5
A13  West Virginia W 10
A14 Miami* L 5-1
A14 Miami* L 2-1
A17 at Edinboro % 7-6
A17 at Edinboro W 157
A19 at Muskingum w 3-1
A19 at Muskingum L 7-6
A21 at Ohio* L 5-3
A21 vs. Bowling Green (1) W 5-2
A22 Cleveland State W 6-2
A22 Cleveland State W 3-2
A24 Bowling Green* % 6-1
A24 Bowling Green* w 2-1
A28 at Indiana State L 2-1
A28 vs. Northern Illinois (2) L 2-1
M4 vs. Ohio Northern (3) L 8-7
M5 vs. Bowling Green (3) L 7-4

(1) Athens, Ohio
(2) Terre Haute, Ind.
(3) OAISW neutral site

1980

19-14 Overall
Coach: Laurel Wartluft

M29 at Miami* L 7-2
M29 at Miami* L 3-2
A1 Muskingum w 7-1
A1 Muskingum W 17-0
A3 Youngstown State W 11-3
A3 Youngstown State W 19-4
A5 Akron* L 3-2
A5 Akron* W 70
A8 at Cleveland State W 20-3
A8 at Cleveland State % 3-1
A10 at West Virginia W 10

A10 at West Virginia L 4-0
A1 Marshall L 8-4
A11 Marshall w 7-0
A16 at Ohio State L 13-3
A16 at Ohio State L 4-1
A17  Slippery Rock L 53
A17  Slippery Rock L 4-1
A19 Dayton W 43
A19 Dayton W 133
A22 at Bowling Green* w 3-1
A22 at Bowling Green* W 7-1
A24 Ohio* L 6-0
A24 Ohio* w 4-0
A25 vs. Ball State (1) w 4-1
A25 vs. Central Michigan (1) W 3-2
A26 at Western Michigan L 1-0
A26 vs. Ball State (1) W 5-2
A26 at Western Michigan L 4-0
M2 vs. Miami (2) L 2-1
M2 vs. Cleveland State (2) W  6-5
M3 vs. Ohio State (2) W 92
M3 vs. Ohio (2) L 3-0

(1) Kalamazoo, Mich.
(2) OAISW neutral site

11-23 Overall
Coach: Laurel Wartluft

M2g at Marshall W 94
M29 at Marshall % 7-3
M31 West Virginia L 4-1
M31 West Virginia W 9-8
A3 Miami* L 2-1
A3  Miami* L 8-4
A7  atSlippery Rock L 4-1
A7  at Slippery Rock L 3-2
A9 atToledo* W 3-1
A9 atToledo* W 10-§
A10 vs. Chicago Circle (1) L 3-1
A10 vs. Detroit (1) L 6-4
A10 vs. Ohio (1) W 5-4
A1l at Eastern Michigan* L 1-0
A17 vs. Eastern Illinois (2) L 32
A17 at Northern Illinois* L 5-0
A18 vs. Illinois State (2) L 5-0
A18 vs. Indiana State (2) L 7-3
A18 vs. Chicago Circle (2) W  6-4
A21 Bowling Green* w 8-1
A21  Bowling Green* L 121
A23 at Ohio* L 8-5
A23 at Ohio* L 4-3
A24 atIndiana L 5-0
A24 vs. Southern Illinois (3) L 3-1
A25 vs. St. Louis (3) L 9-0
A25 vs. Illinois State (3) L 3-2
A27 at Youngstown State W 2-1
A27 at Youngstown State L 5-4
A30 at Akron* L 6-2
A30 at Akron* W 6-5
M1 Youngstown State W 7-3
M1 Miami L 2-1
M1 Ohio State L 9-0

(1) Ypsilanti, Mich.
(2) DeKalb, Ill.
(3) Bloomington, Ind.
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M8
M9
M9
M1o
M10
M12
M12
A1
A1
A13
A13
A16
A16
A17
A17
A20
A20
A21
A21
A24
A24
A27
A27
A29
A29
A30
A30
M4
M4
M11
M11
M12
M12
M16

14-20 Overall « 4-10 MAC

Coach: Lori Fuglestad
vs. Southwestern La. (1) L
at LSU (1) w
at LSU (1) L
vs. Northern Illinois (1) L
vs. Northern Illinois (1) L
vs. Mississippi State (1) W
vs. Mississippi State (1) W
Muskingum w
Muskingum w
Youngstown State L
Youngstown State W
vs. Ohio (2) L
vs. Central Michigan (2) L
vs. Toledo (2) L
at Eastern Michigan* L
at Ohio State L
at Ohio State L
at Ohio Northern W
at Ohio Northern W
at Wright State w
vs. Toledo (3) W
Akron* w
Akron* W
at Bowling Green* L
at Bowling Green* L
at Miami* L
at Miami* L
at Michigan L
at Michigan L
Wayne State w
Wayne State L
at Toledo* L
at Toledo* W
vs. Northern Illinois (4) L

(1) Baton Rouge, La.
(2) Ypsilanti, Mich.
(3) Dayton, Ohio

(4) Kalamazoo, Mich.

18-19-1 Overall - 6-3-1 MAC (5th)

M6
M7
M9
M9
M12
M31
M31
A1
A1
A4
A4
A5
A5
A8
A8
A13
A13
A16
A16
A20
A20

Coach: Lori Fuglestad
vs. Northwestern (1)
vs. Northwestern (1)
vs. Temple (1)
vs. Temple (1)
vs. Indiana-Purdue (1)
Eastern Michigan*
Eastern Michigan*
at Muskingum
at Muskingum
Ohio Northern
Ohio Northern
at Bowling Green*
at Bowling Green*
at Toledo*
at Toledo*

Miami*

Miami*

vs. Bowling Green (2)
vs. Central Michigan (2)
Ohio State

Ohio State

mrrrEErEEH422E2EEEErrEroC

4-0
2-1
51

9-2
4-0
10-3
9-8
3-0
6-5
5-3
2-0
2-0

10-1
3-1
8-1

9-2
1-0
8-4
7-4

2-1
3-0
3-2
3-2
4-0
5-4
2-0
6-1
4-3
5-4
1-0
6-3

12-5
7-4
2-1

6-0
3-0
3-2
7-0
9-2
4-2
53
6-1
7-0
8-1
7-0
4-0
4-4
5-0
8-4
8-7
5-2
3-1
2-0
7-0
9-4



SOENTBAEL

Year-By-Year Results

A21 at Miami* L 4-0 M2  Akron* L 5-2 M27 at Drexel W 12-0 | A24 Bowling Green* L 7-5
A21  at Miami* L 5-0 M27 at UW-River Falls L 3-0 | A25 Toledo* L 1-0
A22 vs. Western Illinois (3) W  1-0 (1) Orlando, Fla. M28 at UW-River Falls w 8-1 | A25 Toledo* L 5-2
A22 vs. Southern Illinois (3) L 2-1 M29 at Coastal Carolina W 10-0 | A28 Ohio* % 3-1
A23 vs. Northern lowa (3) L 6-2 M2g at Coastal Carolina W 7-5 | A28 Ohio* L 2-0
A26 at Akron* L 20 26-25 Overall - 6-12 MAC (8th) A5 Eastern Michigan* L 3-1 | A29 at Akron* L 8-3
A26 at Akron* L 40 Coach: Lori Fuglestad As  Eastern Michigan* W 54 | A29 atAkron* L 4-3
A27 Toledo* W  11-0 | M22 vs.C.W. Post (1) L 4-3 | A6 Central Michigan* L 10-3 | M2 atWestern Michigan* L 1-0
A27 Toledo* W  3-0 | M22 vs. St. Xavier (1) W  1-0 | A6 Central Michigan* W  6-5 | M2 atWestern Michigan* W  8-0
M4 at Youngstown State L 4-3 | M23 vs. C.W. Post (1) L 8-0 | A7 atYoungstown State =~ W 4-1 | M3 atWayne State W 4-1
M4 at Youngstown State W 2-1 | M24 vs. St. John’s (1) L 2-1 | A7 atYoungstownState W 54 | M3 atWayne State W 9-1
M6 vs. Western Michigan (4)W  4-2 | M24 vs. St. Xavier (1) L 1-0 | A11 Northern Illinois* L 1-0 | M6 Youngstown State W  9-0
M6 vs. Miami (4) L 82 | M25 vs.St. John’s (1) W 3-2 | Ann Northern Illinois* L 6-1 | M6 Youngstown State W 94
M7 vs. Ohio (4) W 9-7 | M27 vs.Toledo (1) W 2-1 | A12  Western Michigan* L 1-0 | M7 Akron* L 6-4
M7 vs. Western Michigan (4)L 6-2 | M27 vs. Akron (1) W 2-1 | A12  Western Michigan* W  2-0 | M7 Akron* L 1-0
M15 vs. Detroit (5) W 2-1 | M28 vs. St. John’s (1) L 52 | Al5 Akron* W  6-2 | Mg atOhio* W 54
M15 vs. Wayne State (5) L 3-1 | M28 vs. Rider (1) W  4-0 | A18 atBowling Green* L 3-1 | Mg atOhio* L 2-1
M29 vs. Florida A&M (1) L 40 | M8 atBowling Green* L 4-3
(1) Orlando, Fla. M29 vs. Florida A&M (1) W 8-3 | Alg atToledo* L 3-1 (1) Tallahassee, Fla.
(2) Ypsilanti, Mich. A3  at Dayton L 1-0 | A1g atToledo* L 32 (2) Chapel Hill, N.C.
(3) Normal, IlL. A3 at Dayton W  10-1 A24 at Dayton W 7-0
(4) Ypsilanti, Mich. As  Bowling Green* L 2-1 | A24 atDayton W 2-0
(5) Ypislanti, Mich. A5 Bowling Green* L 30 | A5 atBall State* W 10 25-25 Overall « 15-16 MAC (6th)
A6  Toledo* L 2-0 A25 at Ball State* W 9-5 Coach: Sue Lilley

A6  Toledo* L 8-2 | A26 at Miami* W  6-0 | M26 vs.Indiana (1) 2-0

19-22 Overall « 4-10 MAC (8th) A12 Ball State* L 2-1 | A26 at Miami* L 3-0 M26 vs. South Carolina (1) 8-0

Coach: Lori Fuglestad A12 Ball State* W  3-0 | A29 at Ohio* W 1-0 M27 vs. Baylor (1) 2-1

M24 vs. St. John’s (1) 3-0 | A13 Miami* w 7-4 | A29 at Ohio* L 8-3 M27 at Louisiana Tech 4-0
M25 vs. Davis & Elkins (1) 6-0 | A13 Miami* L 1-0 M2 vs. Illinois State (1) W 2-1 M28 at Northwestern State 5-1
M26 vs. St. John’s (1) 4-3 | A14 at Robert Morris W 16-0 M2 atIndiana L 4-2 | M28 at Northwestern State 5-2
M26 vs. Davis & Elkins (1) 1-0 | A14 at Robert Morris W 10-0 M3 vs. Ohio (1) W 6-3 M29 at Northeast Louisiana 5-2
M28 vs. Davis & Elkins (1) 6-1 A16 Davis & Elkins w 3-1 M3 vs. Illinois State (1) L 2-0 | A1 Eastern Michigan* 1-0
M28 vs. Florida A&M (1) 11-0 | A16 Davis & Elkins w 6-1 M3 vs. Ohio (1) W 2-1 | A1 Eastern Michigan* 2-0
M29 vs. Akron (1) 7-0 | A19 at Northern Illinois* W 1-0 M6 at Ohio State W  4-0 | A2 Eastern Michigan* 6-3
M2g vs. Saginaw Valley (1) 2-1 A19 at Northern Illinois* L 4-3 M6 at Ohio State L 4-3 | A2  Eastern Michigan* 4-0
A4 Muskingum 4-0 | A20 atWestern Michigan* L 3-0 M7 at Cleveland State W 112 | A5 atToledo* 7-2
A4 Muskingum 7-4 | A20 atWestern Michigan®* W  4-0 M7 at Cleveland State W 6-0 | A5 atToledo* 6-2
A7  Wayne State 2-1 A23 Ohio* w 1-0 A6 Akron* 3-0
A7  Wayne State 2-0 | A23 Ohio* W  2-0 | (1)Bloomington, Ind. A8  at Miami* 3-2
A9 atToledo* 1-0 | A24 Youngstown State w 1-0 A8 at Miami* 1-0
A9 at Toledo* 3-1 | A24 Youngstown State W  2-0 A9  at Miami* 4-1
A10 Detroit 3-1 A26 vs. SIU-Edwardsville (2) L 2-1 17-24 Overall - 3-9 MAC (8th) A9 at Miami* 10-0
A10 Detroit 2-1 A26 vs. Calvin (2) % 6-3 Coach: Sue Lilley A12  Bowling Green* 3-1

A1l Eastern Michigan*
A1l Eastern Michigan*
A13  Duquesne

A16 at Bowling Green*
A16 at Bowling Green*
A18  Miami*

A18 Miami*

A20 at Eastern Michigan*
A20 at Eastern Michigan*
A21 at Central Michigan*

2-0 | A26 vs.Youngstown State (2)W  3-0 | M20 at Florida State
2-0 | A27 vs.Ohio Northern(2) W 5-2 | M20 vs. Nicholls State(1)
1-3 | A27 atAkron L 2-1 | M21 vs. Bowling Green (1)
2-1 A30 at Walsh W 13-2 | M21 vs. South Mississippi (1)
5-3 | A30 atWalsh W 11-1 M25 at North Carolina
2-0 M1 at Akron* L 2-0 M25 at North Carolina
4-1 M1 at Akron* W 30 M26 at UNC Wilmington

L

L

L

L

L

L
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1-0

L

L
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W

L
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W

L

L

L

W

L

W

'

W

L

16-0 | A12 Bowling Green* L

5-0 | A13 atPenn State L

6-0 A13 at Penn State L

4-0 | A19 at Wayne State L 2-1

2-0 | A19 at Wayne State w 2-1

6-0 | A20 atCleveland State W 111

2-1 | A20 at Cleveland State w 6-1

8-3 | A22 Ball State* % 2-1

2-1 | A22 Ball State* W 9-3

5-4 | A23 Ball State* L 3-2
W
L
L
'
W
W
W
'
L
W
W
'
W
L

5-1 M3  at Central Michigan* 2-1 M26 at UNC Wilmington
9-0 M3  at Central Michigan* 4-1 | A10 at Miami*
2-1 M4  at Eastern Michigan* 8-3 | A10 at Miami*

A21 at Central Michigan* 3-1 M4  at Eastern Michigan* 3-1 A11  at Ball State* 10-5 | A23 Ball State* 8-0
A24 at Ohio* 8-2 | M5 at Detroit 7-5 | A1 at Ball State* 4-2 | A26 Toledo* 7-2
A24 at Ohio* 4-1 M5 at Detroit 6-1 A12  Cleveland State 11-3 | A26 Toledo* 9-7

A25 Ohio State
A25 Ohio State
A27 Bowling Green*

7-0 M8 Toledo* 5-1 | A12 Cleveland State
3-0 M8 Toledo* 1-0 | A5 at Ohio State

4-2 A15 at Ohio State
(1) Orlando, Fla.

6-1 | A29 Ohio*
6-0 A30 Ohio*
3-0 | A30 Ohio*

3-2
7-0

sssssrrrErrEErrrrrrErEsErrEsErrrrCESrssr-rsss

rEssSsrrErrr£EsSESrrErsrs-rsrrrr-

A27 Bowling Green* 8-7 A17 vs. George Mason (2) 2-1 | M2 Wayne State 32
A28 Ohio* 3-2 | (2)Akron, Ohio A17 vs. Virginia (2) 6-4 | M2 Wayne State 40
A28 Ohio* 8-7 A18 vs. George Mason (2) 9-2 | M3 atBowling Green* 8-3
A30 at Point Park 3-0 A18 vs. East Carolina (2) 6-0 M3 at Bowling Green* 4-1
A30 at Point Park 15-2 23-16 Overall - 7-11 MAC (8th) A19 vs. Ohio (2) 1-0 | Mg at Akron* 9-1
M1 Walsh 4-0 Coach: Sue Lilley A20 at Cleveland State 7-0 | M4 at Akron* 1-0
M1 Walsh 10-1 | M26 at Eastern Illinois L 80 | A20 atCleveland State 5-0 | M4 atAkron* 7-4
M2 Akron* 2-1 | M26 atEvansville W 9-1 | A24 Bowling Green* 2-0 | M6 atWestern Michigan* 2-0
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M6 at Western Michigan* W 2-1 M30 at Western Michigan* L 7-3 | A6 at Miami* w 7-2 | A28 Toledo* L 2-0
M7  at Western Michigan®* W  4-0 M31 at Western Michigan* W  3-0 | A9 at Penn State W 4-2 | A28 Toledo* L 8-5
M7  at Western Michigan* W 4-3 M31 at Western Michigan* W 6-2 | A9 at Penn State W 5-0 | A29 at Ohio State W 3-2
M13 at Central Michigan* L 8-3 | A6 Ball State* % 5-1 A12 at Ball State* W  11-3 | A29 at Ohio State % 5-1
M13  at Central Michigan* W 4-2 | A6 Ball State* W 5-1 | A12 at Ball State* L 5-1 M1 Central Michigan* W 4-1
M14 at Central Michigan* L 4-1 A7  Ball State* w 2-0 | A16 at Bowling Green* w 2-1 M1 Central Michigan* w 4-3
M14 at Central Michigan* L 10-2 | A7 Ball State* w 3-1 | A16 at Bowling Green* w 4-1 M2  Central Michigan* W 30
A11  at Akron* % 1-0 | A18 at Akron* % 1-0 M2  Central Michigan* % 4-1
(1) Ruston, La. A1l at Akron* W 42 | A18 atAkron* W  1-0 | Mg Akron* W 4-1
A13  at Central Michigan* w 1-0 | A22 Akron* w 3-2 | Mg Akron* w 4-3
A13  at Central Michigan* W 3-1 A22 Akron* W 10-0 M5 at Bowling Green* L 2-1
23-14 Overall « 16-12 MAC (4th) A17  Toledo* W  6-3 | A25 Youngstown State W  6-0 | M5 atBowling Green* W 40
Coach: Sue Lilley A17  Toledo* w 2-1 | A25 Youngstown State L 3-1
M24 vs. Ohio State (1) W 42 | A18 Penn State W 12-0 | A26 Western Michigan* w 5 | (1) Tallahassee, Fla.
M24 at Louisiana Tech W 43 | A18 Penn State L 43 | A26 Western Michigan* L 5-1
M25 vs. Missouri (1) L 2-1 | A20 Ohio* W 12-0 | A27 Western Michigan* L 5-2 [ 1993 |
M25 vs. Sam Houston (1) w 7-1 A20 Ohio* W 5-4 | A27 Western Michigan* W 2-0 31-23 Overall « 22-14 MAC (3rd)
M2g at Indiana State W 2-0 | A21 Ohio* W 4-3 | A30 atToledo* L 1-0 Coach: Sue Lilley
A4 Bowling Green* L 6-3 | A21 Ohio* W 9-0 | A30 atToledo* L 7-4 | M19 vs. NE Louisana (1) L 2-1
A4 Bowling Green* L 5-2 | A27 vs. Rutgers (2) W  2-0 | M3 atCentral Michigan* L  1-0 | M19 vs.Northernlowa (1) L 6-1
A7 atOhio* W 2-0 | A27 vs.BostonCollege (2) W  7-3 | M3 atCentral Michigan®* W  4-0 | M19 vs. Furman (1) L 1o
A7  at Ohio* W 4-0 | A27 vs.Massachusetts (2) W  4-1 | Mg atCentral Michigan* L 2-1 | M20 vs. Rider (1) L 32
A1 Toledo* W 20 | A28 vs.GeorgeMason (2) W 18-2 | M4 at Central Michigan* L  4-0 | M20 vs. Connecticut (1) W 2-0
A1 Toledo* L 4-1 | A28 at Penn State W  6-0 | M7 Bowling Green* W 50 | M24 vs. Drake (2) w31
Al4  Western Michigan* W 2-0 | A29 vs. Connecticut (2) W  1-0 | M7 Bowling Green* W 51 | M24 vs. Drake (2) w32
A4  Western Michigan* L 43 | A29 vs. Georgia State (2) L 7-2 | M1 at Ohio State W  4-3 | M25 vs. Easternlllinois (2) L 4-3
A15 Western Michigan* W 32 | M1 atBowling Green* W  4-1 | M11 atOhio State L 50 | M25 vs. Easternlllinois(2) W 40
A15  Western Michigan* w 5-0 M1 at Bowling Green* W 3-0 A3 at Ohio State L 6-3
A19 Akron* L 32 | M2 Wayne State W 6-4 | () Fullerton, Calif. A3 vs. Eastern Michigan (3) L 4-0
A19 Akron* W 1-0 M2  Wayne State W 5-1 A4 vs. Evansville (3) W 121
A21  at Ball State* L 2-1 | M5 Eastern Michigan* W 30 [ 1992 VIRV Michigan(3) L 6-5
A21 at Ball State* L 2-0 M5  Eastern Michigan* W 8-3 28-18 Overall - 17-10 MAC (3rd) A6  at Akron* L 3-2
A22 at Ball State* W 4-1 M8 at Toledo* W 7-5 Coach: Sue Lilley A6 at Akron* L 2-1
A22 at Ball State* W 8-7 | M8 at Toledo* L 6-5 | M20 vs. Northern lowa (1) L 3-2 | A7  Penn State w122
A24 at Youngstown State W 30 M11  at Miami* L 4-0 M20 vs. Georgia State (1) % 8-3 | A7 Penn State W 5-1
A24 at Youngstown State w 3-0 M11  at Miami* W 3-2 M21 vs. South Florida (1) L 2-1 A9 at Western Michigan* W 4-2
A25 at Bowling Green* w 6-3 | M18 at Ohio State (3) W  g-o0 | M21 vs. Southern Illinois (1) W 6-2 | A9 at Western Michigan* W  2-0
A25 at Bowling Green* w 5-1 M18 vs. Oregon (3) W 3-0 M22 vs. Furman (1) w 3-1 A10 at Western Michigan* W 2-0
A28 Central Michigan* % 2-1 M1g vs. Ohio State (3) W 5-3 M22 vs. Northernlowa (1) W 7-1 A10 at Western Michigan* W 9-1
A28 Central Michigan* L 4-2 M23 vs. UCLA (4) L 4-0 M22 at Florida State L 6-0 | A13 atToledo* L 3-0
A29 Central Michigan* W 1-0 M25 vs. UNLV (4) L 5-2 | M24 atFlorida State L 2-1 | A13 atToledo* L 3-2
A29 Central Michigan* W 5-2 M24 at Florida State L 8-0 | A16 Eastern Michigan* W 3-2
M2 at Toledo* L 3-2 | (1) Huntsville, Texas M27 at Eastern Michigan® L  1-0 | A16 Eastern Michigan* W 40
M2  at Toledo* L 8-5 | (2) University Park, Pa. M27 at Eastern Michigan®* W  2-0 | A17 Eastern Michigan* W 82
M5 Miami* W  1-o0 | (3)NCAATournament, Columbus, Ohio M28 at Eastern Michigan* L  1-0 | A17 Eastern Michigan* W 85
M5 Miami* L 3-0 | (4)College World Series, Oklahoma City, M28 at Eastern Michigan®* W 51 | A20 Ohio* W  6-0
M12 at Eastern Michigan® W  8-5 | Okla. M31 at Toledo* L 7-4 | A20 Ohio* W 95
M12 at Eastern Michigan* L 2-0 M31 at Toledo* L 122 | A22 atWayne State L 4-1
M13  at Eastern Michigan* L 4-0 _m A10 Ball State* W 10-0 | A22 atWayne State w 4-3
M13 at Eastern Michigan* W  3-0 23-20 Overall - 14-12 MAC (4th) A1 Ball State* W 12-0 | A23 atBowling Green* L 3-0
Coach: Sue Lilley A11  Ball State* W  3-0 | A23 atBowling Green* L 1-0
(1) Ruston, La. M20 vs. Cal State-Fullerton (1)L 1-0 | A1 Ball State* W 40 | A24 atBowling Green* L 7-1
M21 vs. Oregon (1) L 2-1 | A13 atYoungstown State =~ W 8-1 | A24 atBowling Green* L 30
m_ M21 vs. Oklahoma State (1) L 1-0 | A13 atYoungstown State = W 4-1 | A27 at Ohio* w 3-1
43-9 Overall - 20-4 MAC (1st) M22 vs. UNLV (1) L 3-1 | A14 Bowling Green* W  4-1 | A27 at Ohio* W 82
Coach: Sue Lilley M22 vs. Minnesota (1) L 2-1 | A14 Bowling Green* W 4-1 | A30 Central Michigan* W 1-0
M22 vs. Drake (1) W 5-0 | M23 vs. Akron (1) W 52 | A5 atPenn State L 3-2 | A30 Central Michigan* L 2-1
M22 at Sam Houston (1) W 4-3 | M24 vs.CalPoly-Pomona (1) L 50 | A5 atPenn State L  4-0 | M1 Central Michigan* W 10
M23 vs. Green Bay (1) W 2-0 | M2g Eastern Michigan* W  1-0 | A17 atOhio* W 50 | M1 Central Michigan* L 4-1
M23 vs. Northwestern State (1) W 3-1 | M2g Eastern Michigan* L 2-1 | A17 at Ohio* L 2-1 | Mg Akron* W  9-0
M24 vs. Wisconsin-Superior ()W~ 4-0 | M30 Eastern Michigan* W  4-0 | A18 atOhio* W  8-3 | Mg Akron* W 4
M24 vs. Brown (1) W  9-0 | M3o Eastern Michigan* W  4-3 | A23 atAkron* W  3-1 | M5 Wayne State W 20
M25 vs. Harvard (1) W  8-0 | A2 Toledo* L 5-2 | A23 atAkron* L 2-0 | M7 atBall State* L 3-2
Ma5 vs. Brown (1) W 10-0 | A2 Toledo* W  2-0 | A24 atWestern Michigan* W 3-2 | M7 at Ball State* L 10-3
M27 vs. Harvard (1) W  8-0 | A5 at Miami* L 2-1 | A24 atWestern Michigan* W 3-1 | M8 atBall State* W 3-1
M27 vs. Stephen F. Austin (1) L 2-0 | A5 at Miami* W  7-6 | A25 atWestern Michigan* L 2-1 | M8 at Ball State* L 42
M30 at Western Michigan* L 32 | A6 at Miami* L 8-1 | A25 at Western Michigan* L 3-2 | M11 Toledo* W 111
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M11  Toledo* W 5-1 M22 vs. Chattanooga (2) W  1-0 | A1 atAkron* L 0-7
M14 Miami* W 11-6 32-19-1 Overall - 16-15-1 MAC (T-5th) M22 vs. Maryland (2) L 4-3 | A4 Bowling Green* w 5-2
M14 Miami* W  11-0 Coach: Sue Lilley Nevar M23 vs. UNC- Charlotte (2) L 3-2 | A4 Bowling Green* w 4-3
M15 Miami* L 10-6 M24 vs. UNC-Wilmington (1) W 74 M23 vs. Coastal Carolina (2) W 5-0 | A5 Bowling Green* % 3-2
M15  Miami* W 4-3 M24 vs. Eastern Kentucky (1) W 6-0 M23 vs. Wright State (2) W 6-2 | A5 Bowling Green* L 3-6
M25 vs. Furman (1) w 6-1 | M24 vs. Princeton (2) L 1-o | A8 Toledo* w 8-2
(1) Tallahassee, Fla. Mas vs. East Carolina (1) W  2-0 | M26 atEast Carolina L 1-0 | A1 Ohio* L om
(2) Tallahassee, Fla. M26 vs. UNC-Greensboro (1) W 10-p | M26 at East Carolina W  3-0 | A1 Ohio* W 21
(3) Columbus, Ohio M26 VS: Akron (1) W g | M29 BallStater L 50 | A2 Ohio* L 19
M26 vs. Toledo (1) w 43 M2g Ball State* W 2-1 | A15  Western Michigan* L 0-1
M28 at Coastal Carolina W 30 M2g Ball State* W  3-0 | A15 Western Michigan* W 5-1
18-30 Overall - 12-18 MAC (gth) Ma8 at Coastal Carolina L 64 | M3o Ballstate” W  1-0 | A16 atCleveland State L o-1
Coach: Sue Lilley M30 at UNC-Greensboro L 32 | A2 Akron* L 2-1 | M6 atCleveland State L 1-2
M2g9 at SW M?ssouri State L 32 | M30 at UNC-Greensboro L 4 | A2 Akron* W  6-2 | A18 atEastern Michigan®* W  7-4
M29 at SW Missouri State L 4-1 M31 vs. Charleston (2) W 90 A5 at Bowling Green* w 5-1 | A18 at Eastern Michigan* L 0-2
M30 at Oklahoma L 6-3 M31 vs. Charleston So. (2) W 21 A6  at Bowling Green* % 2-0 | A19 atEastern Michigan* W  3-0
M30 at Okl.ahf)ma L 8-1 A1 vs. Charleston So. (2) W 9-1 A7  at Bowling Green* W  2-0 | A19 atEastern Michigan* W 6-5
A1 vs. Wichita State (1) L 8-1 A1 at Furman L 1-0 | A0 Cleveland State W  5-0 | A22 Cleveland State L 0-7
A1 vs.OklahomaCity 1) L 43 | a1 vs. Charleston @) w63 | A0 Cleveland State W 7-1 | A22 Cleveland State W 30
A1 vs. Hofstra (1) W 1-0 A7 at Ball State* w 7-1 A12  at Ohio* L 4-3 | A25 Central Michigan* L 0-2
A2 vs. Oklahoma (1) L 87 | o7 atBall State* L 1.0 | A2 atOhio* L 10 | A5 Central Michigan* W 10
A2 vs. Texas A&M (1) L 30 | ag  atBall State* L 5.1 | A13  at Ohio* L  3-0 | A26 Central Michigan* W 20
A5 Akron* o L 51 | a8 at Ball State* L 6.0 | A13 atOhio* L 4-3 | A26 Central Michigan* W 20
A9  Western M!ch!gan* L 51 | a1 at Bowling Green* W 20 | A16 atWesternMichigan* W  1-0 | A29 Akron* L 3-7
A9  Western M!ch!gan* L 6-0 A1 at Bowling Green* W 2.0 | A6 atWestern Michigan* L 1-0 | A29 Akron* L 2-4
A9  Western Michigan* L 7-2 A4 Western Michigan* W 30 A17 at Cleveland State L 5-2 | A30 atPenn State L 7-8
A11 Youngstown State W10 |y 4 Western Michigan* w 54 | A17 atCleveland State w 4-2 | A30 atPenn State W 10
A13  at Penn State W 10-0 AT5 Western Michigan* L 2.0 | A19 Eastern Michigan* % 2-1 M2 at Miami* L 1-2
A13  atPenn Statg . W 84 AT5  Western Michigan* L 3-2 | A19 Eastern Michigan* W 32 | M2 atMiami* L 1-2
A15 at Eastern M{ch!gan* W 3-1 A17 at Youngstown State w 6-2 | A20 Eastern Michigan* W 2-1 M3  at Miami* L 0-6
A15  at Eastern M!ch!gan* W 9-0 A7 at Youngstown State W g-n | A20 Eastern Michigan* W  2-0 | M3 atMiami* W 11-9
A16  at Eastern Michigan* L 31 | A21  at Ohio* w 73 A24 atYoungstown State W  6-0 | M6 vs. Michigan State (3) L 2-3
A16  at Eastern Michigan® W 6-5 | ... at Ohio* L 54 | A24 atYoungstownState W  9-8 | M8 vs. Central Michigan (4) W 3-0
A18 at Ohio* L 271 | Aoo at Ohio* L g5 | A6 at Central Michigan* L 3-0 | M9 vs. Western Michigan (4)L 1-2
A18 at Ohio* w 75 | Aoo  at Ohio* L 6-0 | A27 atCentral Michigan* L 2-0 | Mg vs. Central Michigan (4) L 1-3
A21  at Cleveland State* L 84 | ass atToledo* W 341 | A27 atCentral Michigan* L 53 '
A21  at Cleveland State* L 10 | pxs atToledo* W 40 | A27 atCentralMichigan® L  9-0 O Tucson, Ariz.
A22 Bowling Green* L 30 | axs atToledo* L 32 | M3 Miami* W 2-0 | (2)RockHil, SC '
i * - fami* d Rapids, Mich.
A22 Bowl!ng Green w 61 | A8 Eastern Michigan® W 2 | M3 Miami W 5o | (3Gran lp » Mich i
A23  Bowling Green® L~ 62 | a8 Eastern Michigan* W 5o | M4 Miamit L 20 | (4)MountPleasant, Mich.
A23 Bowllng Green* w 20 A29 Eastern Michigan* W 2-1 M4 Miami* W 43
A26 Ohio* W 93 A29 Eastern Michigan* L 2.0 | M6 atBowling Green* L 1-0
A26 Ohio* L 4-1 M2  Bowling Green* L 34 . 33-24 Overall « 14-12 MAC (2nd)
A29 at Central Michigan* L 10 |y, Bowling Green* W 62 O} GfeenV"“es N.C. Coach: Karen Linder
A29 at Central Michigan* L 32 | \3  Youngstown State W 6o (2) Rock Hill, s.C. F27 vs. New Mexico (1) L 2-4
A30 atCentral Michigan* W 2-1 M3 Youngstown State w 32 F27 vs. Oregon (1) L 4-7
M2  Cleveland State W2 [ viamie L F28 vs. UMKC (1) W 96
M2  Cleveland State L 1-0 Ms  at Miami* W 10-0 22-31 Overall « 17-13 MAC (4th) F28 vs. Wichita State L 0-5
M3 at Akron* L 42 | 6 at Miami* W 10 Coach: Karen Linder F28 vs. UMKC (1) W 13-4
M3 at Akron* L 6-1 M6  at Miami* w 73 M1 at Arizona L 0-4 | M1 vs. Oregon (1) L 31
M3  at Akron* L 2-1 Mg Akron* T - M1 vs. DePaul (1) L 420 M14 vs. Wright State (2) L 5-6
M5 at Youngstown State L 32 | M2 Central Michigan® L 51 M2 vs. Lousiana State (1) L 2-4 | Mi4 vs. Kentucky (2) W 7-2
M5 at Youngstown State w 2-0 M2 Central Michigan® W 2-0 M2 vs. Florida (1) L 2-5 M15 vs. Indiana State (2) w 6-5
M8 Ball State* L 271 | \n3 central Michigan* L 1o | M2 v Colorado St.ate (1) L 8-12 | Mi5 vs. Eastern Kentucky (2) L 1-2
M8 Ball State* W 111 M3 Central Michigan* L 41 M21 vs. North Carolina (2) L 1-6 | M20 vs. Charleston Southern (3)W 7-2
M8 Ball State* W 10-4 M21 vs. Eastern Illinois (2) L 0-2 | M21 vs. St. Joseph’s (3) L 1-2
M10 at Toledo* L 3-2 (1) Rock Hill, S.C. M22 vs. North Carolina (2) W 4-0 M21 vs. UNC Greensboro (3) W 1-0
M10 at Toledo* W 4-3 | (2) Greenville, S.C. M22 vs. East Carolina (2) L 2-4 | M22 vs. Penn State (3) W 5-2
M10 at Toledo* L 2-0 M25 at Furman L 4-6 | M22 vs. Eastern Kentucky (3) W 5-0
M12 at Miami* W 8-1 “ M25 at Furman L 1-2 | M22 vs. Virginia (3) L 0-1
M14 at Miami* L 4-3 21-28 Overall » 9-13 MAC (5th) M26 at North Carolina W 3-1 M24 at Furman W  3-0
Coach: Sue Lilley Nevar M26 at North Carolina L 4-6 | M24 at Furman W 6-3
(1) Tulsa, Okla. M5 vs. Monmouth (1) W 7 | M28 atBallstate* L o= | M27 BallState* L on
Mi5 vs. North Carolina (1) W 3-2 M28 at Ball State* w 6-1 M27 Ball State* w 2-0
M16 vs. Canisius (1) L 341 M2g at Ball State* W 10-1 M28 Toledo* % 2-0
M16 vs. Coastal Carolina (1) L 2-1 M2g at Ball State* W 3-2 | M28 Toledo* W 1-0
M17 vs. East Carolina (1) L 6-3 A1 at Akron* % 4-1 A3 at Bowling Green* L 2-3

KENT STATE - E10 - SOFTBALL



SOENTBAEL

Year-By-Year Results

A3  at Bowling Green* L 6-7 | A1o at Marshall* W  12-4 | A18 Akron* W  m-7 | A25 atCleveland State L 0-2
A4 at Miami* W 2-0 | A10 at Marshall* L 0-8 | A19 atYoungstown State W  3-0 | A25 atCleveland State W 2-0
A4  at Miami* W 9-1 A13  Youngstown State W  8-0 | A19 atYoungstown State W 2-0 | A27 at Akron* W 7-2
A7  at Cleveland State % 3-2 | A13  Youngstown State W 12-2 | A21 atBowling Green* L 1-5 | A28 at Akron* L 1-3
A7  at Cleveland State w 3-1 A17 at Toledo* w 2-1 A22 at Bowling Green* L 0-2 | A28 at Akron* w 4-1
A8  Pittsburgh W 9-1 | A17 atToledo* W 10-1 | A22 atBowling Green* L 1-3 | A30 Northern Illinois* W  3-0
A8  Pittsburgh W 7-0 | A18 at Ball State* L 6-8 | A25 at Akron* L 2-7 | A30 Northern Illinois* W 30
A10 Marshall* L 0-3 | A18 at Ball State* % 2-0 | A25 at Akron* L 1-4 | M1 Cleveland State % 5-3
A10 Marshall* L 3-7 | A20 at Akron* W 4-3 | A26 Cleveland State W 30 M1 Cleveland State W 8-5
A11  Ohio* W 5-0 | A20 at Akron* L 2-3 | A26 Cleveland State W 1-0 M4  at Bowling Green* L 2-7
A1l Ohio* W 4-3 | A24 Miami* W 3-1 A28 at Ohio* W 6-2 | M5 at Bowling Green* W 4-3
A15  at Akron* L 2-4 | A24 Miami* % 5-3 | A29 at Ohio* L 5-6 | M5 atBowling Green* L 14
A15 at Akron* L 4-6 | A25 Bowling Green* W 3-2 | A29 at Ohio* L 3-8 M1o vs. Ohio (5) W 5-4
A17 at Eastern Michigan* W  11-3 | A25 Bowling Green* W 4-3 M2  at Cleveland State W 7-0 M1o vs. Central Michigan (5) L 3-4
A17 at Eastern Michigan* W 9-4 | A27 Akron* W 7-2 | M2 atCleveland State W 7-0 M11  vs. Ball State (5) L 0-2
A18 at Central Michigan* L 1-3 | A27 Akron* % 2-0 M5 Central Michigan* % 2-0
A18 at Central Michigan* L 1-5 | A28 atCleveland State W 72 | M5 Central Michigan* L 210 | () Talahassee, Fla.
A21  Akron* L 1-3 | A30 Marshall* W 7-1 | M6 Eastern Michigan* W 42 | (2)Morehead, Ky.
A21  Akron* L 1-2 | A30 Marshall* W  1-0 | M6 Eastern Michigan* W 12-g | (3)Lexington, ky.
A22 Penn State L o-5 | M1 Ohio* W 8-7 (4) Rock Hill, s.C.
A22 Penn State w 54 M1 Ohio* w 6-1 (1) Tampa, Fla. (5) Cincinnati, Ohio
A24 at Ohio* W 2-1 | M7 at Bowling Green* L 210 | (2)Morehead, ky.
A24 at Ohio* W 50 | M7 atBowling Green* W g3 | (3)Sunnyvale, Calif. m
A25 at Marshall* W g-0 | M8 atMiami* W g-g | (4)WestLafayete, Ind. 19-27 Overall - 8-14 MAC (5th)
A25  at Marshall* W 9-0 | M8 atMiami* L 3-4 Coach: Karen Linder
A28 atYoungstown State W 4-1 | Mi13 vs. Central Michigan (4) L 0-2 I T T TR | - s uc-Riverside (1) W 42
A28 at Youngstown State L 5-8 | Mi4 vs. Bowling Green (4) W 2-1 32-22 Overall - 16-8 MAC (2nd) F15 vs. Nebraska (1) L 2-5
M1 Bowling Green* L 2-5 | Mi4 vs. Northern Illinois (4) L 1-2 Coach: Karen Linder F16 vs. California (1) L 270
M1 Bowling Green* W  3-0 F16 at Florida State L 0-4 | F16 vs. Portland State (1) L 2-4
M7  vs. Ball State (4) L o-5 | (1)LasVegas, Nev. F17  vs. Charleston (1) W 61 | F17 vs.Oregon (1) L o4
M8 vs.Bowling Green (4) W 111 | (2) Richmond, ky. F17 vs.BostonCollege (1) L  ©0-4 | M1 vs. Belmont (2) W 10
Mg vs. Northern Illinois (4) W 1-0 (3) Atlanta, Ga. F18 vs. Boston College (1) L 1-2 | M2 vs. Toledo (2) W 12-4
M9 vs. Central Michigan (4) W 4-3 (4) DeKalb, IlL. M3 at Morehead State W  3-0 | M2 vs.Northernlowa(2) W  3-0
Mg vs. Ball State (4) L 3-5 M3 vs. IUPUI (2) W 5-2 | Mg vs. Illinois State (3) L 0-1
m_ M9 vs. Indiana (3) L 2-3 | M10 vs. Kentucky (3) W 8-5
(1) Las Cruces, N.M. 21-28 Overall « 9-13 MAC (5th) Mg vs. Kentucky (3) L 1-6 | M10 vs. Eastern Kentucky (3) L 3-7
(2) Lexington, Ky. Coach: Karen Linder M10 vs. Louisville (3) L 34 | Mi5 vs.Seton Hall (4) w73
(3) Rock Hill, s.C. F25 vs. South Florida (1) L 1-4 | M10 vs. Akron (3) L 3-7 | Mi5 vs. Robert Hall (4) L 0-1
(4) Akron, Ohio F25 vs. #6 Michigan (1) L 412 | M1 vs.Southeast Missouri (3)W  2-0 | M16 at Ohio State L 1-2
F26 vs. #18 South Carolina (1)L 0-11 | M17 vs. Southern Miss (4) L 0-3 | M17 vs. Seton Hall (4) L 3-6
“ F26 vs. Indiana (1) L 5-6 | M17 vs. Middle Tennessee (4) L 1-2 | M27 at Northern Illinois* W 50
34-18 Overall - 20-8 MAC (1st) F27 vs. Auburn (1) W 1-0 M17 vs. Elon (4) W 7-0 M27 at Northern Illinois* L 6-10
Coach: Karen Linder M4 at Morehead State % 1-0 M18 vs. Providence (4) L 0-3 M2g Bowling Green* % 3-2
F19 vs. UCLA (1) L 0-9 | M4 vs. Dayton (2) W  3-0 | M23 Buffalo* W  1-0 | M30 Bowling Green* W 5-4
F19 vs. Utah State (1) W 10-9 M5 at Morehead State W 9-1 M23 Buffalo* W 4-1 M30 Bowling Green* W 4-2
F20 vs. Cal Poly (1) L 1-2 | M5 vs. Dayton (2) W  9-6 | M24 Buffalo* W 5-3 | A4 Pittsburgh W 2-1
F20 vs. Wisconsin (1) % 9-2 | M10 vs. Nebraska (3) L 2-8 M28 Robert Morris W  8-0 | A4 Pittsburgh % 5-0
F21  vs. SouthernUtah (1) W 10-1 | M10 vs. Cal-Berkley (3) L 510 | M28 Robert Morris L 2-3 | A6 at Miami* L 3-4
M6  vs. Wright State (2) L 3-4 | M10 vs. Utah State (3) L 2-4 | M30 at Central Michigan* L 1-2 | A6  at Miami* L 2-3
M6  at Eastern Kentucky W 9-1 M11 vs. Long Beach State (3) L 0-1 M30 at Central Michigan* W 5-2 | A7 atBall State* L 0-3
M6 vs. Tennessee (2) % 5-4 | M1 vs. Baylor (3) L 5-6 | M31 atWestern Michigan* W 3-1 A7  at Ball State* L 1-2
M7 vs. Tennessee (2) W  1-0 | M25 atPurdue L 1-2 | M31 at Western Michigan* W 10-0 | A9 at Penn State L 0-1
M26 vs. Florida Atlantic (3) W 5-1 M25 vs. Notre Dame (4) L 412 | A4 Penn State w 9-1 | A1 Cleveland State L 2-5
M26 vs. East Carolina (3) L 5-9 M26 vs. #6 Michigan (4) L 120 | A4 Penn State W 5-2 | A1 Cleveland State W 6-1
M27 vs. Georgia State (3) L 1-6 | M26 vs. Bradley (4) L 6-11 A8  Miami* % 3-1 A15 Ohio* L 2-3
M27 vs. Illinois-Chicago (3) W 4-1 M28 at Indiana L o-1 | A8 Miami* W 9-1 | A5 Ohio* L 2-3
M27 vs. Middle Tennessee (3) L 0-1 M31 Marshall* L 0-1 | A10 Ball State* L 2-4 | A17 Central Michigan* L 2-3
M30 at Kentucky L 1-9 | A1 Marshall* W 5-2 | A10 Ball State* W 52 [ A17 Central Michigan* L 2-8
M30 at Kentucky L o-5 | A1 Marshall* L 3-4 | A13 Marshall* L 1-8 | A18 at Youngstown State % 9-1
A2 Western Michigan* w 2-1 A9 at Northern Illinois* L 1-7 | A14 Marshall* L 2-4 | A20 at Buffalo* L 0-5
A2 Western Michigan* W  6-0 | A9 at Northern Illinois* L 7-8 | A4 Marshall* W 1-0 | A20 at Buffalo* W 1-0
A3  Northern Illinois* L 0-8 | A12 atPenn State L 0-3 | A17 at Ohio* W 3-2 | A21 at Buffalo* W 6-4
A3 Northern Illinois* L 2-8 | A12 at Penn State % 5-4 | A17 at Ohio* L 1-6 | A25 at Robert Morris L 4-3
A7  Cleveland State W 5-3 | A14 Miami* W 2-1 | A19 at Pittsburgh W 6-2 | A25 at Robert Morris W 7-1
A7  Cleveland State W 121 | A15  Miami* L 1-3 | A19 at Pittsburgh W 2-0 | A27 at Marshall* L 3-4
A9 at Ohio* L 2-3 | A15  Miami* W  8-0 | A23 Youngstown State w 9-1 | A27 at Marshall* L 2-4
A9 at Ohio* % 9-2 | A18 Akron* % 5-4 | A23 Youngstown State W  8-0 | A28 atMarshall* L 5-6
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Year-By-Year Results

M1 vs. Cleveland State L 0-1 F26 vs. Kentucky (2) 6-7 | M1 vs. Utah (2) L 2-3
M4  Akron* W 54 27-20 Overall - 15-6 MAC (1st) F27 at Chattanooga (2) 4-1 | Mi2 vs. Tulsa (2) W  6-0
M4  Akron* W 2-1 Coach: Karen Linder M3 vs. #4 UC.LA ) 1-4 | M12 vs. Ngbraska (2) L 0-1
Ms  Akron* (5) L omn F13  vs. Mercer (1) w 2-0 M4 vs. Ole Miss (3) M17 at Ohio State L 1-2

M4  at #24 Fresno State
M5 vs. lowa State (3)

(1 Las Vegas, Nev F13  vs. UNC-Greensboro (1) L 35 2-3 M18 vs. Youngstown State (3)W  12-5

rrrrrrr- S
o
0
N

(2) Louisville, Ky. F14 vs. NC State (1) 10-5 , 06 | Mg vs. Pitt (3) i

isvile, M6 s, Louisville (2) 412 | M5 vs.St.John’s (3) 3-5 | M24 vs. Penn State (4) 35
(3) Lexington, Ky. M6 vs. UT-Martin (2) g-5 | M5 vs.SantaClara (3) 2-7 | M25 vs. Coastal Carolina (4) 10-0
(4) Columbus, Ohio M7 vs. lowa State (2) 2.0 | M18 vs.Northernllinois (4) L 3-5 | M25 vs. California (4) 2-3

(5) Akron, Ohio 0-1

0-2

6-0 M18 vs. #20 Georgia Tech (4) L 0-5 | M26 at East Carolina
6-1 M19 vs. Charleston Southern (4)W  4-0 M28 at NC State
M19 at UCF L 2-4 M28 at NC State

M12 vs. Morehead State (3)

[ 2003 [

mrmE-rE2E2E2ErCE

M13  at Western Kentucky 1-2 -5

27-19 Overall « 14-10 MAC (3rd) M13 vs. Detroit (3) 91 M20 vs. Charleston Southern (4) L 1-4 | M31 Toledo* 9-0
Coach: Karen Linder Mi4 atWestern Kentucky 3-4 | M26 Miami* 6-7 | A1 Bowling Green* 8-10

F15 vs. Notre Dame (1) 1-5 Mg vs. Akron (4) 23 M26 Miami* 4-3 | A2 Bowling Green* 6-7
F15  vs. Rhode Island (1) 5-0 Mg vs. Oklahoma State (4) L 24 | M27 Miami* 2-0 | A4 atPittsburgh 12-2

M20 vs. Florida International (4) L~ o-3 | M29 Youngstown State 54 | A4 atPittsburgh 0-4

L
W
F17  vs. Hofstra (1) W 50
F17  vs. Jacksonville (1) L 0-5
L
W

M20 vs. Florida Atlantic (4) 1-2 | M29 Youngstown State 1-0 | A7  Eastern Michigan* 5-1
F23 vs. UNC Greensboro (2) 34 | M21 vs. Akron (4) 2-0 | M31 atRobert Morris 3-2 | A7  Eastern Michigan* 2-3
F23 vs. Toledo (2) 70 | Ma1 vs. Oklahoma State @) o5 | M3 at Robert Morris 8-7 | A8 Central Michigan* 11-0
M6 vs. Loyola Marymount (3)W  4-3 M23 at Florida International 1-2 | A4 Buffalo* 1-0 | A9 Central Michigan* 4-2
M6  vs. Boston College (3) 20 M23 at Florida International o1 | A4 Buffalo® 4-6 | M3 at Ohio o1
M7 vs. Buffalo (3) 57 | Ma7 Ohio* 4-2 | A6 atPennState 0-4 | A13 at Ohio* 5-2
M8 vs. Hawaii (3) 2-8 M27 Ohio* 4-1 | A6 atPennsState 1-2 | A5 at Akron* 2-0
M9 vs. UC Riverside (3) 32 | M28 Ohio* 12 | A9 atOhio*
M9 vs. Baylor (3) 2-8 A6 at Youngstown State 341 A9 at Ohio* 1-2 | A18 at Youngstown State 6-3

M23 at Eastern Michigan* 8-0

M23 at Eastern Michigan*

16 | A10 at Ohio* 12-6

A13  Western Michigan*

A6  at Youngstown State 1-3 | A18 at Youngstown State

5-6 | A21 at Northern Illinois*

o 79 | Ag  at Northern Illinois* 9-1 38
M24 at Eastern Michigan* 8-0 Ag  at Northern llinois* 52 A13  Western Michigan* 1-0 | A21 at Northern Illinois* 3-1
M3o Buffalo* 2-0 | a0 at Northern Illinois* 32 A16  Toledo* 5-4 | A22 atWestern Michigan* 2-1
M31 Buffalo* 13-1 Al5  Central Michigan* 03 A16 Toledo* 2-1 A23 at Western Michigan* 11-2
M31  Buffalo* 21 | a5 Central Michigan® 23 | A17 Toledo* 2-5 | A26 Penn State 0-4
A2 at Pittsburgh 4-1 A17  Akron® 1-0 | A20 atBall State* 1-0 | A26 Penn State 1-4
A2 at Pittsburgh 0 | A7 Akron* 5.0 | A25 atAkron* 7-5 | A29 Buffalo* 11-1
A5 atToledo* 10 | M8 Akron* 6.2 | A25 atAkron* o-5 | A3zo Buffalo* 8-0

L

L

W

L

L

L

L

W

L

L

W

L

'

L

W

W

L

W

W

2-1 A16 at Akron* w 7-0

'

W

L

W

'

W

L

L

'

W

A5 at Toledo* w
W
'
W
W
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o 31 | Ax Bowling Green* 72 A27 at Eastern Michigan* 1-2 | M5 Miami* 9-1

A6  at Western Michigan* 01 | Ao Bowling Green* 3-2 A27 at Eastern Michigan* 2-3 | M5 Miami* 8-0
A6  at Western Michigan* 21 | Az3 at Toledo* 63 | M3 Pittsburgh 5-3 | M6 Ball State* 3-0
A9  Robert Morris 4-1 A23  at Toledo* 3-2 M3 Pittsburgh 10-3 | M7 Ball State* 10-0
A9 Robert Morris 82 | Arg Ball State* 5.4 | M5 vs. Cleveland State (5) 8-3 | M1o vs. Northern Illinois (5) 2-1
A10 Youngstown State 0-2 | A8 Ball State* g-» | M7 Marshall* 9-8 | M1 vs.Bowling Green(s) W  3-2
A12  Marshall* 1-5 A30 at Miami* 0-3 M7 Marshall* 4-7 | M12 vs. Eastern Michigan (5) W 2-0
A12  Marshall* 4-8 M1 at Miami* 42 M8 Marshall* 1-5 | M13 vs. Western Michigan (5)W 2-1
A13 Marshall* 20 | M1 at Miami* 6.5 | M1 vs. Marshall (6) 2-3 | M1g vs. Oklahoma (6) L o
A5 at Cleveland State 63 | M8 at Marshall* 0 | M2 vs.Buffalo (6) 0-2 | M20 vs. Youngstown State ()W  8-0
A15 at Cleveland State 81 | Mg at Marshall* o-8 M20 vs. Oklahoma (6) L 1-9
A18 at Ohio* 8-0 M at Marshall* o (1) Charlotte, N.C.

hio* - 9 L 5 (2) Chattanooga, Tenn. (1) Tampa, Fla.
A19  at Ohio 6-4 M13  vs. Western Michigan (5) L 0-1
A9 at Ohio* 7-0 : hi (3) Fresno, Calif. (2) Tallahassee, Fla.

hern Illinois* _ M4 vs. O |o.(5) w65 (4) orlando, Fla. (3) Columbus, Ohio
A23 Northern Illinois 46 M14 vs.BowlingGreen(s) L  0-6 . .
A23  Northern Illinois* 8-7 (5) Akron, Ohio (4) Greenville, N.C.
A26 at Akron* 42 | (1) Chapel Hill, N.C. (6) Akron, Ohio (5) Midland, Mich.
A26 at Akron* 0-3 (2) Louisville, Ky. (6) Ann Arbor, Mich.

0-5 | (3) Bowling Green, k. [ 2006 |
0-2 | (4) Boca Raton, Fla. 33-24 Overall « 16-5 MAC (1st) 2007

A27 vs. Akron*
A29 Penn State

rrrErr-r-EEC-rE2EE2EEEErrCEEEC-EEEEEEEECECEACDE

A29 Penn State 0-4 | (5) Akron, Ohio Coach: Karen Linder 31-19 Overall - 15-3 MAC (1st)
A30 vs. Cleveland State 2-0 F16 at Kentucky L o9 Coach: Karen Linder
M3  Miami* 0-1 mm_ F16 at Kentucky L 1-2 | F16 vs. Ohio (1) W 8-1
M3  Miami* 4-6 25-27 Overall - 10-11 MAC (4th) F17  at Kentucky L 3-10 F16 vs. Campbell (1) % 2-0
M4 Miami* 3-5 Coach: Karen Linder F24 vs. Siena (1) W 10-9 | F17 vs.UNCG (1) W  8-0
Fi9 vs. Temple (1) W 121 | F24 vs.Indiana (1) W  1-0 | F18 vs.Morehead State (1) W 4-2
(1) Tampa, Fla. Fi9 at Charlotte W 9o | F25 at South Florida W  2-0 | F23 vs.Kansas (2) W 41
(2) Neutral Site F20 vs. Virginia (1) w g3 | F25 vs.Siena (1) L 1-2 | F24 vs.lowa (2) L 2-5
(3) Honolulu, Hawaii Fa5 vs. Bradley (2) W 40 | F26 vs.Indiana (1) W 85 | F25 vs.Kansas (2) L o4
F25 vs. Purdue (2) w 42 M10 vs. Western Illinois (2) W 3-2 | M1 vs. St. Mary’s (3) w 3-1
F25 vs. Tennessee Tech (2) L 13 | M10 vs. Florida State (2) W 42 | M1 vs. Hawaii (3) L 2-4
F26 vs. Virginia (2) W 8o | M1 vs.Connecticut (2) L 5-8 | M2 vs. Oregon (3) L 0-1
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Year-By-Year Results

M2 vs. Georgia (3) L 0-1
M3 vs. Hawaii (3) L 0-2
M4 vs. St. Mary’s (3) W  9-0
M4  vs. Hawaii (3) L 0-1
M16 vs. UNLV (4) L 1-6
M17 vs. Rhode Island (4) W 10-0
M17 vs. Long Island (4) w 4-3
M18 vs. Wisconsin (4) L 1-3
M23 vs. Princeton (5) W  6-0
M23 vs. Cornell (5) L 4-7
M24 vs. Cornell (5) W  6-0
M24 vs. Lipscomb (5) L 3-4
M25 vs. Princeton (5) W 4-1

M25 vs. Stetson University (5)W 2-1

M30 at Bowling Green* W 3-1
M30 at Bowling Green* % 4-2
M31 at Toledo* w 7-2
M31 at Toledo* W  14-0
A11  at Penn State L 0-3
A11  at Penn State L 1-3
A13  Akron* W 9-1
A13  Akron* W 115
A14 Ohio* w 5-2
A14 Ohio* L 2-8
A18 Cleveland State W 3-1
A20 Western Michigan* L 1-3
A20 Western Michigan* W  8-0
A21  Northern Illinois* % 5-4
A22 Northern Illinois* w 4-3
A29 at Buffalo* W 5-1
A29 at Buffalo* W 10-0
M2  Pittsburgh W 30
M2 Pittsburgh L 35
M4 at Ball State* W 112
M4 at Ball State* W 5-0
M5 at Miami* L 3-4
M6 at Miami* w 4-0
M10 vs. Northern Illinois (6) W 4-2
M10 vs. Central Michigan (6) L 6-7
M11  vs. Ohio (6) L 1-2

(1) Greensboro, N.C.
(2) Louisville, Ky.
(3) Honolulu, Hawaii
(4) Tampa, Fla.

(5) DeLand, Fla.

(6) Midland, Mich.

2008
46-12 Overall - 20-2 MAC (1st)
Coach: Karen Linder

F8  vs. George Washington )W  1-0

F8  vs.N.C. Central (1) W  9-0
F9  vs. East Carolina (1) L 1-2
F9 at North Carolina L 3-6
F10 vs. East Carolina (1) L 2-3
F15 vs. NC State (2) W 6-2
F15 at Florida Atlantic W 2-1
F16 vs. Long Island (2) L 0-3
F16 vs. Missouri State (2) L 2-3
F17 at Florida Atlantic w 6-5
F23 at Charlotte w 3-1
F23 vs. USC Upstate (3) % 8-3
F24 vs. Stony Brook (3) W 9-0
F24 vs. USC Upstate (3) W 5-0
M15 vs. Alabama State (4) W 11-1
M16 vs. Birmingham-Southern (4)W  4-0

M16 at Kennesaw State W  2-0
M21 vs. Albany (5) w 3-2
M22 vs. Albany (5) W 4-2
M22 at Georgia L 0-2
M23 vs. Albany (5) W 40
M23 at Georgia L 1-3
M26 Robert Morris W 10-2
M26 Robert Morris % 7-2
M28 Bowling Green* L 5-8
M28 Bowling Green* w 3-2
M2g9 Toledo* W 1-0
M30 Toledo* W  6-0
A4 at Akron* w 4-3
A4 at Akron* W 121
A5  at Ohio* W 30
A6  at Ohio* w 1-0
A1l at Western Michigan* W 5-1
A1l at Western Michigan* W  4-0
A13  at Northern Illinois* L 0-2
A13  at Northern Illinois* % 5-0
A18 Ball State* w 2-1
A18 Ball State* w 4-2
A19 Miami* W 3-2
A20 Miami* % 5-1
A23 Penn State W 92
A23 Penn State L 0-2
A26 at Buffalo* W 50
A27 at Buffalo* W 40
A30 at Cleveland State W 1-0
A30 at Cleveland State W 30
M2  Central Michigan* W 2-1
M2  Central Michigan* % 3-1
M3  Eastern Michigan* W  8-0
M4  Eastern Michigan* w 4-1
M7 vs. Akron (6) w 3-2

M8 vs. Western Michigan (6)W 2-1

M9 vs. Ball State (6) W 6-3
M10 vs. Ohio (6) W 50
M16 vs. Notre Dame (7) L 1-9
M17 vs. Wright State (7) % 3-2
M17 vs. Notre Dame (7) w 7-6
M18 at Michigan L 0-5

(1) Chapel Hill, N. C.
(2) Boca Raton, Fla.
(3) Charlotte, N. C.
(4) Kennesaw, Ga.
(5) Athens, Ga.

(6) Akron, Ohio

(7) Ann Arbor, Mich.

25-26 Overall « 15-6 MAC (1st)
Coach: Karen Linder

F6  vs. Bethune-Cookman ()W  6-1

F6  at Stetson W 10
F7  vs. Texas State (1) W 10
F7  at Stetson (1) L 0-8
F8  at Stetson (1) W 10
F13  vs. lowa (2) L 0-1
F13  vs. Chattanooga (2) W 4-3
F14 at Arizona State L 2-6
F14 vs. Idaho State (2) L 4-6
F15  vs. Illinois State (2) L 1-2

M6 vs. Stephen F. Austin (3) L 2-11
M6 vs. Utah (3) L 09
M7 vs. Stephen F. Austin (3) L 0-2

KENT STATE - E13 - SOFTBALL

M7 at Texas A&M
M8 vs. Utah (3)
M14 at Charleston Southern

M14 vs. North Florida (4) 1-2
M15 at Charleston Southern 3-2
M24 at Kentucky 1-3
M24 at Kentucky 45
M25 at Eastern Kentucky 4-2
M25 at Eastern Kentucky 6-14
M28 Buffalo* 2-0
M2g Buffalo* 9-1

A1 at Robert Morris
A1 at Robert Morris
A3 at Miami*

A3 at Miami* 9-5
A4  at Ball State* 0-1
A10 Ohio* 8-2
A10 Ohio*

A1l Akron* 3-2
A12  Akron* 5-1
A14 at Penn State 0-1

A17 at Eastern Michigan*
A17 at Eastern Michigan*
A18 at Central Michigan*

A19 at Central Michigan* 1-0
A24 atToledo* 0-4
A24 at Toledo* 7-3
A25 at Bowling Green* 0-8

A26 at Bowling Green*
A29 Cleveland State
A29 Cleveland State

M1 Northern Illinois*
M1 Northern Illinois*
M2 Western Michigan*
M3  Western Michigan*
M7  vs. Akron (5)

M7 vs. Western Michigan (5) L 2-3
M8 vs. Northern Illinois (5) L 3-4

ErmrrEr-E-rE-E2E2EEgE-EggE-gE-ggE-Er" -0 -

(1) DeLand, Fla.

(2) Tempe, Ariz.

(3) College Station, Texas
(4) Charleston, S. C.

(5) Akron, Ohio

33-22 Overall - 17-5 MAC (1st)
Coach: Karen Linder
F12  vs. UC Davis (1) L 210
F12 vs. Loyola Marymount (1)L 11-12
F13  vs. Cal State-Bakersfield (1) L 4-9

F14 vs. Illinois (1) L o-10
F14 vs. Long Beach State (1) L 1-6
F26 vs. Auburn (2) W 10
F26 vs. Radford (2) L 2-3
F27 vs. Hofstra (2) L 0-1
F27 vs. Mississippi Valley (2) L 82-8
F28 vs. Florida State (2) L o0-6
M5 vs. Delaware (3) % 8-5
M5 at Marshall (3) W 3-2
M6 vs. Delaware (3) w 7-5
M6 vs. Cleveland State (3) W 2-1
M7  at Marshall % 8-4
M20 vs. Albany (4) W  3-0
M20 vs. Siena (4) W 6-4
M21 at Radford L 1-3
M21 at Radford L o0-6

M26 vs. Siena (5) W  9-6
M26 vs. Longwood (5) L 0-1
M27 vs. Longwood (5) w 5-4
M27 vs. St. John’s (5) % 6-3
M28 vs. St. John’s (5) W 11-7
M28 at Coastal Carolina w 7-3
M31 Penn State L 2-5
M31 Penn State L 5-9
A2  at Northern Illinois* W  9-0
A2 at Northern Illinois* L 2-7
A4  atWestern Michigan* W 2-1
A4 at Western Michigan* W 1-0
A10 Buffalo* W 8-2
A1 Buffalo* L 1-2
A16  Miami* W 5-1
A16  Miami* W 2-1
A17 Ball State* w 3-2
A18 Ball State* W  6-5
A23 at Ohio* L 1-2
A23 at Ohio* % 5-1
A24 at Akron* w 4-0
A25 at Akron* W 9-1
A30 Eastern Michigan* L 6-12
A30 Eastern Michigan* % 6-5
M1 Central Michigan* W 9-1
M1 Central Michigan* w 4-2
M4 Robert Morris L 3-7
M7  Toledo* % 2-1
M7  Toledo* w 8-3
M9 Bowling Green* W  8-0
M9 Bowling Green* L 0-3
M12 vs. Bowling Green (6) W  8-0
M13 vs. Central Michigan (6) W 4-2
M14 vs. Ball State (6) L o-6
M15  vs. Northern Illinois (6) W 1-0
M15 vs. Ball State (6) L 1-5

(1) Las Vegas, Nev.

(2) Columbus, Ga.

(3) Huntington, W/ Va.
(4) Radford, Va.

(5) Conway, S. C.

(6) Akron, Ohio

20-31 Overall - 9-10 MAC (3rd East)
Coach: Karen Linder
F12  vs.Youngstown State (1) W 9-1

F12 atElon L 3-4
F13  vs. Youngstown State (1) L 5-6
F13 atElon W 113
F18 vsVirginia (2) L 0-8
F18 vs St. John’s (2) L 2-3
F19 vs St. John’s (2) W 92
F19 at East Carolina L 1-3
F20 vs Hofstra (2) L o-12
F25 vs Pittsburgh L 0-8
F25 vs Maryland w 53
F26 vs Connecticut L 514
F26 at Florida Atlantic W 12-8
F27 at Florida Atlantic L 0-5
M4  vs Presbyterian College W 10-1
M4 at Marshall L 3-4
M6 at Marshall L 16-17
M18 vs Boston L 9-10
M18 vs Oklahoma State L 0-8
M19 vs Rutgers W 4-1
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M19 vs FAMU 3-6
M20 vs Florida Gulf Coast 3-4
M23 at UCF 2-3
M24 at Bethune-Cookman 16-1
M24 at Bethune-Cookman 10-3

A1 at Bowling Green*
A1 at Bowling Green*
A2  atToledo*

A2 at Toledo*

A6 at Robert Morris

A6  at Robert Morris

A8 vs Westen Michigan*
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A8  vs Western Michigan*

A9 vs Northern Illinois* 12-19
A10 vs Northern Illinois* 8-7
A13 at Penn State 2-4
A13  at Penn State 1-9
A22 at Ball State* 0-10
A23 at Miami* 0-4
A24 at Miami* 0-4
A29 vs Akron* 10-1
A29 vs Akron* 9-1
A30 vs Ohio* 9-7
A30 vs Ohio* 3-7
M6 at Central Michigan* 2-10
M6 at Central Michigan* 3-4
M7  at Eastern Michigan* 4-2
M8 at Eastern Michigan* 3-4
M11  at Western Michigan* 0-1
M12 at Eastern Michigan (3) W 5-2
M13 vs Central Michigan (3) L 1-2
(1) Elon, N.C.

(2) Greenville, N.C.
(3) Akron, Ohio

27-30 Overall « 11-11 MAC (East)
Coach: Karen Linder

F10 vs. Cal State-Bakersfield ()W 11-5
F10 vs. Weber State (1) L 1-2
F11  vs. #5 Oklahoma (1) L 0-6
F11  vs. Minnesota (1) L 0-2
F12  vs. Oklahoma (1) L 1-1
F24 vs. Lehigh (2) W 92
F24 at NC State (2) L 0-8
Fo5 at NC State (2) W  15-8
F25 vs. Georgetown (2) W  8-0
F26 vs. Pittsburgh (2) L 2-5
M2 vs. IPFW (3) L 44
M2  at Marshall (3) L 2-3
M3 vs. IPFW (3) L 3-6
M4  vs. Bucknell (3) W 15-0
M4  at Marshall (3) W 6-4
M9 vs. Princeton (4) % 9-7
M9 vs. Rhode Island (4) W  8-0
M1o vs. Rhode Island (4) w 5-3
M1o at Maryland (4) L 1-2
M11  at Maryland (4) L 0-5
M16 vs. Dartmouth (5) L 0-5
M16 vs. Colgate (5) W  6-0
M17 vs. Coastal Carolina (5) W 3-0
M17 at #24 South Florida (5) L 0-1
M18 vs. Providence (5) W 32
M21 at Central Florida L 1-2
M28 at Pittsburgh L o-6
M28 at Pittsburgh % 8-5

M30 Central Michigan* W 5-2
M30 Central Michigan* w 3-2
M31 Eastern Michigan* W 6-1
A1 Eastern Michigan* L 4-7
A4  Robert Morris L 1-4
A4  Robert Morris w 6-3
A6 Bowling Green* L 2-4
A6  Bowling Green* % 3-1
A7  Toledo* w 4-2
A8 Toledo* W 6-5
A13 at Western Michigan* W 2-1
A13  at Western Michigan* W 4-2
A14 at Northern Illinois* L 3-7
A15  at Northern Illinois* L 4-9
A22 at Buffalo* W 141
A22 at Buffalo* W 9-6
A25 Penn State W  11-3
A25 Penn State L 0-9
A27 Ball State* W 7-3
A27 Ball State* L 5-8
A28 Miami* L 1-4
A29 Miami* L 2-3
M4  at Akron* L 0-5
M4 at Akron* L 4-5
M5 at Ohio* L 2-3
M6 at Ohio* L 0-6
Mg vs. Central Michigan (6) L 1-2
M10 vs. Ohio (6) W 9-5
M1 vs. Miami (6) L 15

(1) Las Vegas, Nev.
(2) Raleigh, N.C.

(3) Huntington, W.va.
(4) College Park, Md.
(5) Clearwater, Fla.
(6) Akron, Ohio

27-21-1 Overall - 16-6 MAC (East)
Coach: Karen Linder

F8  vs. E. Tennessee State (1) W 54
F8  vs. Army (1) w 5-2
F9 atAuburn (1) L 35
F9  vs. Furman (1) L 5-8
F22 vs. Buffalo (2) L 2-3
F22 at #18 Louisville (2) L 0-5
F23 vs. Eastern Illinois (2) L 0-1
F24 at #18 Louisville (2) L 2-3
M1 vs. Eastern Kentucky (3) W 4-2
M1 vs. Illinois-Chicago (3) L 1-2
M2 vs. Georgia State (3) L 3-9

M2 vs. Florida Gulf Coast (3)W 3-1
M3 vs. Quinnipiac (3) W 4-1
M8 vs. Western Illinois (4) W 4-3
M8 vs. N. Carolina A&T (4) W 9-5
M9 vs. #24 Georgia (4) L 1-8
M9  at Winthrop (4) L 0-3
M10 vs. Delaware State (4) W 5-3
M23 at Radford (5) % 4-3
M23 vs. Binghamton L 0-8
M2g Ohio* (6) w 2-1
M2g Ohio* (6) L 0-8
M30 Akron* % 2-1
M30 Akron* W 5-3
A5 at Eastern Michigan* W 4-3
A5 at Eastern Michigan* W 112
A6  at Central Michigan* L 0-3

KENT STATE - E14 - SOFTBALL

A7
A9
A9
A12
A12
A4
A4
A19
A9
A20
A21
A24
A27
A27
A30
A30
M3
M3
M4
M5
Mg
M1o

at Central Michigan*
at Robert Morris
at Robert Morris
at Toledo*

at Toledo*

at Bowling Green*
at Bowling Green*
Northern Illinois*
Northern Illinois*
Western Michigan*
Western Michigan*
at Penn State
Buffalo*

Buffalo*

Cleveland State
Cleveland State

at Miami*

at Miami*

at Ball State*

at Ball State*

vs. Central Michigan (7)
vs. Ohio (7)
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(1) Auburn, Ala.

(2) Louisville, Ky.
(3) Clearwater, Fla.
(4) Rock Hill, s.C.
(5) Radford,va.

(6) Athens, Ohio
(7) Akron, Ohio

25-20 Overall » 10-6 MAC (East)

F7
F7
F8
F8
F9
F21
F21
F22
F22
F23
M1
M1
M7
M7
M8
M8
M9
M14
M14
M15
M15
M21
M21

M22
M23
M28
M28
A5
A6
A12
A13
A18

Coach: Karen Linder
vs. George Washington (1)W
vs. Santa Clara (1) W
vs. George Washington (1)W
at Long Beach State (1) W
at Long Beach State (1) L
vs. Pittsburgh (2)
vs. #5 Michigan (2)
vs. #6 Kentucky (2)
vs. #5 Michigan (2)
vs. Pittsburgh (2)
vs. Penn State (3)
vs. James Madison (3)
vs. Purdue (4)
at #18 Georgia (4)
at #18 Georgia (4)
vs. Tennessee Tech (4)
vs. Tennessee Tech (4)
vs. lowa State (5)
at Louisville (5)
vs. #8 Michigan (5)
vs. Wisconsin (5)
at Kansas (6)
at #8 Kentucky (6)
vs. Fairfield (6)
vs. St. Francis [Pa.] (6)
at #8 Kentucky (6)
Miami* (7)
Miami* (7)
at Akron*
at Akron*
Central Michigan*
Central Michigan*
Toledo*
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5-1
1-5
34
2-1
8-2
1-2
41

3-6
54
2-0
3-2
5-6
5-3
0-1
45

6-2
42
6-4
3-2
7-9
0-1
17
3-0
0-1
6-1
9-1
43
1-0
1-4
2-5
1-0
2-5
13-4
1-2
4-12
5-2
2-6
2-9
7-0
8-3
2-4
2-9
3-4
8-3
3-1
2-7
6-5
13-0

A18
A19
A20
A25
A25
A26
A27
M3
M4
M7
M8
M9

Toledo*

Bowling Green*
Bowling Green*

at Northern Illinois*
at Northern Illinois*
at Western Michigan*
at Western Michigan*
Buffalo*

Buffalo*

vs. Ohio (7)

vs. Miami (7)

vs. Central Michigan (7)

(1) Long Beach, Calif.
(2) Boca Raton, Fla.

(3) Harrisonburg, Va.
(4) Athens, Ga.

(5) Louisville, Ky.

(6) Lexington, Ky.

(7) Akron, Ohio

41-13 Overall « 17-4 MAC (Overall)
Coach: Karen Linder

F13
F13
Fi4
F14
Fi5
Fi5
F28
F28
M1
M1
M6
M6
M7
M7
M8
M14
M14
M1sg
M20
M20
M21
M21
M22
Mas
M2s5
M2g
M29
A3
A4
A5
A8
A0
A10
A1
A12
A4
A4
A17
A17
A18
A18
A22
A24

vs. Southern Utah (1)
vs. Montana (1)

vs. Southern Utah (1)
at San Diego (1)

vs. Montana (1)

vs. CS Bakersfield (1)
vs. Charlotte (2)

vs. Robert Morris (2)
vs. St. Bonaventure (2)
vs. St. Bonaventure (2)
vs. Bradley (3)

W
W
W
L
W
W
W
L
L
L
W
L

W
W
L
L
W
W
W
W
W
W
W

at #15 Central Florida (3)W

vs. Michigan State (3)

w

at #15 Central Florida (3)L

vs. Bradley (3)

at #3 Michigan

at #3 Michigan

at #3 Michigan

vs. Princeton (4)

vs. N.C. Central (4)
s. Quinnipiac (4)
vs. Rider (4)

St. Francis [Pa.] (4)
at Youngstown State
at Youngstown State
Buffalo*

Buffalo*

at Ball State*

at Miami*

at Miami*

at Pittsburgh

Akron*

Akron*

Ohio*

Ohio*

Cleveland State
Cleveland State

at Central Michigan*
at Central Michigan*
at Eastern Michigan*
at Eastern Michigan*
Robert Morris

at Bowling Green*

<
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1-0
8-0
10-4
0-2
7-5
3-0
3-1
0-9
1-2
1-2
4-1
1-3

53
8-2
34
2-3
6-1
1-0
1-0
5-1
1-0
18-4
8-1
1-0
9-0
1-5
34

1-10
1-4
11-0
5-1
12-3
13-0
6-1
3-1
5-1
6-4
7-3
7-3

3-4
0-1
1-2
12-2
9-1
9-6
10-5
3-1
7-0
0-4
2-1
0-2
1-3
3-0
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A24
A25
A26
M1
M1
M2
M3
M6
M7
M8
M8

at Bowling Green*
at Toledo*

at Toledo*
Western Michigan*
Western Michigan*
Northern Illinois*
Northern Illinois*
vs. Ohio (5)

A

vs. Central Michigan (5) L

vs. Akron (5)

w

vs. Western Michigan (5) L

(1) San Diego, Calif.
(2) Myrtle Beach, S.C.
(3) Orlando, Fla.

(4) Lynchburg, Va.
(5) Akron, Ohio

37-22 Overall - 16-7 MAC (Overall)
Interim Head Coach: Eric Oakley

F12
F12
F13
F13
F14
F19
F19
F20
F20
F21
F26
F27
F27
F28
F28
M5
M5
M6
M18
M18
M19
M19
M20o
M22
Mas
M26
M26
M30
M30
A1
A1
A3
A5
A5
A8
A8
A13
A15
A16
A16
A20
A20
A22
A23
A23
A27

vs. Illinois-Chicago (1)
vs. Memphis (1)

w
w

vs. Middle Tennessee (1) W

vs. Michigan State (1)

w

at Florida Gulf Coast (1) W

vs. Oakland (2)

vs. N.C. Central (2)
at. Furman (3)

vs. N.C. Central (3)
at USC Upstate (2)
at Louisville (4)

w
W

L
W
w

W

vs. Cleveland State (4) W
vs. North Dakota State (4)L
vs. North Dakota State (4)W

at Louisville (4)

vs. Montana (5)

at #8 Washington (5)
at #8 Washington (5)
vs. Maine (6)

vs. Hartford (6)

vs. Northwestern (6)
at South Florida (6)
vs. LIU Brooklyn (6)
at UCF (7)

Central Michigan*
Central Michigan*
Central Michigan*
at Robert Morris

at Robert Morris

at Northern Illinois*
at Northern Illinois*
at Northern Illinois*
at Ohio*

at Ohio*

Eastern Michigan*
Eastern Michigan*
Ohio*

at Miami*

at Miami*

at Miami*
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh

Buffalo*

Buffalo*

Buffalo*
Youngstown State
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1-0
2-0
5-0
3-0
2-0
1-5

3-1

3-1
0-1
3-2
3-8

10-0
4-3
43
7-2
8-1

10-1
6-1
1-6

3-0
2-1
13-9
4-0

o-1
6-3
3-6

2-0

o-11
1-8
6-3
6-2
3-2
34
6-3

7-3
4-0
9-0

2-3

1-14

1-4

7-5

1-4
2-4
0-6

5-4
5-10
57
9-6
0-1
2-3
3-2
8-0
4-1
6-7

A27 Youngstown State W 3-2
A29 Bowling Green* W  9-0
A30 Bowling Green* W  8-0
M1 Bowling Green* W 2-1
M4 at Ohio State w 6-3
M4 at Ohio State L 34
M6  Akron* L 0-3
M6  Akron* % 8-3
M7 Akron* w 6-3
M11 vs. Central Michigan (8) W 1-0
M12 vs. Northern Illinois (8) L 0-2
M13 vs. Akron W 13-6
M13 vs. Ohio L 1-2

(1) Fort Myers, Fla.
(2) Spartanburg, S.C.
(3) Greenville, S.C.
(4) Louisville, Ky.

(5) Seattle, Wash.
(6) Clearwater, Fla.
(7) Orlando, Fla.

(8) Akron, Ohio

2017

33-28 Overall - 15-9 MAC (Overall)
Head Coach: Eric Oakley

F1o vs. Dayton (1) L 2-3
F1o at Mercer (1) W 9-1
F11  vs. Portland State (1) W 9-1
F11  vs. Murray State (1) W 145
F12  vs. Murray State (1) L o-10
F17  vs. San Diego (2) W 62
F17  vs. #7 Oregon (2) L 3-4
F19 vs. Saint Mary’s (2) L o4
F19 vs. #22 California (2) L 7-8
F24 vs. Army West Point (3) L 0-1
F24 vs. Albany (3) L 3-8
F25 vs. Columbia (3) W 3-2
F25 vs. Stony Brook (3) W 113
F26 vs. Manhattan (3) W 5-2
M10 vs. Dayton (4) L 2-3
M10 vs. Drexel (4) W 5-2
M11  vs. #20 Kentucky (4) L 0-2
M12 vs. #15 Michigan L 1-5
M18 vs. #17 Michigan L 0-2
M19 vs. #17 Michigan L 3-1
M19 vs. #17 Michigan L 0-3
M22 at Pittsburgh L 0-7
M24 at Eastern Michigan* L 5-6
M24 at Eastern Michigan* W 11-3
M2s5 at Eastern Michigan* W 6-3
M28 at #9 Alabama L 35
M2g at Evansville W 9-1
M2g at Evansville W 8-2
A1 at Central Michigan* L omn
A1 at Central Michigan* L 2-9
A2 at Central Michigan* W 3-2
A4 vs. Ohio* L 0-6
A4 vs. Ohio* % 7-1
A8 vs. Northern Illinois* W 6-5
A8 vs. Northern Illinois* L 6-7
A9 vs. Northern Illinois* L 6-8
A12 at Ohio* w 1-0
A14 vs. Miami* L 4-12
A14 vs. Miami* L 2-3
A15  vs. Miami* W 3-2
A21 at Akron* % 7-3

KENT STATE - E15 - SOFTBALL

A22 at Akron* L 4-8
A22 at Akron* W 121
A25 at Youngstown State ' 7-1
A25 at Youngstown State W 5-4
A28 at Buffalo* w 1-0
A29 at Buffalo* W 111
A29 at Buffalo* W 10-0
M3 at Ohio State L 0-3
M5 vs. Bowling Green* W  2-0
M7  vs. Bowling Green* W  2-0
M7 vs. Bowling Green* W  8-0
M1o vs. Ball State (5) % 4-1
M11  vs. Western Michigan (5)W  9-3
M12 vs. Ohio (5) L 0-2
M13 vs. Northern Illinois W 9-3
M13 vs. Ohio (5) % 1-0
M14 vs. Ohio (5) W  3-0
M19 at #15 Baylor L 0-1
M20 vs. Oregon State W 2-1
M20 vs. James Madison L 0-4

(1) Macon, Ga.

(2) Cathedral City, Calif.

(3) Madeira Beach, Fla.

(4) Lexington, Ky.

(5) Akron, Ohio (MAC Tournament)
(6) Waco, Texas (NCAA Regional)

29-23 Overall « 14-9 MAC (Overall)
Head Coach: Eric Oakley

F16 vs. Robert Morris (1) L 2-3
F16 at Coastal Carolina(l) W  1-0
F17 vs. UConn (1) W 10-0
F17  vs. Rider (1) W 10-9
F18 vs. Lafayette (1) W 11-3
F23 vs. Delaware (2) W  8-0
F23 vs. Nicholls (2) w 5-1
F24 vs. Middle Tennessee (2) L 3-1
F24 vs. Albany (2) W 9-1
F25 vs. Villanova (2) L 2-4
F28 at Marshall L 410
M2 vs. Lehigh (3) W  8-6
M2 vs. Yale (3) W 32
M3 vs. North Dakota State (3)L 0-3
M4  at Duke (3) L 0-8
M10 vs. UIC (4) L 1-2
M1o vs. Evansville (4) W 6-3
M11 vs. Oakland (4) W  7-6
M17 at Penn State w 6-5
M17 at Penn State L 5-6
M18 at Penn State L 10-m
M24 Western Michigan* w 8-7
M24 Western Michigan* W 10
M25 Western Michigan* L 1-12
M27 vs. Mount St. Mary’s(s) L 7-1
M27 at UMBC w113
M28 at Georgetown W 175
M31 Toledo* % 7-6
M31 Toledo* L 3-1
A1 Toledo* L 3-6
A6  at Ball State* w 5-2
A6  at Ball State* L 7-15
A7  at Ball State* w 4-1
A11  Ohio* L 2-4
A1l Ohio* L 722
A13  at Miami* % 4-3

A13  at Miami* L 5-6
A4  at Miami* L 2-3
A18  Pitt L 46
A20 Buffalo* W 10-0
A20 Buffalo* W 10-2
A21 Buffalo* W 131
A27 at Bowling Green* w 7-0
A28 at Bowling Green* w 4-3
A28 at Bowling Green* W 2-1
M1 at Pitt L 414
M5 Akron* W 40
M5 Akron* W 10-0
M6  Akron* L 515
M9 vs. Western Michigan (6)W  3-2
M10 vs. Ohio (6) L 1-3
M11  vs. Ball State (6) L 2-4

(1) Conway, S.C.

(2) Madeira Beach, Fla.

(3) Durham, N.C.

(4) Murray, Ky.

(5) Baltimore, Md.

(6) Akron, Ohio (MAC Tournament)

28-26 Overall « 11-5 MAC (Overall)
Head Coach: Eric Oakley

F8  vs. LIU Brooklyn (1) W 7-1
F8 atFGCU (1) L o2
F9  vs. LIU Brooklyn (1) L 1-3
F9  vs. Penn State (1) W 11-0
F10 vs. Penn State (1) W 92
F22 vs. North Texas (2) W  6-0
F22 vs. #10 Louisiana (2) L 121
F23 at #21 Baylor (2) W 10
F23 at #21 Baylor (2) W  6-5
F24 vs. North Texas (2) L o9
F26 at #10 LSU L 0-8
F27 at Southeastern LouisianalL 5-7
M1 vs.#23 Minnesota (3) L 112
M1 at #12 Arizona (3) L o-10

M2 vs. #19 James Madison (3)L 1-8

M2  at #12 Arizona (3) L 6-7
M3 vs. Drake (3) L 0-8
M14 at #25 Michigan L 0-8
M17 at #25 Michigan L 118
M17 at #25 Michigan L 1-8
M20 at Youngstown State W 10-0
M20 at Youngstown State L 3-4
M22 at Toledo* w 6-1
M23 at Toledo* W 8-6
M23 at Toledo* L 2-5
M26 at Monmouth W 3-1
M26 at Monmouth W 135
M27 at Lehigh L 2-5
M27 at Lehigh w 5-0
A2 vs. Ohio* W 2-1
A2 vs. Ohio* L 210
A5 at Western Michigan* W 5-2
A6  at Western Michigan* W 6-3
A6  at Western Michigan* W 4-1
A10 at Ohio* w 1-0
A12 vs. Miami* W 30
A13  vs. Miami* L 3-4
A13  vs. Miami* L 316
A16  at Pitt W 10-0
A17 vs. Robert Morris W 113
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A17 vs. Robert Morris W 7-0 M21 Toledo* L 10-15 | M29 atPurdue Fort Wayne W  8-0 | A1l atOhio* L 2-3
A20 at Akron* W  9-0 M21 Toledo* W  8-0 M30 atIndiana L 11-14 | A12 atOhio* L 216
A20 at Akron* W 6-4 | M26 at Northern Illinois* W 11-0 | A1  at Ball State* L 5-8 | A12 at Ohio* W 9-3
A24 vs. Saint Francis (Pa.) L 4-5 | M27 at Northern Illinois* W 12-5 | A1  at Ball State* L 1-4 | A14 Toledo* L 4-6
A24 vs. Saint Francis (Pa.) W 6-2 M27 at Northern Illinois* W 10-8 | A2 atBall State* L 3-1 A15  Toledo L 5-7
M4  vs. Bowling Green* W 40 M28 at Northern Illinois* L 5-7 | As Cenrtal Michigan* L 0-4 | A21 atWestern Michigan* W 2-1
M4 vs. Bowling Green* L 1-2 | A2 Ohio* W 3-1 A5 Central Michigan* W 2-1 A21 at Western Michigan* W  11-4
M8 vs. Toledo (4) L 2-4 | A3 Ohio* L 6-8 | A6 Central Michigan* % 6-3 | A22 at Western Michigan* L 5-13
M1o vs. Ball State (4) W 4-1 | A3 Ohio* W 6-5 | A9 at Fordham W 6-1 | A25 Buffalo* W 4-2
M1o vs. Central Michigan (4) W 3-0 | A4 Ohio* L 1-3 | A9 at Fordham L 0-2 | A26 Buffalo* W 4-3
M10 vs. Toledo (4) L 1-2 | A9 at Ball State* L 0-1 A15 at Northern Illinois* W 3-1 A26 Buffalo* L 0-2
M16 vs. George Washington (5s)W ~ 7-2 | A9 at Ball State* L 2-7 | A16 at Northern Illinois* L 5-6 | A29 atBowling Green* % 11-1
M16 at Liberty (5) L 0-4 | A10 at Ball State* L 3-5 | A16 at Northern Illinois* W  3-0 | A29 atBowling Green* W 12-8
M17 vs. Marshall (5) L 2-4(1) | A18 Case Western Reserve W 5-4 | A20 Ohio* L 6-7 | A30 at Bowling Green* W  9-0
A20 Buffalo* L 1-2 | A20 Ohio* L 0-7 | M5 Miami* L 4-9
(1) Fort Myers, Fla. A20 Buffalo* W 10-3 | A23 atToledo* W 7-4 | M6 Miami* L 14
(2) Waco, Texas A23  at Bowling Green* W  3-0 | A23 atToledo* W 132 | M6 Miami* W 10-8
(3) Tucson, Ariz. A23 at Bowling Green* W 4-0 | A24 atToledo* L 6-7
(4) Akron, Ohio (MAC Tournament) A25 at Bowling Green* W 21 | A26 Akron* IS El 3 2024 200 |
(5) Lynchburg, Va. (NISC Regional) A25 at Bowling Green* L  o-1 | A2g Western Michigan* L o 26-23 Overall - 11-15 MAC (8th)
A28 at Buffalo* L 2-4 | A30 Western Michigan* w 9-1 Head Coach: Jessica O’Donnell
m_ A28 at Buffalo* L 2-7 | A30 Western Michigan* L 0-2 | Fg  atElon (1) L 6-9
9-10 Overall A30 Central Michigan* W 32 | M3 atBuffalo* L 03 | F atElon(1) L 7-8
Head Coach: Eric Oakley M1 Central Michigan* W  6-4 | M3 atBuffalo* L 02 | Fg vs. Evansville (1) W 10-1
F7  vs. UNCW (1) w 53 | M1 Central Michigan* W 6-1 | M7 Bowling Green* W 31 | F9 vs.App State (1) W 95
F7  at#16 Georgia (1) L 170 | M2 Central Michigan* W 32 | M7 Bowling Green* L 26 | Fio vs. Evansville (1) W 54
F8 vs. Howard (1) w 8-1 | M4 at Akron* w 3-1 | M8 Bowling Green* W 8-0 | F24 vs.UMBC (2) L 1-2
F9  vs. Howard (1) w 9-1 | M4 at Akron* W 10 F24 vs. Merrimack (2) W 8-3
F14 vs. Kansas City (2) W  13-5 | M7 at Miami* L 0-3 | (1) Fort Myers, Fla. F25 vs. Merrimack (2) w 8-1
F14 vs. Texas Southern (2) W 6-2 | M8 at Miami* L 3-7 | (2) Buies Creek, N.C. F25 vs. Merrimack(2) w 5-1
F15 vs. Stephen F. Austin (2) L 1-3 M8 at Miami* L 1-3 | (3) Lexington, Ky. M1 vs. Southeastern Louisiana (3)W 5-4
F15 vs. Texas Southern (2) W 1-0 | Mg at Miami* L 4-6 M1 vs. UAB (3) L 1-6
F16 atUTArlington(2) W 10 | Mi2 Akron* UAEEEE 2 2023 2 RIS L 45
F18 at #20 Texas Tech L 1-9 | M12 Akron* W 10-2 18-31 Overall - 13-14 MAC (8th) M2  at Ole Miss (3) L o-10
F28 vs. #9 Florida State (3) L n M14  Western Michigan* W 8-7 Head Coach: Eric Oakley M3 vs. Southeastern Louisiana (3) L 5-6
F28 at#22 Arkansas (3) L 59 | Mi5 Western Michigan* W 9-0 | Fio vs. Villanova L 03 | M8 vs.Gardner-Webb(4) L 46
F29 vs. #23 Baylor (3) L 2-5 | Mi5 Western Michigan* W 95 | Flo0 at Texas State L  0-8 | M9 vs.NorthcarolinaCentral (4) W 8-2
F29 vs. Villanova (3) L 1-9 | M16 Western Michigan* L 2-6 | F11  at Texas State L 1-5 | Mg at Western Carolina w 5-2
M1 at #22 Arkansas (3) L 0-8 F11  vs. Wichita State L 0-7 | M10 at Western Carolina W 10-6
M6 vs. Fordham (4) W 14-5 | (1) Athens, Ga. F12  vs. Villanova L 513 | M13 Youngstown State W 2-1
M6 vs. Lafayette (4) L 9-10 | (2)Tuscaloosa, Ala. F18 vs. Niagara W 21 | M6 atManhattan W 70
M7 vs. Howard (4) W 62 | (3)Columbia, Mo. F18 at UMBC W 31 | M6 at Manhattan W84
M7 at Duke (4) L 1-3 F19 vs. Niagara W  9-0 | M17 at Manhattan W 41
m_ F19 at UMBC w 5-2 | M22 at Ball State* w 5-0
g)) Q:‘;;i;iiexas 2o-:8 c:jvzrall;rﬁE-:: gAﬁ(ﬂh) F23 vs. Boston L  0-8 | M23 atBall State* W 63
(3) Fayetteville, Ark. v T_TU (1;’“ :EricOa \‘/?' | P24 vs.Penn state L 2m | M2g atBallState W 62
(4) Durham, N.C. : 54 | F25 vs. Georgia Tech L 8-9 | M2g at Northern Illinois* L 2-3
F11  vs. #15 Clemson (1) L 08 | g5 atCharlotte L o-10 | M30 atNorthern Illinois* W 53
F12 vs. LIU (1) W 710 | F26 vs. Georgia Tech L 47 | M3o atNorthern lllinois* L 25
m_ F12  vsBostonCollege (1) L 34 | My vs. Morehead State L 56 | A2 Ohio* L 1-7
27-26 Overall - 23-16 MAC (Overall) F13 vsBostonCollege (1) L 23 | My at Marshall L 18 | A2 Ohio* L 24
Head Coach: Eric Oakley Fo5 vs Marshall (2) W 10 | M5 s, Pitt W 63 | A6 atToledo* L 4-8
F20 at #16 Georgia (1) L 311 | Fa5 atCampbell (2) L 01 | M5 at Marshall L 210 | A6 atToledo* L 3-4
F20 vs. Longwood (1) w 2-1 | F26 at Campbell (2) L 03 | Mg at Michigan L 0-4 | A7 atToledo* w 8-2
Fa1 vs. Longwoo{i Q) W 9-7 | F26 vsHoward (2) W 80 | M7 Ball State* W 43 | A13 Western Michigan* L 210
F21  at #16 Georgia (1) L 1-4 | M4 vs Drake (3) w 8-3 M17 Ball State* L 9415 | A3 Western Michigan* L 5-6
Ms  at #3 Alabama (2) L 1-9 | M4 vs#19 Michigan (3) L 0-13 | Mo1 at Ohio State L 3-4 | A14 Western Michigan* L 2-8
M5 at #3 Alabama (2) L 311 | M5 vsDrake (3) W 11-0 | Moy at Akron* L 03 | A6 atBuffalo* w 6-1
M6 vs.South Alabama(2) W  2-0 | M5 at#10 Kentucky (3) L -9 | Mag at Akron* W 9-5 | A16 at Buffalo* L 1-2
M6 vs.South Alabama(2) L 3-10 | Mio at#19 Michigan L 111 | M6 at Akron* W 43 | A20 Bowling Green* W 74
M7 vs. Northernlowa (2) L 4-5 | M10 at#19 Michigan L 34 | Mo8 at Central Michigan* L 03 | A20 Bowling Green* W 41
Mi2 vs. lowa State (3) L 19 | Mig atMiami* L 2770 | Mag atCentral Michigan* L 2-10 | A21 Bowling Green* W 6
M12  at #17 Missouri (3) L 275 | M20 at Miami* L 077 | a2 atRobert Morris L 14 | A23 atCleveland State W 10-2
M13 vs. Drake (3) L 0-5 | M20 atMiami* L 02 | a» atRobert Morris L 35 | A26 at Miami* L 68
M13 vs. lowa State (3) L 47 | M25 Akron* L 34 | a7 Northern Illinois* W 94 | A27 atMiami* L 13
M20 Toledo* W 114 | M25 Akron* W' 113 | ag  Northern Illinois* L 25 | A27 atMiami* L 19
M20 Toledo* W 1.7 | M2g atPurdueFortWayne W 11 | ag  Northern Illinois* L 1-2 | A30 Central Michigan* W 76
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A30 Central Michigan* L 2m
M3 Akron* L 4-9
M3 Akron* W 9-8
(1) Elon, N.C.

(2) Wilmington, N.C.
(3) Oxford, Miss.
(4) Cullowhee, N.C.

* indicates Mid-American Conference game
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All-Time vs. Opponents

Opponent

Akron

Alabama

Alabama State
Albany

App State

Arizona

Arizona State
Arkansas

Army West Point
Ashland

Auburn

Baldwin Wallace
Ball State

Baylor

Belmont
Bethune-Cookman
Binghamton
Birmingham Southern
Boston College
Boston University
Bowling Green
Bradley

Brown

Bucknell

Buffalo

Buffalo State

C.W Post

California

Cal Poly-Pomona
Cal Poly-San Luis Obispo
Cal State-Bakersfield
Cal State-Fullerton
Calvin

Campbell

Canisius

Case Western Reserve
Cedarville

Central Florida
Central Michigan
Charleston Southern
Charlotte
Chattanooga
Clemson

Cleveland State
Coastal Carolina
Colgate

College of Charleston
Colorado State
Columbia
Connecticut

Cornell

Cuyahoga C.C.
Dartmouth

Davis and Elkins
Dayton

Delaware

Delaware State
DePaul

Detroit

Drake

Drexel

Duke

Duquesne

East Carolina

East Tennessee State
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Opponent Games
Eastern Illinois
Eastern Kentucky
Eastern Michigan
Edinboro

Elon

Evansville
Fairfield

Florida

Florida A&M
Florida Atlantic
Florida Gulf Coast
Florida International
Florida State
Fordham

Fresno State
Furman
Gardner-Webb
George Mason
George Washington
Georgetown
Georgia

Georgia State
Georgia Tech
Gettysburg
Harvard

Hartford

Hawai’i
Heidelberg

Hiram

Hofstra

Howard

Idaho State
Illinois
Illinois-Chicago
Illinois State
Indiana

Indiana State
lowa

lowa State

IPFW

IUPUI
Jacksonville
James Madison
Kansas

Kansas City
Kennesaw State
Kent State-Tuscarawas
Kentucky
Lafayette
Lakeland

Lehigh

Liberty

Lipscomb

LIU Brooklyn
Long Beach State
Long Island
Longwood
Louisiana-Lafayette
Louisiana-Monroe
Louisiana Tech
Louisville
Loyola-Marymount
LSU

Maine

Manhattan
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Opponent
Marshall

Maryland
Massachusetts
Memphis

Mercer

Merrimack

Miami (Ohio)
Michigan

Michigan State
Middle Tennessee State
Minnesota
Mississippi
Mississippi State
Mississippi Valley State
Missouri

Missouri State
Monmouth
Montana
Morehead State
Mount St. Mary’s
Mount Union
Murray State
Muskingum
Nebraska

New Mexico
Nicholls State
North Carolina
North Carolina A&T
North Carolina Central
North Carolina State
North Dakota State
North Florida
North Texas
Northern Illinois
Northern lowa
Northwestern
Northwestern State
Notre Dame
Oakland

Ohio

Ohio Northern
Ohio State
Oklahoma
Oklahoma City
Oklahoma State
Oregon

Oregon State

Penn State
Pittsburgh

Point Park
Portland State
Presbyterian
Princeton
Providence

Purdue

Quinnipiac

Radford

Rhode Island

Rider

Rio Grande

Robert Morris
Rutgers

Saginaw Valley State
Saint Francis (Pa.)
San Diego
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All-Time vs. Opponents

Opponent Games
Santa Clara

Sam Houston State
Seton Hall

Siena

Slippery Rock

South Alabama

South Carolina

South Carolina Upstate
South Florida
Southeastern Louisiana
Southern Illinois
SIU-Edwardsville
Southern Mississippi
Southern Utah
Southern Missouri State
St. Bonaventure

St. John’s

St. Joseph’s (Pa.)

St. Lewis

t. Mary’s (Calif.)

St. Xavier

Stephen F. Austin
Stetson

Stony Brook

Temple

Tennessee
Tennessee-Martin
Tennessee Tech

Texas A&M
Texas-Arlington

Texas Southern

Texas State

Texas Tech

Toledo 109
Tulsa

UAB

UC Davis

UCLA

UC Riverside

UMBC

UNC Greensboro
UNC Wilmington
UNLV

Utah

Utah State

Villanova

Virginia

Walsh

Washington

Wayne State (Mich.)
Weber State

West Virginia
Western Carolina
Western Illinois
Western Kentucky
Western Michigan
Wichita State
Winthrop

Wisconsin
Wisconsin-Green Bay
Wisconsin-River Falls
Wisconsin-Superior
Wooster

Wright State

Opponent Games w L T
Yale 1 1 o o
Youngstown State 68 53 15 o
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Annual Team Statistics

OFFENSE DEFENSE
Year Games  Avg. AB Hits Runs 2B 3B HR RBI SLG BB OB% SB E Fld%
1978 24 .327 883 289 21 34 16 7 203 .439 37 .540 96 .881
1979 28 .386 748 289 184 15 13 2 120 .326 159 .392 57 .936
1980 33 .221 843 187 174 14 14 5 97 .289 127 .324 57 72 .923
1981 34 183 866 159 110 n 6 2 71 .217 85 .257 20 15 .889
1982 34 .244 858 181 98 il 9 1 98 .248 64 .272 51 92 .904
1983 31 .244 963 235 127 29 3 17 .303 60 .386 21 61 .950
1984 4 .225 1170 263 133 23 5 3 121 .261 90 .280 26 71 .950
1985 51 .257 1315 338 160 31 19 4 133 -319 97 314 30 66 -955
1986 1 .232 1046 243 154 58 12 7 14 .331 85 .299 36 7 .940
1987 41 .265 1077 285 146 45 1 5 102 .322 106 .344 59 92 .931
1988 50 .282 1306 368 157 38 7 6 18 .335 92 .336 66 91 .942
1989 37 2249 971 242 107 42 12 7 80 -339 80 312 37 69 -943
1990 52 .295 1339 395 242 48 18 16 180 -394 140 .365 62 98 .938
1991 43 241 1146 274 19 21 13 2 82 .287 61 .286 46 81 .940
1992 46 .262 1238 324 159 1 T 8 131 .332 103 .320 48 74 .949
1993 54 .263 1406 370 210 64 12 7 164 .341 127 .324 72 87 .948
1994 48 .254 1278 325 140 40 6 9 109 .316 69 295 44 75 -949
1995 52 .268 1442 387 185 43 7 9 149 .327 96 .318 36 90 .946
1996 47 241 1219 294 120 43 7 5 100 .300 85 .296 62 67 .954
1997 53 .240 1382 332 147 31 9 5 108 .287 101 .299 51 92 .946
1998 57 .260 1524 396 229 66 14 n 181 .343 162 .331 71 92 .951
1999 52 .286 1343 384 239 86 20 29 215 -445 142 -354 45 89 944
2000 49 .253 1249 316 169 63 14 22 156 .379 94 .313 26 88 .941
2001 54 .260 1411 367 187 51 16 25 158 .372 73 .300 57 45 .971
2002 46 .255 1181 301 143 49 13 17 127 .362 89 .316 32 58 .956
2003 46 .264 1220 322 169 62 7 21 140 .378 93 .320 61 47 .965
2004 47 .237 1213 287 150 49 6 17 126 .329 90 .296 35 57 .962
2005 52 .258 1353 349 179 54 2 33 155 374 109 324 45 77 951
2006 57 .266 1460 389 252 72 5 56 220 .438 122 .333 47 69 .955
2007 50 274 1332 365 215 75 7 43 192 -438 135 .346 51 43 .968
2008 58 .250 1499 375 232 62 7 49 209 .404 145 .321 74 46 .972
2009 51 .227 1298 295 152 40 9 30 132 341 86 .282 38 51 .962
2010 55 .251 1482 372 224 53 7 59 202 .416 130 .322 36 58 .962
2011 51 .287 1397 401 270 85 2 44 236 .445 148 .367 28 76 .950
2012 57 .258 1505 388 240 75 4 45 206 -403 149 -335 34 75 -955
2013 49 .231 1311 303 170 46 6 12 135 .303 136 .317 22 57 .961
2014 45 .243 1176 286 176 50 15 36 154 .403 124 .325 21 55 .957
2015 54 .282 1422 401 256 61 10 54 228 .453 147 .359 65 46 .967
2016 59 .265 1537 408 268 64 4 55 238 .420 183 .362 14 67 .967
2017 61 .233 1565 364 262 61 4 57 235 .386 216 .338 3 94 .947
2018 52 .308 1437 443 284 71 13 43 258 .466 158 .385 17 42 971
2019 54 .280 1418 397 215 71 8 35 200 415 100 .342 18 54 .968
2020 19 280 492 138 85 25 2 8 72 .388 41 .353 9 27 .945
2021 53 .289 1463 423 240 59 6 35 227 .409 929 .342 21 62 .957
2022 48 .233 1184 276 183 49 4 33 160 .365 17 .317 22 67 .946
2023 49 291 752 219 135 26 4 22 12 .424 76 .362 18 28 .964
2024 49 .302 1333 403 239 69 16 35 215 -457 2 .365 49 46 .966
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Annual Team Statistics

PITCHING

Year Games ERA. W L sV CG SHO IP H R ER BB SO OPP BA
1979 28 7 0m 201.0 165 79

1980 33 19 14 201.0 101 101

1981 34 3.91 1 23 o 224.0 212 156 125 99 69

1982 34 2.47 14 20 2 16 4 257.2 161 140 91 107 100

1983 38 216 18 19 3 o 263.0 18 15 81 93 100

1984 4 11119 22 3 25 6 315.0 232 99 50 63 149

1985 51 1.38 26 25 5 31 9 345.0 235 109 68 100 255

1986 39 1.36 23 16 o 37 10 283.0 203 102 55 97 140

1987 41 1.28 17 24 2 36 6 284.0 211 125 52 124 13

1988 50 1.91 25 25 o 46 8 345.1 331 146 94 71 138

1989 37 1.27 23 14 o 30 12 269.2 195 80 49 44 108

1990 52 0.82 43 9 o 51 21 349.0 217 90 41 107 121

1991 43 1.28 23 20 2 36 10 306.0 234 96 56 73 19

1992 46 1.35 28 18 o 327.0 265 101 63 72 130

1993 54 1.64 31 23 1 44 10 380.0 346 137 89 10 155

1994 48 2.65 18 30 1 43 6 322.1 329 155 122 88 171

1995 52 112 32 19 o 44 13 369.2 287 108 59 64 268

1996 47 1.49 26 21 3 39 13 320.1 265 94 68 69 229

1997 53 2.65 22 31 o 39 8 356.1 364 193 135 126 186

1998 57 1.86 33 24 1 29 14 384.2 326 159 102 134 233

1999 52 2.28 34 18 2 36 6 3371 341 170 110 132 2660

2000 49 316 21 28 3 26 1 318.2 380 216 144 84 146

2001 54 1.88 32 22 8 29 12 365.2 394 127 98 102 261

2002 46 260 19 27 5 27 5 304.0 278 155 13 128 256 .243
2003 46 217 27 19 7 20 13 315.2 258 124 98 196 215 222
2004 47 177 27 20 10 13 6 327.1 280 126 83 108 232 .228
2005 52 2.56 25 27 3 16 8 349.2 325 170 128 132 318 .243
2006 57 2.07 33 24 1 38 14 33751 292 157 m 135 499 .208
2007 50 174 31 19 2 34 12 337.1 204 109 84 106 477 170
2008 50 1.39 46 12 7 36 19 403.1 226 101 80 149 529 163
2009 51 2.94 25 26 3 30 9 340.1 294 174 143 m 434 .230
2010 55 2.97 33 22 5 27 8 379.2 340 205 161 156 439

2011 51 472 20 31 2 23 1 325.0 454 277 219 166 126

2012 57 3.20 27 30 6 29 5 373.2 405 235 71 148 335

2013 49 273 27 21 4 27 2 346.0 301 171 135 135 328 .232
2014 45 2.50 25 20 3 25 8 304.2 285 147 109 m 293 .245
2015 54 1.55 41 13 5 34 15 361.0 242 10 80 19 454 188
2016 59 2.83 37 22 3 39 10 385.1 376 201 156 143 271 .253
2017 61 2.39 33 28 3 40 8 407.1 395 201 139 103 292 .245
2018 52 4.95 29 23 1 24 8 332.1 395 262 235 195 163 .297
2019 54 4.02 28 26 2 30 12 341.2 356 234 196 128 333 .263
2020 19 4.47 9 10 1 9 2 1141 18 96 73 54 120 .260
2021 53 4.29 27 26 4 25 7 352.1 397 250 216 144 300 .280
2022 48 3.04 20 28 3 28 7 308.2 280 184 134 19 353 .233
2023 49 4.92 18 31 5 14 2 314.2 410 272 221 150 208 .307
2024 49 378 26 23 2 18 2 320.2 350 224 173 155 225 .278
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Annual Individual'Leaders

1983 Jacki Smolik % 2 |08 Joann Gordon o 8
yr. Player Games  Hits | 1984 Maureen Notaro 38 21 | 1989 Kim Henzler 37 13
1978 Holly Hanson 36 | 1985 Deanna Parks 51 23 | 1990 Kim Henzler 51 14
1979 Judy Rock 27 29 1986 Deanna Parks 39 26 | 1991 Samantha Gordon 43 6
1980 Judy Rock 30 28 1987 Deanna Parks 41 23 1992 Shana O’Dell 46 n
1981 Connie Teitsworth 34 26 | 1988 Robin Feasel 48 27 | 1993 Lisa Veneziano 54 20
1982 Maureen Notaro 33 24 | 1989 Kim Henzler 37 17 | 1994 Carla Brookbank 45 14
Dee Seidenschmidt 34 24 | 1990 Pauline Maurice 52 38 | 1995 Carla Brookbank 52 17
1983 Maureen Notaro 38 42 | 1991 Pauline Maurice 4 30 | 1996 Pam McBride 47 10
1984 Maureen Notaro 38 42 | 1992 Shana ODell 46 28 | 1997 Pam McBride 53
1985 Deanna Parks 51 47 | 1993 LisaVeneziano 54 34 | 1998  Jamie Kraus 26
1986 Deanna Parks 39 36 | 1994 Tasha Davies 48 22 | 1999 Jamie Kraus 49 13
1987 Deanna Parks P P 1995 Carla Brookbank 52 38 2000 Jamie Kraus 48 n
1988 Pauline Maurice 46 63 | 1996 Pam McBride 47 20 Jaci Stein a7 7
1989 Kim Henzler 37 40 | 1997 Erin Welsh 51 24 | 2001 Le Ann Fonner 53 9
1990 Pauline Maurice 52 67 1998 Kerry Kaser 26 15 | 2002 Grete Hornstrom 45 10
1991 Pauline Maurice 41 54 | 1999 Denae Jones 52 46 | 2003 Rachel Testa 46 13
1992 Shana O’Dell 46 44 | 2000 Denae Jones 49 27 | 2004 Marci Ridenbaugh 47 10
1993 Lisa Veneziano 54 71 2001 Marci Ridenbaugh 54 39 | 2005 Ashley Fairhurst 51 10
1994 Carla Brookbank 45 45 | 2002 Marci Ridenbaugh 44 22 | 2006 Witney Lebowitz 57 1
1995 Carla Brookbank 52 66 | 2003 Rachel Testa 46 22 Jamie Fitzpatrick 57 1
1996 Pam McBride 47 45 | 2004 Marci Ridenbaugh 47 23 Kim Hamilton 54 1
1997 Erin Welsh 51 55 | 2005 Kim Hamilton 46 28 | 2007 Brittney Robinson 50 14
1998 Jamie Kraus 26 25 2006 Kim Hamilton 48 42 2008 Jessica Carmichael 56 12
Erin Welsh 26 25 2007 Jessica Toocheck 50 38 2009 Leah Archual 51 12
1999 Denae Jones 52 60 2008 Kim Hamilton 58 40 2010 Mary Holt 54 10
2000  Jamie Kraus 48 56 | 2009 Leah Archual 51 23 | 20m Beth Cinadr 50 18
2001 Marci Ridenbaugh 54 65 | 2010 Lauren Grimes 53 45 | 2012 Shannon Laughlin 56 13
2002 Lea Dorto 45 43 | 20M Jessica Carmichael 50 38 | 2013 Kim Kirkpatrick 49 1
2003 Rachel Testa 46 48 | 2012 Lauren Grimes 57 35 | 2014 Kim Kirkpatrick 45 12
2004 Marci Ridenbaugh 47 51 | 2013 Kim Kirkpatrick 49 28 | 2015 Maddy Grimm 48 1
2005 Jessica Toocheck 52 45 | 2074 Maddy Grimm 45 34 | 2016 Maddy Grimm 58 13
2006 Jessica Toocheck 57 55 | 2015 Dani Ramos 54 44 | 2017 Maddy Grimm 61 12
2007  Jamie Fitzpatrick 50 55 | 2016 Maddy Grimm 58 51 | 2018 Bailey Brownfield 52 13
2008  Jessica Toocheck 58 54 | 2017 Maddy Grimm 61 50 | 2019 Bailey Brownfield 53 18
2009 Leah Archual 51 53 | 2018 Holly Speers 52 45 | 2020 Brenna Brownfield 19 7
2010 Lauren Grimes 53 64 | 2019 Hunter Brancifort 51 30 | 2021 Carlee Selle 50 9
201 Beth Cinadr 50 57 | 2020 Sabrina Kerschner 19 16 Brooklyn Whitt 52 9
2012 Abbey Ledford 57 51 | 2021 Brooklyn Whitt 52 34 | 2022 Sabrina Kerschner 42 8
2013 Kim Kirkpatrick 49 so | 2022 Brooklyn Whitt 44 27 | 2023 Bri Despines 49 9
2014 Kim Kirkpatrick 45 40 | 2023 Bri Despines 49 31 2024 Savannah Wing 47 18
2015 Dani Ramos 54 59 | 2024 Julia Mazanec 48 40
2006 Maddy Grimm @ s
2017 Bailey Brownfield 61 57 yr. Player Games 3B
2018 Holly Speers 52 58 Yr. Player Games 2B 1978 Robbie Kral 4
2019 Bailey Brownfield 53 56 | 1978 Holly Hanson 6 | 1979 Pam Whaley 25 4
2020 Brenna Brownfield 19 24 | 1979 Pam Whaley 25 4 | 1980 Jan Esakov 32 5
2021 Kennadie Goth 51 61 1980 Jan Esakov 32 3 | 1981 Six Players Tied
2022 Brooklyn Whitt 44 34 Pam Whaley 29 3 | 1982 Rhonda Definbaugh 34 4
2023 Julia Mazanec 48 46 1981 Penni Read 29 2 1983 Maureen Notaro 38 6
2024 Julia Mazanec 48 59 Sue Scott 24 2 | 1984 Deanna Parks 39 2
1982 Jacki Smolik 31 4 1985 Deanna Parks 51 8
_Em_ 1983 Maureen Notaro 38 4 | 1986 Margie Lunt 37 3
Yr. Player Games Runs Rhonda Definbaugh 35 4 | 1987 Liz Nagy 39 1
1978 Carol Evans 27 Dianna Parker 36 4 | 1988 JoAnn Gordon 50 2
1979 Pam Dodd 28 38 | 1984 Maureen Notaro 38 5 | 1989 Pauline Maurice 36 5
1980 Jan Esakov 32 24 | 1985 Deanna Parks 51 7 | 1990 Pauline Maurice 52 5
1981 Connie Teitsworth 34 23 | 1986 Deanna Parks 39 9 | 1991 Pauline Maurice N 5
1982 Maureen Notaro 33 13 | 1987 Deanna Parks 41 7 | 1992 Gina Ruggerio 46 3
Rhonda Definbaugh 34 13 Liz Nagy 39 7 Nikki Sellers 46 3
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Annual Individual'Leaders

1993 Lisa Veneziano 54 6 1988 Liz Nagy 46 3 1989 Kim Henzler 37 16
1994 Tasha Davies 48 3 1989 Kim Henzler 37 3 1990 Kim Henzler 51 30
1995 Carla Brookbank 52 2 1990 MeMe Vencl 46 6 1991 Gina Ruggerio 43 16
1996 Erin Carey 47 3 1991 Samantha Gordon 43 1 1992 Lisa Veneziano 42 24
1997 Denae Jones 49 2 1992 Shana O’Dell 46 4 1993 Lisa Veneziano 54 37
J.J. LaBenz 47 2 1993 Missy Plummer 44 3 1994 Carla Brookbank 45 22
1998 Six Players Tied 1 1994 Carla Brookbank 45 3 1995 Carla Brookbank 52 32
1999 Denae Jones 52 8 Tasha Davies 48 3 1996 Pam McBride 47 17
2000 Denae Jones 49 5 1995 Carla Brookbank 52 8 1997 Pam McBride 53 18
2001 Lea Dorto 54 4 1996 Danielle Bodner 45 3 Danielle Bodner 53 18
Renee Lynch 39 4 | 1997 Denae Jones 49 4 | 1998 Jamie Kraus 26 15
2002 Danielle Finchum 36 4 1998 Denae Jones 26 2 1999 Denae Jones 52 48
2003 Rachel Testa 46 2 | 1999 Denae Jones 52 1 | 2000 Denae Jones 49 28
Kelly Maehl 45 2 2000 Denae Jones 49 7 2001 Lea Dorto 54 30
2004 Jodi Stevens 47 4 2001 Lea Dorto 54 6 2002 Lea Dorto 45 25
2005 Jessica Toocheck 52 2 2002 Lea Dorto 45 7 | 2003 Lea Dorto 46 24
2006 Ashley Ball 47 2 2003 Jodi Stevens 46 7 | 2004 Jodi Stevens 47 17
2007 Jessica Toocheck 50 2 2004 Carrie Eneix 44 6 | 2005 Jessica Toocheck 52 22
Corey Houk 50 2 2005 Jessica Toocheck 52 6 Ashley Fairhurst 51 22
2008 Jessica Toocheck 58 4 2006 Jamie Fitzpatrick 57 12 2006 Jamie Fitzpatrick 57 40
2009 Leah Archual 51 2 2007 Jamie Fitzpatrick 50 13 2007 Jamie Fitzpatrick 50 42
Katie Wheeler 47 2 2008 Jessica Toocheck 58 12 | 2008 Jessica Toocheck 58 48
2010 Leah Archual 54 3 2009 Ashlee Hein 48 10 2009 Ashlee Hein 48 30
201 Jessica Carmichael 50 1 2010 Lauren Grimes 53 n 2010 Beth Cinadr 53 35
Alex Marcantonio 46 1 Beth Cinadr 53 1 201 Jessica Carmichael 50 42
2012 Abbey Ledford 57 1 Jessica Carmichael 54 1 2012 Abbey Ledford 57 30
Alex Marcantonio 53 1 2011 Jessica Carmichael 50 1 2013 Lauren Grimes 49 22
Kim Kirkpatrick 45 1 2012 Mary Holt 57 8 | 2014 Maddy Grimm 45 44
Ariele Patterson 8 1 2013 Kim Kirkpatrick 49 3 2015 Maddy Grimm 48 54
2013 Erika Warren 49 2 Lauren Balodis 41 3 2016 Maddy Grimm 58 39
2014 Dani Ramos 45 6 2014 Maddy Grimm 45 13 2017 Maddy Grimm 61 55
2015 Dani Ramos 54 6 2015 Maddy Grimm 48 19 2018 Holly Speers 52 58
2016 Arika Roush 59 2 2016 Maddy Grimm 58 18 2019 Bailey Brownfield 53 30
2017 Four players 61 1 2017 Maddy Grimm 61 19 2020 Brenna Brownfield 19 21
2018 Maria Cegledy 52 3 | 2018 Holly Speers 52 17 | 2021 Megan Turner 46 11
2019 Maria Cegledy 54 2 2019 Hunter Brancifort 51 6 | 2022 Emily Lippe 44 27
Kaitlyn Miller 48 2 Brenna Brownfield 44 6 2023 Emily Lippe 48 34
2020 Sabrina Kerschner 19 1 Jen Cader 48 6 2024 Savannah Wing 47 38
Alexandra Whitmore 12 1 2020 Brenna Brownfield 19 4
2021 Six Players Tied 1| 202 Megan Turner 46 8
2022 Chloe Cruz 39 1| 2022 Emily Lippe 44 9 | vy Player Games SLG%
2023 Alexandria Whitmore 39 3 | 2023 Emily Lippe 48 13 | 1978 Donna Barnhart .483
2024 Alexandria Whitmore 48 7 | 2024 Emily Lippe 49 9 | 1979 Lisa Brass 22 316
1980 Pam Dodd 241
[ _HOMERUNS BN  RBI _[NEFCIEECHHITE Sty 34 308
Yr. Player Games HR Yr. Player Games RBI 1982 Rhonda Definbaugh 34 .689
1978 Judy Rock 6 1978 Holly Hanson 32 1983 Maureen Nataro 38 517
1979 Judy Rock 27 1 Judy Rock 32 1984 Deanna Parks 39 .367
Julie Unger 16 1 1979 Pam Whaley 25 24 1985 Deanna Parks 51 .527
1980 Kathy England 33 3 1980 Kathy England 33 22 1986 Deanna Parks 39 .538
1981 Connie Teitsworth 34 2 1981 Penni Read 29 10 1987 Deanna Parks 41 .483
1982 Rhonda Definbaugh 34 1 1982 Rhonda Definbaugh 34 23 1988 Pauline Maurice 46 .463
1983 Maureen Notaro 38 1 1983 Sharon Marino 30 23 1989 Kim Henzler 37 544
Rhonda Definbaugh 35 1 1984 Maureen Notaro 38 15 1990 Pauline Maurice 52 .503
Sandy Mauser 39 1 Deanna Parks 39 15 1991 Pauline Maurice 41 .516
1984 Maureen Notaro 38 1 Rhonda Definbaugh 35 15 1992 Shana O’Dell 46 .466
Deanna Parks 39 1 1985 Deanna Parks 51 23 1993 Lisa Veneziano 54 .616
1985 Deanna Parks 51 3 1986 Deanna Parks 39 17 1994 Carla Brookbank 45 .504
1986 Deanna Parks 39 4 1987 Deanna Parks 1 17 1995 Carla Brookbank 52 673
1987 Deanna Parks 11 3 1988 Liz Nagy 46 25 1996 Pam McBride 47 .426
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Annual Individual'Leaders

SOENTBAEL

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

WALKS

Yr.
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003
2004
2005

Denae Jones
Jamie Kraus
Denae Jones
Denae Jones

Lea Dorto

Lea Dorto

Jodi Stevens

Jodi Stevens
Megan Verde
Jamie Fitzpatrick
Jamie Fitzpatrick
Jessica Toocheck
Ashlee Hein

Clare Sullivan
Jessica Carmichael
Alex Marcantonio
Kim Kirkpatrick
Maddy Grimm
Maddy Grimm
Maddy Grimm
Maddy Grimm
Holly Speers
Brenna Brownfield
Brenna Brownfield
Megan Turner
Madyson Cole
Emily Lippe

Julia Mazanec

Player

Beth Felger

Pam Dodd
Darlene Wolfe
Jacki Smolik
Jacki Smolik
Sharon Marino
Deanna Parks
Sharon Marino
Deanna Parks
Deanna Parks
Liz Nagy

JoAnn Gordon
JoAnn Gordon
Katie Joyce
Nikki Sellers
Kristin Romanski
Heather Carney
Carla Brookbank
Danielle Bodner
Kerry Kaser
Jamie Kraus
Denae Jones
Jamie Kraus

Lea Dorto

Grete Hornstrom
Marci Ridenbaugh
Jodi Stevens
Jodi Stevens
Ashley Fairhurst

49
26
52
49
54
45
46
47
49
57
50
58
48
10
50
53
49
45
48
58
61
52
44
19
46
41
48
48

Games

28

31
34

31
30
39

51
39
41
46
37
50
42
46
50
40
52
45
48
26
52
48
54
45
44
46
47

51

.384
472
.844
.603
-497
-533
.513
.492
-475
.577
713
.665
.508
.625
-595
-493
.470
.667
.852
738
778
1.033
.596
.768
.565
.584
.596
.629

BB
8

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

2021
2022
2023
2024

yr.
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Jessica Toocheck
Jessica Toocheck
Jessica Toocheck
Ashlee Hein
Ashlee Hein

Alex Marcantonio
Jessica Blanton
Kim Kirkpatrick
Maddy Grimm
Maddy Grimm
Maddy Grimm
Maddy Grimm
Holly Speers

Jen Cader
Kennadie Goth
Sabrina Kerschner
Brooklyn Whitt
Brooklyn Whitt
Bri Despines
Emily Lippe

Player

Donna Barnhart
Lisa Brass

Pam Dodd
Connie Teitsworth
Maureen Notaro
Maureen Notaro
Deanna Parks
Sharon Marino
Deanna Parks
Deanna Parks
Pauline Maurice
Kim Henzler
Pauline Maurice
Pauline Maurice
Carla Brookbank
Lisa Veneziano
Anita Bertsch
Carla Brookbank
Anita Bertsch
Erin Welsh

Jamie Kraus
Denae Jones
Jamie Kraus
Marci Ridenbaugh
Lea Dorto

Jodi Stevens
Marci Ridenbaugh
Ashley Ball
Jessica Toocheck
Jessica Toocheck
Jessica Toocheck
Ashlee Hein

Beth Cinadr

Alex Marcantonio
Jessica Blanton
Kim Kirkpatrick
Maddy Grimm

57
50
58
48
40
46
57
49
45
48
58
61
52
48
19
19
52
44
49
49

22

34
33
38
39
51
39
41
46
37
52
41
39
54
44
52
45
51
26
52
48
54
45
46
47
51
57
50
58
48
53
46
57
49
45

22
28
29
22
22
28
36
23
26
21
35
51
60
15
9
9
16
17
31
22

ON-BASE PERCENTAGE

Games OB%

.362
341
.314

.302

.312
.387

.407
.401
-457
.469

475

.403
.462
.464

.392

439
.398
.468
.369
.370
.489

.532

.445

.395
.361
41

-455

.448

.362

.445
.494

441

.448
.409

2015

2016
2017

2018
2019
2020
2021

2022
2023
2024

Dani Ramos
Maddy Grimm
Maddy Grimm
Holly Speers

Jen Cader

Brenna Brownfield
Brooklyn Whitt
Madyson Cole

Bri Despines
Julia Mazanec

54
58
61
52
48
19
52
1
49
48

.457
.449
.498
656

41

.468
-433

-374

.430
.429

STOLEN BASES

Yr.
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

2014
2015

2016
2017

2018
2019
2020
2021

2022
2023

Player

Judy Rock

Kathy England
Carol Johnson
Dianna Parker
Sandy Mauser
Carol Bajenski
Carol Bajenski
Sandy Mauser
Carol Bajenski
Pauline Maurice
Pauline Maurice
Pauline Maurice
Pauline Maurice
Nikki Sellers
Cyndi Urban
Cyndi Urban
Angie Walter
Angie Walter

Erin Welsh

Erin Welsh

Erin Welsh

Denae Jones
Kerry Kaser

Marci Ridenbaugh
Marci Ridenbaugh
Marci Ridenbaugh
Marci Ridenbaugh
Kim Hamilton

Kim Hamilton

Kim Hamilton

Kim Hamilton
Lauren Brocklehurst
Lauren Grimes
Holly Finchum
Dani Ramos
Jessacca Gironda
Kim Kirkpatrick
Kim Kirkpatrick
Dani Ramos

Arika Roush
Three players tied
Kennadie Goth
Brooklyn Whitt
Brooklyn Whitt
Brooklyn Whitt
Brooklyn Whitt
Alexandria Whitmore
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Games
30
28
33
36
41
49
39
38
41
46
37
52
41
46
54
47
50
45
51
26
50
49
48
54
44
46
47
46
54
36
58
43
53
36
42
38
49
45
54
59

52
42
12
52
44
39
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SOENTBAEL

Annual Individual'Leaders

2024

Alexandria Whitmore

48 15

BATTING AVERAGE

yr.
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Player

Holly Hanson
Judy Rock

Judy Rock
Darlene Wolfe
Maureen Notaro
Maureen Notaro
Maureen Notaro
Margie Lunt
Deanna Parks
Deanna Parks
Pauline Maurice
Kim Henzler
Pauline Maurice
Pauline Maurice
Lisa Veneziano
Lisa Veneziano
Carla Brookbank
Carla Brookbank
Pam McBride
Erin Welsh

Jamie Kraus
Denae Jones
Jamie Kraus
Marci Ridenbaugh
Lea Dorto

Rachel Testa
Marci Ridenbaugh
Megan Verde
Jessica Toocheck
Jamie Fitzpatrick
Jessica Toocheck
Leah Archual
Lauren Grimes
Beth Cinadr

Dani Ramos

Kim Kirkpatrick
Shelbi Tilton
Maddy Grimm
Maddy Grimm
Maddy Grimm
Holly Speers
Kennadie Goth
Brenna Brownfield
Kennadie Goth
Madyson Cole

Bri Despines
Julia Mazanec

Games  Avg.

.404
27 -349
30 -333
34 .266
33 279
38 .356
38 294
39 -333
39 -340
gyl -347
46 -429
37 .351
52 .406
11 .422
42 -339
54 .401
45 -333
52 .400
47 -.319
31 335
26 .347
52 .426
48 .381
54 .361
45 314
46 .361
47 .336
49 312
57 .316
50 .367
58 .342
51 .312
53 374
50 .380
42 .322
49 .336
26 .289
48 373
58 -327
61 .329
52 .483
52 .351
19 .429
51 .389
Zyl -297
49 -309
48 -391

yr.
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

Player

Lisa Brass
Robbin Disinger
Robbin Disinger
Cathy Edly
Shari Murchison
Kim Bromley

Games W
7

8

19 5

19 8

il 6

28 9

1985

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000
2001

2002
2003
2004

2005
2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

2021
2022

2023
2024

Kim Bomley
Robyn Demchak
Kim Bromley

Rita Krug

Tracie Lagrimas
Darby Seegrist
Darby Seegrist
Darby Seegrist
Carla Brookbank
Jennie Allerding
Carla Brookbank
Carla Brookbank
Jennie Allerding
Erin Carey

Nicole Karasek
Nicole Karasek
Erin Carey

Nicole Karsek
Kate Leary

Kate Leary

Kate Leary
Brittney Robinson
Kate Leary
Brittney Robinson
Brittney Robinson
Kylie Reynolds
Brittney Robinson
Kylie Reynolds
Kylie Reynolds
Kylie Reynolds
Danielle Abernathy
Emma Johnson
Emma Johnson
Emma Johnson
Emma Johnson
Ronnie Ladines
Ronnie Ladines
Madi Huck
Andrea Scali
Madi Huck
Andrea Scali
Jessica LeBeau
Jessica LeBeau
Andrea Scali
Macy Irelan
Megan Nuechterlein

Yr.
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

Player

Robbin Disinger
Cathy Edly
Shari Murchison
Kim Bromley
Kim Bromley
Kim Bromley
Rita Krug

Tracie Lagrimas
Rita Krug

Darby Seegrist
Carla Brookbank

Games

19
19

ERA
3.54
1.45
1.68
0.969
0.99
1.03
1.11
1.79
113
0.82
1.02

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Carla Brookbank
Jennie Allerding
Carla Brookbank
Carla Brookbank
Jennie Allerding
Erin Carey
Nicole Karasek
Nicole Karasek
Nicole Karasek
Kate Leary

Kate Leary

Kate Leary
Tracie Logar
Keir Mceachern
Brittney Robinson
Kylie Reynolds
Gabe Burns
Kylie Reynolds
Kylie Reynolds
Lauren McNeil
Emma Johnson
Emma Johnson
Emma Johnson
Emma Johnson
Ronnie Ladines
Ronnie Ladines
Madi Huck
Andrea Scali
Madi Huck
Jessica LeBeau
Jessica LeBeau
Anilese Kelly
Macy Irelan

34
31
35
33
29
26
12
19
25
30
27
30
22
19
50
26
32
45
52
29
41
36
36
34
44
43
35
36
10
37
26
31
28

1.07
1.08
2.4
0.91
0.98
2.01
0.70
1.92
2.55
1.69
2.34
1.75
1.37
2.7
117
1.30
1.29
2.4
2.07
4.m
2.27
1.70
2.09
0.95
2.54
1.82
2.68
2.15
3.47
2.85
2.62
4.3
2,56

COMPLETE GAMES

Yr.

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Player

Cathy Edly

Shari Murchison
Kim Bromley
Robyn Demchak
Kim Bromley
Rita Krug

Tracie Lagrimas
Rita Krug

Darby Seegrist
Darby Seegrist
Carla Brookbank
Carla Brookbank
Jennie Allerding
Carla Brookbank
Carla Brookbank
Jennie Allerding
Amy Cheney
Nicole Karasek
Erin Carey
Taylor Fleming
Kate Leary

Kate Leary

Kate Leary

Kate Leary
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Games
19
1
28
29
25
38
27
27
15
37
27
34
31
35
33
29
27
12
28
33
30
27
30
26

CcG
10
8
14
15
23
34
23
23
1
36
20
29
23
32
27
23
18
6
18
16
13
14
13
9



SOENTBAEL

Annual Individual'Leaders

2005 Brittney Robinson 33 8 | 2014 Emma Johnson 36 5
2006 Brittney Robinson 50 35 | 2015 Emma Johnson 34 |y Player Games so
2007 Kylie Reynolds 26 19 2016 Ronnie Ladines 44 8 1979 Lisa Brass 45
2008 Kylie Reynolds 43 21 | 2017 Ronnie Ladines 43 6 | 1980 Robbin Disinger 41
2009 Kylie Reynolds 45 27 2018 Madi Huck 35 7 1981 Robbin Disinger 19 35
2010 Kylie Reynolds 52 27 2019 Andrea Scali 36 1 1982 Robbin Disinger 22 54
201 Lauren McNeil 29 ki 2020 Andrea Scali 1 1 1983 Shari Murchison 1 34
Danielle Abernathy 34 1 2021 Jessica LeBeau 37 5 1984 Kim Bromley 28 98
2012 Emma Johnson Al 22 | 2022 Kylie Ringler 1 3 | 1985 Robyn Demchak 29 153
2013 Emma Johnson 36 23 2023 Macy Irelan 39 1 1986 Kim Bromley 25 99
2014 Emma Johnson 36 13 | 2024 Macy Irelan 28 2 | 4987 Rita Krug 38 103
2015 Emma Johnson 34 24 1988 Tracie Lagrimas 27 72
2016 Ronnie Ladines 44 27 1989 Darby Seegrist 15 52
2017 Ronnie Ladines 43 30 | vyr. Player Games IP | 1990 Darby Seegrist 37 95
2018 Madi Huck 35 21 | 1979 Lisa Brass 99.0 | 1991 Carla Brookbank 27 65
2019 Andrea Scali 36 24 | 1980 Robbin Disinger 76.3 | 1992 Carla Brookbank 34 94
2020  Andrea Scali n 6 | 1981 Robbin Disinger 19 10.2 | 1903 Jennie Allerding 3 108
2021 Jessica LeBeau 37 21 | 1982 Cathy Edly 19 116.0 | 1994 Carla Brookbank 35 137
2022 Jessica LeBeau 26 13 | 1983 Shari Murchison 1 87.0 | 1995 Carla Brookbank 33 139
2023 Anilese Kelly 31 9 | 1984 Kim Bromley 28 166.0 | 1996 Jennie Allerding 29 157
2024 Megan Nuechterlein 38 12 | 1985 Robyn Demchak 29 1471 | 1997 Erin Carey 26 77
1986 Kim Bromley 25 170.2 | 1998 Nicole Karasek 12 37
1987 RitaKrug 38 253.0 |1999  Erin Carey 28 136
Yr. Player Games SHO 1988 Tracie Lagrimas 27 176.1 2000 Nicole Karasek 25 75
1982 Cathy Edly 19 2 | 1989 Darby Seegrist 15 97.0 | 2001 Kate Leary 30 138
Robin Disinger 22 2 | 1990 Darby Seegrist 37 248.0 | 2002 Kate Leary 27 148
1984 Kim Bromley 28 3 1991 Carla Brookbank 27  165.0 2003 Kate Leary 30 143
1985 Robyn Demchak 29 3 1992 Carla Brookbank 34 235.1 2004 Kate Leary 26 116
Shari Murchison 14 3 1993 Jennie Allerding 31  200.2 2005 Brittney Robinon 33 193
1986 Kim Bromley 25 8 1994 Carla Brookbank 35 232.2 2006 Brittney Robinson 50 423
1987 Rita Krug 38 6 | 1995 Carla Brookbank 33 208.0 | 2007 Kylie Reynolds 26 254
1988 Rita Krug 27 5 1996 Jennie Allerding 29  170.2 2008 Kylie Reynolds 43 280
1989 Tracie Lagrimas 13 5 | 1997 Amy Cheney 27  143.0 | 2009 Kylie Reynolds 45 345
1990 Darby Seegrist 37 16 | 1998 Nicole Karasek 12 60.1 2010 Kylie Reynolds 52 379
1991 Darby Seegrist 23 6 1999 Erin Carey 28  152.0 201 Lauren McNeil 29 63
1992 Carla Brookbank 34 7 2000 Taylor Fleming 33 160.2 | 2012 Emma Johnson 41 233
1993 Jennie Allerding 31 7 2001 Kate Leary 30 136.1 2013 Emma Johnson 36 215
1994 Carla Brookbank 35 6 2002 Kate Leary 27 134.1 2014 Emma Johnson 36 168
1995 Carla Brookbank 33 8 2003 Kate Leary 30 152.1 2015 Emma Johnson 34 319
1996 Jennie Allerding 29 9 2004 Kate Leary 26 129.1 2016 Ronnie Ladines 44 206
1997 Erin Carey 26 5 2005 Brittney Robinson 33 157.1 2017 Ronnie Ladines 43 221
1998 Nicole Karasek 12 5 2006 Brittney Robinson 50 282.0 | 2018 Madi Huck 35 120
1999 Erin Carey 28 3 2007 Kylie Reynolds 26 151.1 2019 Andrea Scali 36 269
2000 Nicole Karasek 25 4 | 2008 Kylie Reynolds 43 205.0 | 2020 Andrea Scali 17 76
Taylor Fleming 33 4 2009 Kylie Reynolds 45  236.0 2021 Jessica LeBeau 37 207
2001 Kate Leary 30 3 2010 Kylie Reynolds 52 271.0 | 2022 Jessica LeBeau 26 166
Tracie Logar 16 3 2011 Danielle Abernathy 34 132.2 2023 Macy Irelan 39 101
2002 Kate Leary 27 3 2012 Emma Johnson 41 206.2 | 2024 Megan Nuechterlein 38 102
2003 Kate Leary 30 7 2013 Emma Johnson 36 210.0 Macy Irelan 28 102
2004 Kate Leary 26 2 2014 Emma Johnson 36 144.0
2005 Brittney Robinson 33 3 2015 Emma Johnson 34 205.2
Keir Mceachern 19 3 2016 Ronnie Ladines 44  220.2
2006 Brittney Robinson 50 12 2017 Ronnie Ladines 43  246.0
2007 Kylie Reynolds 26 5 | 2018 Madi Huck 35  180.1
2008 Kylie Reynolds 43 9 2019 Andrea Scali 36 199.0
2009 Kylie Reynolds 45 9 2020 Andrea Scali 1 54.1
2010 Kylie Reynolds 52 7 2021 Jessica LeBeau 37 179.1
2011 Lauren McNeil 29 1 2022 Jessica LeBeau 26 128.1
2012 Emma Johnson 11 4 2023 Macy Irelan 39 136.2
2013 Emma Johnson 36 2 2024 Megan Nuechterlein 38  165.2
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SOENTBAEL

Team Season Records

BASES ON BALLS INNINGS PITCHED
BATTING AVERAGE 1. 216 2017 | 1. 4071 2017
1. .386 1979 | 2 183 2016 | 2. 385.1 2016
2. .327 1978 | 3- 162 1998 | 3. 384.2 1998
3. .308 2018 | 4- 159 1979 | 4. 380.0 1993
4. .302 2024 | 5- 158 2018 | 5. 375.1 2006
5. .295 1990
HIT BY PITCH STRIKEOUTS
AT-BATS 1. 55 2016 | 1. 529 2008
1. 1,565 2018 | 2. 38 2017 | 2. 499 2006
2. 1,537 2016 | 3- 36 2019 | 3. 477 2007
3. 1,524 1998 | 4 32 2012 | 4. 454 2015
4. 1,505 2012 32 2011 5. 439 2010
5. 1,499 2008
SACRIFICES SHUTOUTS
RUNS 1. 101 1993 | 1. 21 1990
1. 284 2018 | 2. 98 1988 | 2. 15 2015
2. 270 201 | 3. 94 1990 | 3. 14 2006
3. 268 2016 | 4- 73 2004 14 1998
4. 262 2017 5. 73 1992 5. 13 2003
5. 257 2015 13 1996
STOLEN BASES 13 1995
HITS 1. 74 2008
1. 443 2018 | 2. 72 1993 | LOWEST BATTING AVERAGE ALLOWED
2. 423 2021 3. 71 1998 1. 163 2008
3. 408 2016 4. 66 1988 2. 170 2007
4. 403 2024 | 5- 65 2015 | 3. 173 1990
5. 401 2015 4. 188 2015
401 20m 5 198 1987
WINNING PERCENTAGE
RUNS BATTED IN 1. .875 (21-3) 1977
1. 258 2018 | 2. .827 (43-9) 1990
2. 238 2016 | 3. .813 (13-3) 1976
3. 236 2011 | 4. 793 (46-12) 2008
4. 235 2017 | 5. .759 (41-13) 2015
5. 228 2015
GAMES
DOUBLES 1. 61 2017
1. 86 1999 | 2. 59 2016
2. 85 201 | 3. 58 2008
3. 75 2012 | 4. 57 2012
75 2007 57 2006
5. 72 2006 57 1998
TRIPLES VICTORIES
1. 20 1999 | 1. 46 2008
2. 19 1985 | 2. 43 1990
3. 18 1990 3. 41 2015
4 16 2024 | 4. 37 2016
16 1978 | 5. 34 1999
16 2001
EARNED RUN AVERAGE
HOME RUNS 1. 0.82 1990
1. 59 2010 | 2. 1.1 1984
2. 57 2017 | 3. 112 1995
3. 56 2006 | 4. 1.27 1989
4. 55 2016 | 5. 1.28 1991
5. 54 2015 1.28 1987
SLUGGING PERCENTAGE COMPLETE GAMES
1. .466 2018 1. 51 1990
2 .457 2024 | 2. 46 1988
3. -453 2015 3. 44 1993
4 445 1999 44 1995
-445 201 | 5. 43 1994
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SOENTBAEL

Individual Records

INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECORDS RUNS SCORED TOTAL BASES
1. 172 Maddy Grimm 2014-17 1. 456  Maddy Grimm 2014-17
BATTING AVERAGE (MIN. 200 AB) 2. 140  Kim Hamilton 2005-08 2. 364 Holly Speers 2015-18
1. .396 Pauline Mauric2 1988-91 3. 133 Jessica Toocheck 2005-08 3. 337  Jessica Toocheck 2005-08
2. 372 Kennadie Goth 2018-21 133 Lauren Grimes 2010-13 4. 331 Jessica Carmichael 2008-11
3. 358  Jamie Kraus 1998-00 | 5 128  Holly Speers 201518 | 5. 306 Denae Jones 1997-00
4. .357  Holly Speers 201518 6. 126 Kim Kirkpatrick 2012-15 6. 298  Lauren Grimes 2010-13
5. .334 Carla Brookbank 1991-95 116 Dani Ramos 2012-15 7. 297  Jamie Fitzpatrick 2005-08
6. .330 Maddy Grimm 2014-17 16 Denae Jones 1997-00 | 8. 290  Kim Kirkpatrick 2012-15
7. 329 Brenna Brownfield 2018-22 9. 107  Pauline Maurice 1988-91 9. 285  Bailey Brownfield 2016-19
8. .327 Lisa Veneziano 1990-93 10. 104  Marci Ridenbaugh 2001-04 285  Kim Hamilton 2005-08
9. .323 Bailey Brownfield 2016-19 104  Jessica Carmichael 2008-11
.323  Brooklyn Whitt 2019-22 STOLEN BASES
RUNS BATTED IN 1. 69 Marci Ridenbaugh 2001-04
SLUGGING PERCENTAGE (MIN. 200 AB) 1. 192 Maddy Grimm 2014-17 2. 66 Kim Hamilton 2005-08
1. 760 Maddy Grimm 201417 2. 147 Holly Speers 2015-18 3. 64 Pauline Maurice 1988-91
2. 71 Holly Speers 2015-17 3. 132 Jessica Carmichael 2008-11 4. 47 Kerry Kaser 1997-00
3. .586 Brenna Brownfield 2018-20 | 4+ 120 Jamie Fitzpatrick 2005-08 | 5. 46 Erin Welsh 1996-99
586 Beth Cinadr 2010-11 5. 117 Denae Jones 1997-00 6. 42 Dani Ramos 2012-15
5. .560 Jamie Fitzpatrick 2005-08 6. 116 Jessica Toocheck 2005-08 42 Cyndi Urban 1992-95
6. .548 Denae Jones 1997-00 | 7 115 Bailey Brownfield 2016-19 | 8. 36 Denae Jones 1997-00
7. 527 Jessica Toocheck 2005-08 8. 9 Emily Lippe 2021-24 9. 35 Kim Kirkpatrick 2012-15
8. .524 Emily Lippe 2021-24 9. 96 Lea Dorto 2000-03 10. 34 Holly Finchum 2008-11
9. .521  Jamie Kraus 1998-00 10. 91 Abbey Ledford 2011-14
10. .520 Carla Brookbank 1991-95 BASES ON BALLS
DOUBLES 1. 133 Maddy Grimm 2014-17
ON BASE PERCENTAGE (MIN. 200 AB) 1. 48 Carla Brookbank 1991-95 | 2. 129 Holly Speers 2015-18
1. .488 Holly Speers 2015-18 2. 45 Bailey Broyvnﬁeld 2016-19 | 3. 88 Jessica Toocheck 2005-08
2. .455 Maddy Grimm 201417 3. 43 Maddy Grimm 2014-17 4. 79 Denae Jones 1997-00
3. .449 Beth Cinadr so10-m | 4 4 Jamie Kraus 1998-00 79 Deanna Parks 1984-87
4. .448 Pauline Maurice 1988-91 5. 40 Lauren Grimes 2010-13 6. 77 Kerry Kaser 1997-00
5. .442 Jamie Kraus 1998-00 6. 38 Kim Henzler 1990-93 7. 76 Lauren Grimes 2010-13
5. .427 Deanna Parks 1984-87 38 Jessica Carmichael 2008-11 | 8. 69 Emily Lippe 2021-24
6. .425 Alex Marcantonio 2011-12 8. 37 Kim Kirkpatrick 2012-15 9 66 Jamie Kraus 1998-00
7. .416  Judy Rock 1978-81 9. 35 Kim Hamilton 2005-08 10. 65 Kim Hamilton 2005-08
9. .413 Kennadie Goth 2018-21 10. 34 Megan Verde 2004-07
10. .410 Jan Esakov 1978-81 HIT BY PITCH
TRIPLES 1. 39 Hunter Brancifort 2016-19
AT-BATS 1. 18 Denae Jones 1997-00 2. 27 Beth Cinadr 2010-11
1. 666 Lauren Grimes 2010-13 2. 16 Pauline Maurice 1988-91 27 Kim Hamilton 2005-08
2. 641 Jessica Carmichael 2008-11 3. 12 Dani Ramos 2012-15 4. 26 Arika Roush 2013-16
3. 639 Jessica Toocheck 2005-08 4. M Alexandria Whitmore 2020-24 | 5. 24 Dani Ramos 2012-15
4. 638 Bailey Brownfield 2016-19 1 Lisa Veneziano 1990-93 6. 20 Kim Kirkpatrick 2012-15
5. 613 Kim Hamilton 2005-08 6. 10 Maureen Notaro 1982-85 20 Michele Duffy 2013-16
6. 600 Maddy Grimm 201417 10 Deanna Parks 1984-87 8. 18 Maria Cegledy 2017-20
7. 609 Marci Ridenbaugh 2001-04 8. 9 Kim Kirkpatrick 2012-15 18 Alex Marcantonio 2011-12
8. 599 Pam McBride 1994-97 9 Jan Esakov 1978-81 | 10. 16 Ashley Ball 2003-06
9. 598  Kim Kirkpatrick 2012-15 | 10 8 Jessica Toocheck 2005-08
10. 580  Abbey Ledford 201114 8 Danielle Fincham 2001-03 SACRIFICES
1. 49 Lisa Spotleson 1988-91
HITS HOME RUNS 2. 41 Shana Delp O’Dell 1989-92
1. 219 pauline Maurice 1988-91 1. 69 Maddy Grimm 2014-17 3. 38 Teresa Morris 1986-89
2. 206 Bailey Brownfield 2016-19 2. 48 Holly Speers 2015-18 | 4. 36 Cyndi Urban 1992-95
3. 205 Jessica Toocheck 2005-08 3. 36 Jessica Carmichael 2008-11 5. 33 Emily Dobbin 2015-18
4. 200 Lauren Grimes 2010-13 36 Jamie Fitzpatrick 2005-08 33 JoAnn Gordon 1987-90
5. 198 Maddy Grimm 201417 | 5 32 Emily Lippe 2021-24 | 7. 31 Kristin Romanski 1993-96
6. 186  Marci Ridenbaugh 2001-04 30 Jessica Toocheck 2005-08 31 Kara Brown 1990-93
7. 183 Holly Speers 2015-18 26 Kim Hamilton 2005-08 | 9. 29 Jamie Oswald 1995-98
8. 181 Kim Kirkpatrick 2012-15 26 Denae Jones 1997-00 10. 28 Diane Seidenschmidt 1982-84
9. 179  Jessica Carmichael 200811 | 9+ 20 Ronnie Ladines 2014-17
179 Lisa Veneziano 1990-93 | 10- 19 Brittney Robinson 2004-07
19 Mary Holt 2009-12
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Individual Records

GAMES PLAYED

1. 219 Bailey Brownfield
2. 217 Jessica Toocheck
3. 212 Maddy Grimm
4. 210 Lauren Grimes
5. 209 Gina Ruggerio
6. 207 Jessica Carmichael
7. 202  Erin Carey
8. 199 Pam McBride
197  Kerry Kaser
10. 196 Cyndi Urban
196  Abbey Ledford
196 Kim Hamilton
GAMES STARTED

1. 217  Jessica Toocheck

2. 209 Maddy Grimm

3. 208 Lauren Grimes

4. 205  Bailey Brownfield
205  Jessica Carmichael

6. 201  Erin Carey

7. 196  Kerry Kaser

8. 195 Pam McBride

9. 194  Abbey Ledford

10. 196 Kim Hamilton
196 Marci Ridenbaugh

PITCHING

COMPLETE GAMES

1. 131 Carla Brookbank
2. 94  Kylie Reynolds
3. 82  Emma Johnson
4. 75 Ronnie Ladines
5. 71 Darby Seegrist
6. 67 Jennie Allerding

67 Rita Krug
8. 60  Brittney Robinson
9. 49 Kate Leary
10. 48 Kim Bromley

INNINGS PITCHED
877.0 Carla Brookbank
863.1 Kylie Reynolds
766.1 Emma Johnson
682.2 Brittney Robinson
678.1 Ronnie Ladines
588.0 Jennie Allerding
552.0 Kate Leary
550.2 Darby Seegrist

. 515.1 Rita Krug

10. 507.0 Kim Bomley

©EN U s W N

VICTORIES

1. 85  Kylie Reynolds

2. 73 Emma Johnson

3. 70  Carla Brookbank
4. 64 Brittney Robinson
5. 62 Ronnie Ladines
6. 54 Darby Seegrist

7. 49  Jennie Allerding
8. 45 Kate Leary

9. 38 Nicole Karasek

38 Kim Bromley

2016-19
2005-08
2014-17
2010-13
1989-94
2008-11
1996-99
1994-97
1997-00
1992-95
201114
2005-08

2005-08
2014-17
2010-13
2016-19
2008-1

1996-99

1997-00
1994-97
2011-14

2005-08

2005-08

1991-95
2007-10
2012-15
2014-17
1989-92
1993-97
1987-89
2004-07
2001-04
1983-86

1991-95
2007-10
2012-15
2004-07
2014-17
1993-97
2001-04
1989-92
1987-89
1983-86

2007-10
2012-15
1991-95

2004-07
2014-17

1989-92
1993-97
2001-04
1998-01
1983-86

STRIKEOUTS

1. 1258 Kylie Reynolds
2. 935 Emma Johnson
3. 856 Brittney Robinson
4. 622 Ronnie Ladines
5. 545 Kate Leary

6. 479 Andrea Scali

7. 458 Carla Brookbank
8. 437 Jennie Allerding
9. 373 Jessica LeBeau
10. 317 Gabe Burns
SHUTOUTS

1. 30  Kylie Reynolds
2. 26  Carla Brookbank
3. 25 Darby Seegrist
4. 22 Emma Johnson
5. 21 Jennie Allerding
6. 18  Brittney Robinson
7. 17 Ronnie Ladines
8. 16 Kate Leary

9. 15 Rita Krug

10. 13 Kim Bromley

WINNING PCT. (MIN. 25 DEC.)
.658 Gabe Burns
.654 Kylie Reynolds
.643 Darby Seegrist
.624 Emma Johnson
.613 Nicole Karasek
.626 Ronnie Ladines
.593 Shari Murchison
.593 Cathy Edly
9. .587 Brittney Robinson
10. .583 Erin Carey

.583 Jennie Allerding

N oo hwy 2

EARNED RUN AVERAGE (MIN. 200 IP)
116 Kim Bromley

1.21  Jennie Allerding
1.28 Darby Seegrist
1.32 Carla Brookbank
1.41  Rita Krug

1.61 Tracie Lagrimas
1.67 Gabe Burns

1.71  Shari Murchison

. 173 Emma Johnson
10 1.74 Brittney Robinson

©ENen s e L

APPEARANCES

1. 166 Kylie Reynolds
2. 137 Emma Johnson
3. 135 Brittney Robinson
135  Carla Brookbank
130 Ronnie Ladines
113 Kate Leary

96  Jennie Allerding
94  Lauren McNeil
88  Kim Bromley

10. 87 Darby Seegrist

© oW on

2007-10
2012-15
2004-07
2014-17
2001-04
2019-22
1991-95
1993-97
2021-22
2005-08

2007-10
1991-95
1989-92
2012-15
1993-97
2004-07
201417
2001-04
1987-89
1983-86

2005-08
2007-10
1989-92

2012-15
1998-01
2014-17
1983-85
1979-82

2004-07
1996-99
1993-97

1983-86
1993-97
1989-92
1998-01
1987-89
1988-89
2005-08
1983-85
2012-15
2004-07

2007-10
2012-15
2004-07
1991-95
2014-17
2001-04
1993-97
2011-14
1983-86
1989-92

STARTS
17
15
104
100

© oW g W
<<}
[e0)

Carla Brookbank
Kylie Reynolds
Emma Johnson
Ronnie Ladines
Brittney Robinson
Darby Seegrist
Jennie Allerding
Kate Leary

Rita Krug

Nicole Karasek
Kim Bromley

Kate Leary

Kylie Reynolds
Ronnie Ladines
Emma Johnson
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Individual Records

INDIVIDUAL SEASON RECORDS RUNS SCORED 3. 123 Maddy Grimm 2017
1. 51 Maddy Grimm 2016 | 4. 121 Maddy Grimm 2015
BATTING AVERAGE (MIN. 100 AB) 2. 50 Maddy Grimm 2017 | 5- 19  Denae Jones 1999
1. .483 Holly Speers* 2018 | 3- 46  DenaeJones 1999 | 6. MM C.arla Broo.kbank 1995
2. .429 Pauline Maurice 1988 | 4 45 Holly Speers 2018 | 7. 109 LisaVeneziano 1993
3. .426 Denae Jones 1999 45  Lauren Grimes 2010 | 8. 107 Jamie Fitzpatrick 2007
4. .422 Pauline Maurice 1991 6. 44  Dani Ramos 2015 | 9. 105 Jessica Toocheck 2008
5. .406 Pauline Maurice 1990 | 7+ 43 Kim Kirkpatrick 2015 | 10. 104 Lauren Grimes 2010
6. .403 Kennadie Goth 2018 | 8- 42 Kim Hamilton 2006
7. .401 Lisa Veneziano 1993 | 9 4© Julia Mazanec 2024 | STOLEN BAs.Es
8. .400 Carla Brookbank 1995 40  Kim Hamilton 2008 1. 26 Dani Ramos 2015
9. .391 Julia Mazanec 2024 26 Marci Ridenbaugh 2001
10. .389 Kennadie Goth 2021 RUNS BATTED IN 3. 25 Pauline Maurice 1988

1. 58  Holly Speers 2018 | 4. 20  MarciRidenbaugh 2003
SLUGGING PERCENTAGE (MIN. 100 AB) 2. 55 Maddy Grimm 2017 20 Erin Welsh 1997
1. 1.033 Holly Speers* 2018 | 3- 54  Maddy Grimm 2015 | 6. 19  Erin Welsh 1998
2. .852 Maddy Grimm 2015 | 4 48  JessicaToocheck 2008 19 C.yndl Urban 1993
3. .780 Denae Jones 1999 48  Denae Jones 1999 8. 18 K!m Ham?lton 2008
4. 778 Maddy Grimm 2017 6. 44  Maddy Grimm 2014 18 Klm.Hamll.ton 2007
5. 738 Maddy Grimm 2016 7. 42  Jessica Carmichael 2011 18 Danielle Fincham 2001
6. .733 Holly Speers 2017 42 Jamie Fitzpatrick 2007
7. 713 Jamie Fitzpatrick 2007 | 9 41 MeganTurner 2021 | BASES ON BALLS
8. .689 Rhonda Definbaugh 1982 11 Bailey Brownfield 2018 | 1. 60  Holly Speers* 2018
9. .673 Carla Brookbank 1995 2. 51 Mad_dy Grimm 2017
10. .667 Maddy Grimm 2014 DOUBLES 3. 36  Jessica Blanton 2012
1. 20 LisaVeneziano 1993 | 4. 35 Maddy Grimm 2016
ON BASE PERCENTAGE (MIN. 100 AB) 2. 18 Savannah Wing 2024 35 Jamie Kraus 1998
1. .656 Holly Speers* 2018 18 Bailey Brownfield 2019 | 6. 32 De.nae Jo.nes 1999
2 .532 Denae Jones 1999 18 Beth Cinadr 2011 7. 31 Bri Despines 2023
3. .498 Maddy Grimm 2017 | 5 17 Jamie Kraus 1998 | 8 29  Holly Speers 2016
4. .494 Alex Marcantonio 201 17 Carla Brookbank 1995 29  Jessica Toocheck 2008
5. .484 Jamie Kraus 1998 7. 16 Lauren Grimes 2011 10. 28  Jessica Toocheck 2007
6. .475 Pauline Maurice 1988 8. 14 Brittney Robinson 2007 28  Alex Marcantonio 201
7. .471 Carla Brookbank 1995 14 Carla Brookbank 1994
8. .469 Deanna Parks 1987 14 Kim Henzler 1990 | HITBY PITCH
9. .464 Pauline Maurice 1991 1. 26  Arika Roush 2016
10. .462 Pauline Maurice 1990 | TRIPLES 2. 16 Beth Cinadr 2010
1. 8 Denae Jones 1999 | 3- 13 Hunter Brancifort 2019
AT-BATS 8 Deanna Parks 1985 | 4. 12 Hunter Brancifort 2017
1. 187 Leah Archual 2010 | 37 Alexandria Whitmore 2024 | 5- M Dani Ramos 2015
2. 182  Kim Hamilton 2008 | 4 6 Dani Ramos 2015 m Beth Cinadr 201
3. 180 Marci Ridenbaugh 2001 6 Dani Ramos 2014 7. 10  Alex Marcantonio 2011
4. 177  Shelbi Tilton 2016 6 Lisa Veneziano 1993 10 Kim Hamilton 2006
177 Kim Kirkpatrick 2015 6 Maureen Notaro 1983 | 9- 9 Renee Lynch 2000
177 Shareen Patton 1995 8. 5 Denae Jones 2000 10. 8 Alexandria Whitmore 2024
177 Lisa Veneziano 1993 5 Pauline Maurice 1991 8 H%mter Brancifort 2016
8. 176  Emily Dobbin 2017 5 Pauline Maurice 1990 8 Michele Duffy 2016
9. 175 Lauren Grimes 2012 5 Pauline Maurice 1989 8 Kim Kirkpatrick 2013
175  Lauren Grimes 20M 5 Jan Esakov 1980 8 Kim Hamilton 2008
175 Jamie Fitzpatrick 2006 8 Ashley Ball 2006
HOME RUNS 8 Carol Bajenski 1986
HITS 1. 19 Maddy Grimm 2017
1. 71 Lisa Veneziano 1993 19 Maddy Grimm 2015 | SACRIFICES
2. 67  Pauline Maurice 1990 | 3- 18 Maddy Grimm 2016 | 1. 21 Sha.na Delp O’Dell 1990
3. 66 Carla Brookbank 1995 | 4 17 Holly Speers 2017 | 2. 20  Katie Joyce 1990
4. 65  Marci Ridenbaugh 2001 | 5 14 Holly Speers 2017 | 3- 17 Kelly Maehl 2004
5. 64  Lauren Grimes 2010 | 8 13 Emily Lippe 2023 | 4. 18  Emily Dobbin 2017
6. 63  Pauline Maurice 1988 13 Maddy Grimm 2014 | 5. 15  Erin Welsch 1998
7. 62  Leah Archual 2010 13 Jamie Fitzpatrick 2007 15 Angie Walter 1995
8. 61 Kennadie Goth 2021 9. 12 Holly Speers 2016 15 Teresa Morris 1988
9. 60 Denae Jones 1999 12 Jessica Toocheck 2008 15 Lisa Spotleson 1988
10. 59  Julia Mazanec 2024 12 Jamie Fitzpatrick 2006 9. 14 T.eresa Morris 1987
59  Brooklyn Whitt 2021 14 Lisa Spotleson 1989
59  Dani Ramos 2015 TOTAL BASES .
59 Shareen Patton 1995 1. 124 Holly Speers 2018 *Indicates MAC record
124  Maddy Grimm 2016
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GAMES PLAYED STRIKEOUTS
1. 61 Maddy Grimm 2017 1. 423 Brittney Robinson 2006
2. L9 Bailey Brownfield 2017 2. 379 Kylie Reynolds 2010
3. 58 Emily Dobbin 2017 3. 345 Kylie Reynolds 2009
58 Arika Roush 2016 4. 319 Emma Johnson 2015
58  Kim Hamilton 2008 | 5. 280 Kylie Reynolds 2008
58  Jessica Toocheck 2008 | 6. 269 Andrea Scali 2019
58 Jamie Fitzpatrick 2008 7. 254 Kylie Reynolds 2007
8. 233 Emma Johnson 2012
GAMES STARTED 9. 231 Gabe Burns 2008
1. 60 Maddy Grimm 2017 10. 221 Ronnie Ladines 2017
2. 59 Arika Roush 2016
3. 58  Bailey Brownfield 2017 | SHUTOUTS
4. 58 Kim Hamilton 2008 1. 16 Darby Seegrist 1990
58  Jessica Toocheck 2008 | 2. 12 Brittney Robinson 2006
58 Jamie Fitzpatrick 2008 3. M Andrea Scali 2019
7. 57 Shelbi Tilton 2016 1 Emma Johnson 2015
57 Jessica Blanton 2012 5. 9 Kylie Reynolds 2009
57  Mary Holt 2012 9 Kylie Reynolds 2008
57 Abbey Ledford 2012 9 Jennie Allerding 1996
57 Jamie Fitzpatrick 2006 8. 8 Ronnie Ladines 2016
57 Corey Houk 2006 8 Gabe Burns 2008
8 Carla Brookbank 1995
8  Kim Bromley 1986
COMPLETE GAMES
1. 36  Darby Seegrist 1990 | WINNING PCT. (MIN. 7 DEC.)
2. 35  Brittney Robinson 2006 | 1. -867 Michelle White 1990
3. 34 RitaKrug 1987 2. .833 Kylie Reynolds 2008
4. 32 Carla Brookbank 1994 | 3- .81 Darby Seegrist 1990
5. 30  Ronnie Ladines 2017 | 4- 793 Emma Johnson 2015
6. 29  Andrea Scali 2019 | 5- 778 Keir McEachern 2005
29 Carla Brookbank 1992 | 6. 769 Gabe Burns 2008
8. 27  Ronnie Ladines 2016 | 7- 750 Taylor Fleming 1998
27 Kylie Reynolds 2010 | 8- 719 Carla Brookbank 1992
27 Kylie Reynolds 2009 | 9- 714 CathyEdly 1980
27  Carla Brookbank 1995 | 10. .703 Brittney Robinson 2006
INNINGS PITCHED EARNED RUN AVERAGE (MIN. 100 IP)
1. 282.0 Brittney Robinson 2006 | 1. ©0.82 Darby Seegrist 1990
2. 271.0 Kylie Reynolds 2010 | 2. 0.83 Michelle White 1990
3. 253.0 Rita Krug 1987 | 3- ©0.91 Carla Brookbank 1995
4. 248.0 Darby Seegrist 1990 | 4. ©0.95 Emma Johnson 2015
5. 246.0 Ronnie Ladines 2017 | 5- ©0.97 Kim Bromley 1984
6. 236.0 Kylie Reynolds 2009 | 6. 0.98 Jennie Allerding 1996
7. 235.0 Carla Brookbank 1992 | 7- ©0.99 Nicole Karasek 1998
8. 232.2 Carla Brookbank 1994 0.99 Kim Bromley 1985
9. 220.2 Ronnie Ladines 2016 | 9- 1.02 CarlaBrookbank 1991
10. 210.0 Emma Johnson 2013 | 10. 1.03 Kim Bromley 1986
VICTORIES STARTS
.31 Brittney Robinson 2006 | 1 4 Brittney Robinson 2006
2. 30 Darby Seegrist 1990 | 2. 37  Darby Seegrist 1990
3. 26  Kylie Reynolds 2010 | 3- 36  Ronnie Ladines 2017
4. 25  Kylie Reynolds 2008 | 4- 34 RitaKrug 1987
5. 23  Ronnie Ladines 2016 | 5- 33  Kylie Reynolds 2010
23 Emma Johnson 2015 | 6. 32 Kylie Reynolds 2009
23 Carla Brookbank 1992 32 Carla Brookbank 1994
8. 22 Andrea Scali 2019 8. 31 Ronnie Ladines 2016
20  Ronnie Ladines 2017 | 9- 30  Kylie Reynolds 2008
20  Emma Johnson 2013 30 Carla Brookbank 1992
20  Kylie Reynolds 2009
20  Gabe Burns 2008
20 Carla Brookbank 1995
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All-Time Letterwinners

A
Abernathy, Danielle ‘10, ‘11, 12
Abeska, Kellie 17, 19, 20
Acord, Autumn 20, 21, 22
Adams, Mary Jane ‘85, ‘86

Allen, Diana ‘81
Allerding, Jennie ‘93, ‘95, ‘96, ‘97
Anderson, Sydney 16, ‘17, 18
Archual, Leah ‘07, ‘08, '09, ‘10

Bagley, Denise ‘86
Bajenski, Carol ‘84, ‘85, ‘86, ‘87
Baker, Katie ‘04, ‘05
Ball, Ashley ‘04, ‘05, ‘06
Baller, Pat 76
Balodis, Lauren “3
Bassett, Aimee ‘08
Barnhardt, Donna 78
Bertsch, Anita ‘93, ‘94, ‘95, ‘96
Blanton, Jessica ‘09, 10, ‘11, ‘12
Bodner, Danielle ‘94, ‘95, ‘96, ‘97
Bott, Betsy ‘76, ‘77
Bowers, Morgan 20, ‘21, 22, 23
Brancifort, Hunter 16, 17, 18
Brass, Lisa 79
Brocklehurst, Lauren ‘07, ‘08, ‘09, ‘10
Bromley, Kenzie 24
Bromley, Kim ‘83, ‘84, ‘85, ‘86
Brookbank, Carla ‘91, ‘92, ‘94, ‘95
Brown, Kara ‘91, ‘92, ‘93
Brownfield, Bailey 16, 17, 18

Brownfield, Brenna 18, 19, 20, 21, 22

Burns, Ann ‘81
Burns, Gabe ‘07, ‘08
Busko, Sue ‘78
.C-
Cader, Jen 16, 17, 18
Carey, Erin ‘96, ‘97, ‘98, ‘99
Carmichael, Jessica ‘08, ‘09, 10, ‘1
Carney Heather ‘94
Carpenter, Jill ‘81
Cegledy, Maria 17, 18, 19, 20
Chance, Sara ‘11, ‘12
Chapman, Vicki ‘82
Cheney, Amy ‘95, ‘96, ‘97, ‘98
Christopher, Erin ‘04, ‘05, ‘06
Cinadr, Beth 10, N
Claerhout, Megan ‘24
Cole, Kennedy 23
Cole, Madyson 20, 21, 22
Coleman, Maleeya “10, 12
Collins, Chris ‘87
Cook Cindy ‘78
Cregan, Nicki 16
Crittendon, Jada ‘22, 23
Cruz, Chloe 19, 20, 21, 22

Davies, Tasha ‘91, ‘92, ‘93, ‘94
Definbaugh, Rhonda ‘82, ‘83, ‘84
Delp O’Dell, Shana ‘89, ‘90, ‘91, ‘92
Demchak, Robyn ‘85
Despines, Bri ‘23, 24
DiGeronimo, Deana ‘98, ‘99

Disinger, Robbin ‘80, ‘81
Dlouhy, Sue ‘76, 77
Dobbin, Emily 15, 16, “17, 18
Dodd, Jess ‘22, 23
Dodd, Pam 78’, ‘79, ‘80
Dodson, Brooke ‘15, 16, 17
Dorto, Lea ‘00, ‘01, ’02, ‘03
Duffy, Michele 13, 14, “15, 16
Duhon, Heather ‘07, ‘08, ‘09, 10
Durkalski, Sarah ‘04, ‘05
.. |
Eckl, Kristyn 17,18, ‘21
Edly, Cathy ‘79, ‘80, ‘82
Ellis, Lauren ‘o5, ‘07
Eneix, Carrie ‘o1, ‘02, ‘03
England, Cathy ‘80, ‘81, ‘82
Esakov, Jan ‘78, ‘79, ‘80
Esterby, Ella 24
Evans, Carol ‘76, ‘77, 78, ‘79
. F .
Facher, Ellie 24
Fairhurst, Ashley ‘04, ‘05, ‘06
Feasel ,Robin ‘86, ‘88
Fehn, Stacie ‘96
Felger, Beth 77,78
Finchum, Holly ‘08, ‘09, 10, 1
Fincham, Danielle ‘o1, ‘02, ‘03
Fiske, Alex ‘21, ‘22
Fitzpatrick, Jamie ‘os, ‘06, ‘07, ‘08
Fleming, Taylor ‘98, ‘99, ‘00, ‘01
Fonner, Le Ann ‘98, ‘99, ‘01, ‘02
Frankenfield, Alyssa ‘15, 16
Frobase, Alyssa ‘07, ‘09, 10
Fryman, Mindy ‘00, ‘01
. G .
Gallick, Eva ‘0o
Gates, Tiffany ‘03
Germaine, Kalie ‘08, ‘09
Gironda, Jessacca 13, ‘14
Golias, Kathy ‘82, ‘83
Goodpasture, Holly ‘93, ‘94
Gordon, JoAnn ‘87, ‘88, ‘89, ‘90
Gordon, Samantha ‘91, ‘92

c

Gosser, Francesca 10
Goth, Kennadie “8, ‘19, 20, 21
Grimes, Lauren 10, ‘11, 12, 13

Grimm, Maddy 14, ‘15, 16, 17
. H .
Hair, Amy ‘07, ‘08, ‘09, ‘10
Hall, Mary Jo ‘82
Hamilton, Kim ‘os, ‘06, ‘07, ‘08
Hanson, Holly 77, 78, 79
Hard, Shelby “18
Harrison, Kiley 16
Hayes, Helen 76, “77
Hayes, Janel 14, 15, 16, 17
Hein, Ashlee ‘08, ‘09, ‘10
Henzler, Kim ‘87, ‘88, ‘89, ‘90
Hershberger, Madison ‘21, 22, 23
Higgins, Eileen 77,78
Holt, Mary ‘09, 10, 11, ‘12
Hoover, Jill ‘97, 98, ‘99

16, 17

‘00, ‘01, ‘02, ‘03
‘o5, ‘06, ‘07, ‘08
17, 18, 19, 20

Hopkins, Hailey
Hornstrom, Grete
Houk, Corey
Huck, Madi

Irelan, Macy 23, 24
. J-
Johnson, Carol ‘82
Johnson, Debbie 79
Johnson, Emma 12,13, 14, 15
Johnson, Kelly ‘83, ‘84
Jones, Chelsey ‘07, ‘08, ‘09
Jones, Denae ‘97, ‘98, ‘99, ‘00
Joyce, Katie ‘90, ‘91
K-
Karasek, Nicole ‘98, ‘99, ‘00, ‘01
Kaser, Kerry ‘97, ‘98, ‘99, ‘00
Kelly, Anilese 19, 20, 22, 23
Kemesky, Julie ‘02, ‘03, ‘04, ‘05
Kerschner, Sabrina 19, ‘20, 21, 22
Kesterson, Chloe 13
Kesterson, Lauren 13, ‘14, “15
Kilbane, Caitie 12, 13, 14
King, Chris ‘93
Kirkpatrick, Kim 12, 13, 14, 15
Kral, Robbie ‘75, “77, “78
Kramb, Jessica ‘04, ‘05, ‘06, ‘07
Kraus, Jamie ‘98, ‘99, ‘00
Krug, Rita ‘87, ‘88, ‘89
Kubin, Molly ‘o1, ‘02, ‘03, ‘04
Kurycki, Karen ‘oo
. L .
LaBenz, J.J. ‘96, ‘97, 98, ‘99
Lachowski, Denise ‘82
Ladines, Ronnie 14, 15, 16, 17
Lagrimas, Tracie ‘88, ‘89
Laughlin, Shannon ‘09, 11, 12
Leary, Kate ‘01, ‘02, ‘03, ‘04
LeBeau, Jessica 21, 22
Lebowitz, Whitney ‘05, ‘06
Ledford, Abbey ‘1, 12, 13, 14
Libler, Brynn ‘23, 24
Lippe, Emily ‘21, ‘22, ‘23, 24
Logar, Tracie ‘o1, ‘02, ‘03, ‘04
Lunt, Margie ‘85, ‘86, ‘87
Luther, Allie ‘15, 16, 17, 18
Lynch, Renee ‘00, ‘01, ‘02, ‘03
M-

Maehl, Kelly ‘01, ‘02, ‘03, ‘04
Marcantonio, Alex 1, 12
Marino, Sharon ‘83, ‘84, ‘85, ‘86
Maurice, Pauline ‘88, ‘89, ‘90, ‘91
Mauser, Sandy ‘83, ‘84, ‘85, ‘86
Mazanec, Julia ‘21, 22, 23, 24
McBride, Pam ‘94, ‘95, ‘96, ‘97
McCrary, Paige ‘15, 16, 17

McGaughey, Megan ‘00, ‘01, ‘02, ‘03

McKeown, Molly 77

McNeil, Lauren ‘1, 12, 13, 14
McParland, Margie ‘97, ‘98
Miller, Donna 79
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Miller, Kaitlyn
Mokler, Lauren
Moffett, Debbie
Molnar, Abby
Monson, Danielle
Moore, Mary Beth
Morgason, Kim
Morris, Teresa
Murchison, Shari

18, ‘19, 20, 21
‘09, ‘10, 11, 12
6

‘02, ‘03, ‘04, ‘05
‘06

‘76,77, 78

13, 14

‘86, ‘87, ‘88, ‘89
‘83, ‘84, 85

%

Nagy, Liz
Natko, Lauri
Notaro, Maureen

Nuechterlein, Megan

‘86, ‘87, 88, ‘89
‘88
‘82, ‘83, ‘84, ‘85

B

24

Oliver, Tashia
Oswald, Jamie

‘06
‘95, ‘96, ‘97, ‘98

Parker, Dianna
Parks, Deanna
Parks, Myra
Patton, Shareen
Patterson, Ariele
Penner, Carley
Pinti, Jennifer
Plumer, Missy
Pozzuto, Markie

‘82, ‘83

‘84, ‘85, ‘86, ‘87
‘94

‘93, ‘94, ‘95

a4

‘23, ‘24

‘96, ‘97, ‘98, ‘99
‘93, ‘94, ‘95

‘09, 10, 1

{

Ramer, Jade
Ramos, Dani
Rea, Tammy
Reale, Carla
Reid, Penny
Reynolds, Kylie
Rhodes, Melissa

Ridenbaugh, Marci

Riehl, Joyce
Ringler, Beth
Ringler, Kylie
Rittwage, Karen

Robeson, Delaney

Robertson, Dylan

Robinson, Brittney

‘21, ‘22, 23

‘12, 13, 14, ‘15
‘83, ‘84

‘82

‘81

‘07, ‘08, ‘09, 10
‘02, ‘03

‘01, ‘02, ‘03, ‘04

‘82

22

79
‘22, ‘23, ‘24

22
‘04, ‘o5, ‘06, ‘07

‘

Rock, Judy
Romanski, Kristin
Roush, Arika
Roush, Susan
Ruggerio, Gina
Ruggerio, Rachel

‘78, ‘79, ‘80
‘93, ‘94, ‘95, ‘96
15, 16

‘97, ‘98

‘89, ‘90, 91, ‘92

94

Saupe, Grace
Sborlini, Olivia
Scali, Andrea
Schreffler, Traci
Schultz, Reagan
Scoarste, Vanessa
Scott, Sue
Seegrist, Darby

Seidenschmidt, Diane

Selle, Carlee
Sellers, Nikki
Shammo, Sydney
Sherman, Gabbie
Smolik, Jacki
Southers, Kylee
Speers, Holly
Speziale, Cindy
Spotleson, Lisa
Starr, Sarah
Stein, Jaci
Stevens, Jodi
Stires, Tammy
Stitz, Peggy
Sullivan, Sue

19, ‘20, ‘21, 22
17, 18, 20, 21
19, 20, 22

‘86, ‘87

‘23, 24

15, 16, ‘17, 18
‘81

‘89, ‘90, ‘91, ‘92
‘82, ‘83, ‘84

18, 19, 20, 21
‘92, ‘93

‘93

20, 21,23

‘81, ‘82, ‘83, ‘84
‘16, ‘18

15, 16, “17, 18
6

‘88, ‘89, ‘90, ‘91
‘09, 10, 11, 12
‘98, ‘99, '00
‘02, ‘03, ‘04, ‘05
‘00, ‘01

‘82, ‘83, ‘84

‘81

Taube, Alexis
Teefy, Nicole

Teitsworth, Connie

Testa, Rachel
Thornton, Kathy
Tilton, Shelbi
Toocheck, Jessica

Townsend, Christy
Turchon, Ninacinke

Turner, Megan

18, 19, 21

15, ‘16, ‘17

‘80, ‘81

‘02, ‘03, ‘04

‘g5

13, 14, ‘15, 16
‘os, ‘06, ‘07, ‘08
‘98, ‘99, ‘01

8

’19, 20, 21

Unger, Julie

c

79

Urban, Cyndi ‘92, ‘93, ‘94, ‘95

Van Gentevoort, Karen ‘86
Van Pelt, Gina ‘92
Vencl, MeMe ‘89, ‘90
Veneziano, Lisa ‘90, 91, ‘92, ‘93
Verchio, Jane “77
Verchio, Janet ‘76

‘04, ‘o5, ‘06, ‘07
17, 18, ‘19, 20

Verde, Megan
Vodan, Vanessa

%

Walter, Angela ‘93, ‘94, ‘95, ‘96
Ward, Hallie “18
Warren, Erika 13, ‘14, ‘15, 16
Wartluft, Janet ‘80, ‘81
Weigand, Laura ‘o1
Welsh, Erin ‘96, ‘97, ‘98, ‘99
Westover, Bre “8
Whaley, Pam ‘79, ‘80
Wheeler, Katie ‘07, ‘08, ‘09
White, Michelle ‘90

20, 21, 22, 23
19, 20, 21, 22

Whitmore, Alexandria
Whitt, Brooklyn

Wilfing, Abbie 23
Williams, Jade “18
Williams, Traci ‘83
Willoughby, Julie ‘91, ‘92

‘22, 23, 24
‘78, 79, ‘80, ‘81

Wing, Savannah
Wolfe, Darlene

Young, Jalynn 22, 23
Young, Liz

‘

Zachrich, Bekah 23
Zirafi, Lynanne ‘82
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SOENTBALL

Honors & Awards

ALL-AMERICA

First Team
2018 Holly Speers
Second Team
1990 Pauline Maurice
Third Team
1990 Darby Seegrist
2001 Marci Ridenbaugh

USA SOFTBALL PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Top 25 Watch List

2018 Holly Speers
First Team
1983 Maureen Notaro
1987 Deanna Parks
1990 Darby Seegrist
1990 Pauline Maurice
1991 Pauline Maurice
1993 Lisa Veneziano
1995 Carla Brookbank
1999 Denae Jones
2001 Le Ann Fonner
2001 Marci Ridenbaugh
2010 Lauren Grimes
2010 Kylie Reynolds
2015 Maddy Grimm
2016 Maddy Grimm
2017 Maddy Grimm
2017 Ronnie Ladines
2018 Holly Speers
Second Team
2000 Jaci Stein
2006 Brittney Robinson
2007 Brittney Robinson
2006 Jamie Fitzpatrick
2006 Ashley Ball
2007 Kylie Reynolds
2007 Jessica Toocheck
2008 Kylie Reynolds
2008 Jessica Toocheck
2013 Emma Johnson
2015 Emma Johnson
2016 Ronnie Ladines
2018 Bailey Brownfield
2019 Andrea Scali
Third Team
2014 Maddy Grimm
2015 Michele Duffy
2019 Brenna Brownfield
2019 Bailey Brownfield
2022 Jessica LeBeau

MIDEAST COACH OF THE YEAR

1990 Sue Lilley Nevar

MAC COACH OF THE YEAR

1990 Sue Lilley Nevar
2004 Karen Linder
2008 Karen Linder
2010 Karen Linder

2015 Karen Linder
2016 Eric Oakley
MAC PLAYER OF THE YEAR
1993 Lisa Veneziano
1995 Carla Brookbank
2008 Jessica Toocheck
2017 Maddy Grimm
2018 Holly Speers
2019 Brenna Brownfield

MAC PITCHER OF THE YEAR

2006 Brittney Robinson
2007 Kylie Reynolds
2008 Kylie Reynolds
2010 Kylie Reynolds
2013 Emma Johnson
2015 Emma Johnson
2019 Andrea Scali

MAC FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR

1988 Pauline Maurice
1998 Jamie Kraus
2007 Kylie Reynolds
2019 Andrea Scali

MAC TOURNAMENT MVP

2006 Brittney Robinson
2008 Jamie Fitzpatrick
2017 Ronnie Ladines

NAN HARVEY AWARD

2011 Holly Finchum
2017 Maddy Grimm
2022 Andrea Scali

NCAA STATISTICAL CHAMPION

Holly Speers  Batting Average (.483) 2018

Holly Speers  Slugging Percentage (1.033) 2018

Holly Speers  On-Base Percentage (.656) 2018

Holly Speers  Walks Per Game (1.2) 2018
First Team

1983 Jackie Smolik

1983 Maureen Notaro

1984 Maureen Notaro

1985 Maureen Notaro

1985 Sharon Marino

1987 Deanna Parks

1989 Liz Nagy

1988 Kim Henzler

1989 Kim Henzler

1990 Kim Henzler

1990 Darby Seegrist

1990 Katie Joyce

1990 Pauline Maurice

1991 Pauline Maurice

1993 Lisa Veneziano

1993 Jennie Allerding

1995 Carla Brookbank

1998 Jamie Kraus

1999 Le Ann Fonner

1999 Denae Jones

2000 Jamie Kraus

2001
2003
2003
2004
2004
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2013
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2024

1990
1991
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1992
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1999
1999
2000
2001
2002
2004
2004
2005
2006
2007
2007
2008
2009
2010
2010
2012
2013

Marci Ridenbaugh
Lea Dorto

Carrie Eneix
Carrie Eneix
Marci Ridenbaugh
Jessica Toocheck
Brittney Robinson
Whitney Lebowitz
Kim Hamilton
Jessica Toocheck
Brittney Robinson
Kim Hamilton
Jamie Fitzpatrick
Kylie Reynolds
Jessica Toocheck
Kylie Reynolds
Gabe Burns

Kylie Reynolds
Ashlee Hein

Kylie Reynolds
Jessica Carmichael
Emma Johnson
Maddy Grimm
Emma Johnson
Dani Ramos
Maddy Grimm
Ronnie Ladines
Bailey Brownfield
Maddy Grimm
Ronnie Ladines
Holly Speers
Bailey Brownfield
Andrea Scali
Brenna Brownfield
Julia Mazanec

Second Team
Shana Delp O’Dell
Shana Delp O’Dell
Lisa Veneziano
Carla Brookbank
Shana Delp O’Dell
Lisa Veneziano
Carla Brookbank
Gina Ruggerio
Shareen Patton
Angela Walter
Jennie Allerding
Pam McBride
Danielle Bodner
Erin Welsh
Kerry Kaser
Denae Jones
Kate Leary
Megan McGaughey
Tracie Logar
Jodie Stevens
Whitney Lebowitz
Ashley Ball
Megan Verde
Corey Houk
Heather Duhon
Jessica Carmichael
Leah Archual
Lauren Grimes
Emma Johnson
Kim Kirkpatrick
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SOENTBALL

Honors & Awards

2014
2015
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2023
2024

1996

MAC ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM

1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
2004
2006
2006
2006
2006
2008
2008
2008
2009
2010
2010
2011
2012
2014
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2019
2019

MAC ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM

2008
2010
2011
2012
2012
2014
2015
2018
2018
2019
2022
2023

Emma Johnson

Holly Speers

Emily Dobbin

Maria Cegledy
Kennadie Goth

Madi Huck

Brenna Brownfield
Bailey Brownfield
Maria Cegledy
Kennadie Goth
Jessica LeBeau
Kaitlyn Miller

Megan Turner
Brooklyn Whitt
Madison Hershberger
Jessica LeBeau
Andrea Scali
Alexandria Whitmore
Bri Despines

Third Team
Pam McBride

Kerry Kaser

Erin Carey

Kerry Kaser

Erin Carey

Jamie Kraus
Marci Ridenbaugh
Jessica Toocheck
Brittney Robinson
Kim Hamilton
Jamie Fitzpatrick
Jessica Toocheck
Jamie Fitzpatrick
Kylie Reynolds
Leah Archual
Kylie Reynolds
Leah Archual
Abbey Ledford
Lauren Grimes
Dani Ramos
Emma Johnson
Maddy Grimm
Shelbi Tilton
Emily Dobbin
Maddy Grimm
Ronnie Ladines
Holly Speers
Andrea Scali
Kennadie Goth

Jessica Carmichael
Lauren Grimes
Alex Marcantonio
Emma Johnson
Dani Ramos
Ronnie Ladines
Holly Speers
Kennadie Goth
Kaitlyn Miller
Megan Turner
Savannah Wing
Bri Despines

USA SOFTBALL
National Player/Pitcher of the Week
2016 Holly Speers
2017 Ronnie Ladines
2018 Holly Speers
2019 Andrea Scali

NFCA

National Player/Pitcher of the Week

2018 Holly Speers
2019 Andrea Scali

Player of the Year
1992 Shane Delp O’Dell

First Team

1992 Shana Delp O’Dell
1993 Kara Brown
1996 Jennie Allerding
2003 Lea Dorto
2004 Marci Ridenbaugh
2004 Carrie Eneix
2008 Jessica Toocheck

Second Team

1990 Lisa Spotleson
1991 Lisa Spotleson
1991 Shana Delp O’Dell
1992 Samantha Gordon
2015 Emma Johnson
2019 Maria Cegledy
Third Team
1990 Samantha Gordon
1997 Jennie Allerding
2002 Lea Dorto
2013 Jessacca Gironda
2020 Maria Cegledy
First Team
1990 Samantha Gordon
1990 Kim Henzler
1991 Shana Delp O’Dell
1991 Lisa Spotleson
1992 Shana Delp O’Dell
1992 Samantha Gordon
1992 Lisa Spotleson
1993 Kara Brown
1996 Jennie Allerding
1997 Jennie Allerding
1997 Danielle Bodnar
1999 Kerry Kaser
2002 Lea Dorto
2003 Lea Dorto
2003 Kate Leary
2003 Marci Ridenbaugh
2004 Carrie Eneix
2004 Kate Leary
2004 Marci Ridenbaugh
2007 Brittney Robinson
2008 Jamie Fitzpatrick
2008 Jessica Toocheck
2013 Jessacca Gironda
2015 Emma Johnson

2018
2019
2020

1993
1995
1997
1998
1998
1999
2001
2002
2003
2006
2007
2013
2017

DISTINGUISHED SCHOLAR-ATHLETE

2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2021

2021

2021

2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024

ACADEMIC ALL-MAC

1984
1984
1984-85
1984-85
1985
1985
1985-86
1985-86
1986-87
1987, 89
1988
1989-90
1989-90
1989-91
1990-92

Maria Cegledy
Maria Cegledy
Maria Cegledy

Second Team
Chris King
Jennie Allerding
Erin Welsh
Erin Carey
Jamie Oswald
Denae Jones
Lea Dorto
Kate Leary
Carrie Eneix
Jamie Fitzpatrick
Jamie Fitzpatrick
Emma Johnson
Maddy Grimm

Mid-American Conference
Maddy Grimm
Emma Johnson
Kim Kirkpatrick
Dani Ramos
Maddy Grimm
Shelbi Tilton
Hunter Brancifort
Emily Dobbin
Maddy Grimm
Bailey Brownfield
Maria Cegledy
Madi Huck
Brenna Brownfield
Maria Cegledy
Kaitlyn Miller
Megan Turner
Brooklyn Whitt
Madison Hershberger
Jessica LeBeau
Morgan Bowers
Jada Crittendon
Delaney Robeson
Gabbie Sherman
Savannah Wing
Bri Despines
Macy Irelan
Gabbie Sherman
Savannah Wing

Peggy Stitz
Rhonda Definbaugh
Kim Bromley
Maureen Notaro
Kathy Thornton
Deanna Parks
Sandy Mauser
Sharon Marino
Carol Bajenski
Liz Nagy

Amy Drongowki
Pauline Maurice
Kim Henzler
Lisa Spotleson
Gina Ruggerio
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SOENTBALL

Honors & Awards

1990-92
1990-92
1991-93
1992
1994
1994-95
1995
1995-97
1995-97
1996
1997-99
1997-99
1998
1998-99
1999
1999
1999-02
2001-03
2002-04
2002-03
2002-04
2002-04
2002-04
2005-07
2005
2006
2006-08
2006-08
2009
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013-14
2013-15
2013-15
2014-15
2015-17
2015-16
2015
2015
2015
2015, 17
2015
2015-16
2015-17
2015-16
2015-16
2016-18
2016-18
2016-18
2017-19
2017
2017
2018
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19, 21
2018-19
2018
2019, 22
2019
2019, 21
2019, 22
2019, 21
2019, 21

Shana Delp O’Dell
Samantha Gordon
Kara Brown
Darby Seegrist
Tasha Davies
Carla Brookbank
Cyndi Urban
Danielle Bodnar
Jennie Allerding
Angela Walter
Erin Carey

Erin Welsh

Jamie Oswald
Kerry Kaser

J.J. LaBenz
Denae Jones

Le Ann Fonner
Lea Dorto

Marci Ridenbaugh
Kelly Maehl
Tracie Logar

Kate Leary

Carrie Eneix
Brittney Robinson
Abby Molnar
Ashley Ball
Jessica Toocheck
Jamie Fitzpatrick
Katie Wheeler
Ashlee Hein

Kylie Reynolds
Holly Finchum
Lauren Mokler
Jessacca Gironda
Emma Johnson
Kim Kirkpatrick
Dani Ramos
Maddy Grimm
Shelbi Tilton
Alyssa Frankenfield
Chloe Kesterson
Lauren Kesterson
Paige McCrary
Ariele Patterson
Michele Duffy
Janel Hayes
Arike Roush

Erika Warren
Emily Dobbin
Allie Luther
Vanessa Scoarste
Hunter Brancifort
Holly Speers
Nicole Teefy
Sydney Anderson
Bailey Brownfield
Maria Cegledy
Madi Huck

Olivia Sborlini
Vanessa Vodan
Jade Williams
Brenna Brownfield
Jen Cader

Kaitlyn Miller
Andrea Scali
Carlee Selle
Alexis Taube

1991-92
1991-92
1991-92
1992
1994
1994
1994
1994-95
1994, 96-97
1996
1996-97
1997
1997
1997
1997-98
1997-98
1997-98
1998
1998
1998-00
1998-00, 02
1999-02
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001-04
2001-04
2001-04
2001-04
2001-04
2001
2001-04
2000-03
2002-03
2002-03
2003-05
2004, 06
2004, 06
2005-08
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2021,23 Morgan Bowers

2021 Kristyn Eckl

2021 Kennadie Goth
2021-22  Sabrina Kerschner
2021 Gabbie Sherman
2021 Megan Turner
2021-22  Brooklyn Whitt
2022 Madyson Cole
2022 Chloe Cruz

2022 Alex Fiske

2022-23  Madison Hershberger
2022 Jessica LeBeau

2022-24  Emily Lippe
2022-23 Jade Ramer

2023 Jada Crittendon
2023 Anilese Kelly
2023-24  Delaney Roberson
2023-24  Savannah Wing

2024 Bri Despines
2024 Macy Irelan
2024 Brynn Libler
2024 Julia Mazanec
2024 Carley Penner
2024 Sydney Shammo

NFCA SCHOLAR-ATHLETES

Samantha Gordon
ShanaDelp O’Dell
Kara Brown

Mary Beth Anthony
Myra Parks

Holly Goodpasture
Tasha Davies
Cyndi Urban
Danielle Bodnar
Anne Olshanski
Jennie Allerding
Erin Welsh

J.J. LaBenz

Erin Carey

Micki Stewart
Susan Roush
Jamie Oswald
Denae Jones
Amy Cheney
Kerry Kaser

Le Ann Fonner
Melody Rice

Jill Hoover

Deana DiGeronimo
Karen Kurycki
Nicole Karasek
Marci Ridenbaugh
Kelly Maehl
Tracie Logar

Kate Leary

Molly Kubin
Mindy Fryman
Carrie Eneix

Lea Dorto

Melissa Rhodes
Abby Molnar
Katie Baker

Erin Christopher
Ashley Ball
Jessica Toocheck

2005
2005-08
2006-09
2007
2007
2008
2008-10
2008
2008-10
2009
2009
2009, 12
2009
2009
2009
2009-10
2009
2009-12
2010
2010
2010
2010-12
2010-11
2010
2011-15
2011
2011-14
2011
2011-15
2011-15
2012
2012-14
2012-15
2012
2013
2013-14, 16
2013-16
2013-14
2013, 15-16
2013, 15-16
2013, 15
2013-16
2013
2014-16
2014-17
2014, 17
2014
2014-15
2015, 18
2015-18
2016-19
2016-19
2016-19
2016, 18
2016
2016-18
2016-17
2017
2017
2017
2017-19
2017-19, 21
2017
2017-19, 21
2017
2018-19
2018, 21

Brittney Robinson
Jamie Fitzpatrick
Katie Wheeler
Kim Hamilton
Megan Verde
Megan Wilson
Ashlee Hein
Aimee Bassett
Lauren Brocklehurst
Sarah Starr

Kylie Reynolds
Lauren Mokler
Shannon Laughlin
Chelsey Jones
Mary Holt

Amy Hair

Kalie Germaine
Sara Chance
Danielle Abernathy
Rachel Wilson
Heather Duhon
Maleeya Coleman
Markie Pozzuto
Holly Finchum
Kim Morgason
Jessica Carmichael
Lauren McNeil
Alex Marcantonio
Caitie Kilbane
Abbey Ledford
Jessica Blanton
Emma Johnson
Kim Kirkpatrick
Megan McCracken
Lauren Balodis
Michele Duffy
Alyssa Frankenfeld
Jessacca Gironda
Chloe Kesterson
Lauren Kesterson
Dani Ramos
Shelbi Tilton
Erika Warren
Nicolette Cregan
Maddy Grimm
Janel Hayes
Ariele Patterson
Arika Roush

Allie Luther
Vanessa Scoarste
Sydney Anderson
Hunter Brancifort
Jen Cader

Emily Dobbin
Kiley Harrison
Kylee Southers
Nicole Teefy
Ronnie Ladines
Paige McCrary
Holly Speers
Maria Cegledy
Kristyn Eckl

Madi Huck

Olivia Sborlini
Jade Williams
Bailey Brownfield
Kennadie Goth



SOENTBALL

Honors & Awards

2018-19, 21
2018, 21-22
2018-19, 21
2018-19

2019, 21-22
2019, 21-22
2019, 21-22

2019, 21-22
2021-22
2021-22

JANET BACHNA AWARD

MERLE WAGONER AWARD

1990

NFCA ACADEMIC HONOR ROLL

1991-92
1993-94
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2023-24

Kaitlyn Miler
Andrea Scali
Alexis Taube
Vanessa Vodan
Brenna Brownfield
Chloe Cruz

Grace Saupe

Katie Synnestvedt
Megan Turner
Breanna Westover
Brooklyn Whitt
Morgan Bowers
Madyson Cole
Madison Hershberger
Anilese Kelly
Sabrina Kerschner
Jessica LeBeau
Emily Lippe
Carlee Selle
Gabbie Sherman
Jada Crittendon
Kiely Lewandowski
Jade Ramer

Dylan Robertson
Delaney Robeson
Savannah Wing
Jalynn Young

Jennie Allerding
Erin Carey
Brittney Robinson
Jessica Toocheck
Kylie Reynolds
Emma Johnson
Maddy Grimm
Vanessa Vodan

Kim Henzler

Eighth
Sixth
13th
Seventh
18th
21st
24th
Ninth
Ninth
T-29th
26th
Seventh
27th
20th
Third
Second
18th
10th
10th
12th
16th
27th
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1993 Darlene Wolfe
1996 Deanna Parks
1998 Pauline Maurice
1999 Darby Seegrist
2001 Carla Brookbank
2002 Kim Henzler
2004 Sue Lilly-Nevar
2004 Lisa Veneziano
2009 Denae Jones
2012 Marci Ridenbaugh
2015 Kim Hamilton
2015 Brittney Robinson
2016 Kylie Reynolds
2016 Jessica Toocheck
2018 Jamie Fitzpatrick
2021 Maureen Notaro
2022 Emma Johnson
2022 Jessacca Gironda

Carla Brookbank
Danielle Fincham
Maddy Grimm
Kim Hamilton
Emma Johnson
Holly Speers
Jessica Toochek

VARSITY “K” HALL OF FAME

1978-81
1984-87
1988-91
1989-92
1991-95
1987-90
1986-96
1990-93
1997-00
2001-04
2005-08
2004-07
2007-10
2005-08
2005-08
1982-85
2012-15
2013-14

FLASHES IN THE NPF




